World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

QU ‘\’P\QI) WIT H [ E,\’[ .I \

AULRIDE

SPRINGS

SINCE 1939

Air Spring Replacement Guide >i<
Luftfederaustausch-Leitfaden s

Poradnik Wymiany Poduszki Pheumatycznej p—

KaTanor nHeBMaTu4eckux peccop

European Edition




INtroduCtion ..o 2
Firestone Airide® Springs ...........ccccoevvccicicincnnn 4
The components of Airide® Springs ............cccoveenae 6
Identifying Airide® SpPrings .........cccceeceercerenennnn: 8
Convoluted style SPriNgs .......cccovereernersnnnennns 15
Double convoluted style parts table ...... .. 18
Triple convoluted style parts table ..... .25

DR Convoluted style springs.................. .. 28
Double DR convoluted style parts table ...

Triple DR convoluted style parts table ..
1T reversible sleeve style springs .........ccccoveeene. 34
1T reversible sleeve style parts table ..................... 38
1R reversible sleeve (bellows only) style springs.... 74
1R reversible sleeve style parts table .................... 76
European OEM airspring replacement guide ......... 81
Competitor cross references ...........cccccvvvrrnnnnns 104
Firestone to Contitech .........cccococvinicriininnes 105
Firestone to Dunlop ........cccoeviviviiiiiiciiinin 107
Firestone to Goodyear ...........cccoeeiiciiiciias 109
Firestone to Phoenix .......c.ccccovvviininininennne 111
Firestone to C. F. Gomma ........ccccoovvvvvrvnnnene. 113
Firestone to Vibracoustic .............cccovvvvvrvene. 115
Firestone to Airtech ........ccoeceoinicinnccce 116
Air spring warranty evaluation criteria .................. 118

Preventative maintenance checklist
Order number iNdeX .......cccceeeveereviericece e

EinfURIUNG oo 2
Firestone Airide®-Federn ................ce.. .4
Die Komponenten der Airide®-Federn .............cc...... 6

Kennzeichnung der Airide®-Federn ...........ccceeeie. 8
Faltenbélge ...t 15
Teile-Tabellen fir Zweifaltenbalge .......cc.....ccoovi 18
Teile-Tabellen fir Dreifaltenbélge ...................icceee. 25
DR Faltenbalge ..........coeiiimmeeiineniciee st 28
DR Teile-Tabellen fiir Zweifaltenbalge.................... 30
DR Teile-Tabellen fiir Dreifaltenbélge ................... 31
1T-Schlauchrollbalge ..ot 34
Teile-Tabellen fur 1T-Stil mit Schlauchrollbalg ....... 38
1R-Schlauchrollbalge ...........ccoootieereriecceeerenne 74

Teile-Tabellen fur 1R-Stil mit Schlauchrollbalg ...... 76

Europaischer OEM-Luftfederaustausch-Leitfaden ..... 81

Cross-Referenz-Listen ...
Firestone zu Contitech ............ccccoivcvcniicnas
Firestone zu DUnlop ..ot
Firestone zu Goodyear .....
Firestone zu Phoenix ..........
Firestone zu C. F. Gomma
Firestone zu Vibracoustic ..............ccccuvvrvene.
Firestone zu AirteCh .......ccovvvvviiiiiiiciiin

Luftfeder-Garantieauswertungs-Kriterien ............. 118
Checkliste fiir vorbeugende Instandhaltung.......... 126
Bestellnummer-Index ..........cccovvciinncinniccnne 130

Fwrestone

Potish

Wprowadzenie 2
Poduszki pneumatyczne Firestone Aifde®.............cocereuneenns 4
Elementy poduszek pneumatycznych Airide®..............c........

Identyfikacja poduszek pneumatycznych Airide®.
Poduszki typu zwijalnego
Tabela czesci podwojnych poduszek typu zwijalnego
Tabela czesci potrojnych poduszek typu zwijalnego...........
Poduszki typu zwijalnego DR
Tabela czesci podwojnych poduszek typu

zwijalnego DR 30
Tabela czesci potrojnych poduszek typu
zwijalnego DR 31
Poduszki typu odwracalnego 1T 34
Tabela czesci poduszek typu odwracalnego 1T .........cccuuw.e. 38
Poduszki typu odwracalnego 1R (tylko miechy)............cco... 74
Tabela czesci poduszek typu odwracalnego 1R.......cc.c....... 76
Europejski przewodnik zamiennikéw OEM (pierwotnych
producentéw poduszek pneumatycznych).......c........cceuveeens 81
Zamienniki konkurencji 104
Firestone na Contitech 105
Firestone na Dunlop 107
Firestone na Goodyear 109
Firestone na Phoenix 111
Firestone na C.F. Gomma 113
Firestone na Vibracoustic 115
Firestone na Airtech 116

Kryteria oceny gwarancji poduszek pneumatycznych.......118
Wykaz czynnosci kontrolnych napraw okresowych........... 126
Lista numeréw zamowien 130

BBEACHME ....oiiiiiiiiiiiic it 2
MHeBMaTuyeckue peccopsl Firestone Airide® ............ 4
KomnoHeHTbl nHeBmopeccop Airide® ............
oeHTtudvkauma nHeBmopeccop Airide
[MHeBMopeccopbl HAMIAOHHOTO TUMA ..cvvvvverereeeeenne
Tabnuua nHeBMopeccop Tvna «[1BoHon 6annoH» ..18
Tabnuua npeemopeccop Tvna «TponHoi 6annoH» .. 25

MHeBmopeccopbl 6annoHHoro Tvna DR ... 28
Tabnuua nHeBmopeccop Tuna

«[ABOMHOM 6ANNOH» DR .....cvevvieverierecieeceeves 30
Tabnuua npeBmopeccop Tuna

«TPONHON 6aNNOH» DR......cocviiiicicicccciies 31
MHeBMOpeccopbl pykaBHOrO TR 1T ......cccvcecuneeee 34
Tabnuua nHesmopeccop pykasHoro Tuna 1T .......... 38
MHeBMopeccopbl pykaBHOrO TuNa 1R ........cccccvveeee. 74
Tabnuua nHeBmopeccop pykasHoro Tuna 1R .......... 76
B3anmoaameHAeMOCTb MO OpUriHanbHLIM HoMepam
€BPOMNENCKNX MPOUIBOANTENEM ..o 81

B3anmo3ameHAeMOoCTb N0 HOMepam aHanoros ..... 104
Firestone to Contitech
Firestone to Dunlop ......
Firestone to Goodyear . .
Firestone to Phoenix ..........ccccovevincciiinnennns

MpodbmnakTnyeckoe 06CAYXUBAHUE ...........cccee... 126
Ykaszatenb Homepo (AON) anA 3akasa................ 130

Table of
contents

Inhaltsverzeichnis

CopepxxaHue

World’s Number 1
Air Spring. s

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY




D

The World’s
Number One
Air Spring

D~

Die fuhrende
Luftfeder der
Welt

P

Poduszki
Pneumatyczne
Nr 1 na Swiecie

(R

NMHeBMaTu4yeckan
peccopa No1
B Mupe

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUC

With manufacturing and technology facilities
on three continents, Firestone Industrial
Products Company is the world’s leading
supplier of air springs.

Firestone Industrial Products Company is
part of Bridgestone Corporation, one of the
world’s largest tyre and rubber companies,
with 97 plants in 24 countries.

Founded in 1934, Firestone Industrial
Products Company has its headquarters in
Carmel, Indiana, USA and operates
regional sales offices in the USA, Brazil,
Japan and the UK. A major warehousing
facility in Rotterdam serves our

European customers.

Our products are manufactured at three
plants in The USA, at one plant in Brazil,
at Yokohama in Japan and also in our new
factory in Poland, while research and
development is conducted at centres in
the United States, Italy and at Bridgestone
Corporation’s primary technical centre

in Tokyo.

Posiadajac zaktady przemystowe i obiekty
technologiczne na trzech kontynentach, firma
Firestone Industrial Products Company jest
wiodgcym na Swiecie dostawcg poduszek
pneumatycznych.

Firma Firestone Industrial Products Company
jest czesciag korporacji Bridgestone, jednego z
najwiekszych na Swiecie producentéw opon i
gumy, posiadajgcej 97 zaktadéw w 24 krajach.

Siedziba, zatozonej w 1934 roku, firmy
Firestone Industrial Products Company miesci
sie w Carmel, w stanie Indiana w USA. Firma
posiada regionalne biura sprzedazy w USA,
Brazylii, Japonii i Wielkiej Brytanii. Klientow z
Europy obstuguje duzy magazyn
zlokalizowany w Roterdamie.

Nasze wyroby sg produkowane w trzech
zakfadach w USA, jednym w Brazylii, w
Jokohamie, w Japonii i rbwniez w naszym
nowym zaktadzie w Polsce, podczas gdy
badania i rozwdj prowadzone sg w centrach
w USA, Wioszech oraz gtdbwnym centrum
technicznym korporacji Bridgestone

w Tokio.

Mit Herstellungs- und technischen Werken
in drei Kontinenten ist die Firestone
Industrial Products Company der weltweit
fuhrende Lieferant von Luftfedern.

Die Firestone Industrial Products Company
gehort zur Bridgestone Corporation, einer
der gréBten Reifen- und Gummi-Firmen der
Welt; mit 97 Werken in 24 Landern.

Die Firestone Industrial Products Company
wurde 1934 gegrindet, hat ihren Hauptsitz
in Carmel, Indiana, USA und unterhélt in
den USA, in Brasilien, in Japan und in
GroBbritannien regionale Verkaufsburos.
Ein groBes Lagerhaus in Rotterdam
versorgt unsere europaischen Kunden.

Unsere Produkte werden in drei Werken in
den USA, einem in Brasilien und in
Yokohama, Japan hergestellt und auch in
unserer neuen Fabrik in Polen, wahrend
Forschung und Entwicklung in Zentren in
den Vereinigten Staaten, Italien und dem
technischen Hauptzentrum der Bridgestone
Corporation in Tokio durchgeflhrt werden.

(RRussian)
O6nagan Npon3BOACTBEHHbLIMU 1 HAYYHO-

ncenenoBaTenbCKUMU MOLHOCTAMM Ha Tpex
KOHTMHEeHTax, komnaHua Firestone Industrial

Products ABnAeTcA nuaepoM MMPOBOro pbiHKa
NMHEBMaTUYECKNX peccop.

Komnanua Firestone Industrial Products
BXoauT B cocTas Bridgestone Corporation -
OZHOr0 N3 KPYMHENLLINX MUPOBbIX
npoussoauTenen WuH n PTU, ¢ 97 3aBoaamu,
pacronoXeHHbIMU B 24 cTpaHax.

[onoBHom ochmc komnanum Firestone Industrial
Products, koTopas 6bina ocHoBaHa B 1934
rogy, HaxoauTca B r. Kapmens, wrat
MHuanana, CLUA. OTcioga KoopavHupyeTca
[EeATeNbHOCTb pernoHanbHbix ocmcos B CLUA,
Bpasunuu, AnoHnm n BennkobpuTtaHum.

[naBHbIN cKNaackon komnneke B Pottepaamve
06cny>XMBaeT Hy>Abl HALLNX €BPONENCKMX
KITMEHTOB.

Hawwa npoaykuma nponssoanTcA Ha Tpéx
3aBopax B CLUA, Ha ogHom B Bpasunum un
Exoxame ANOHMA, 1 TaKKe Ha HalleM HOBOM
3aBoge B [lonblue, B TO BpeMA Kak HayyHble
nccnenoBaHna 1 OnbiTHblE pa3paboTku
BedyTCA B cneumasnbHbIx LeHTpax B CLUA,
WTanuu, a Tak>xe, B OCHOBHOM Hay4HO-
TexHn4yeckom LeHTpe Bridgestone Corporation
B TOKMO.

Fwrestone



w
L3,
=
=]
.
N
=
5
7]

Firestone



Firestone
Airide™ springs

Firestone
Airide™-Federn

Poduszki
pneumatyczne
Firestone Airide™

MNHeBMaTHyeckue
peccopbl Firestone
Airide™

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Although air springs are produced in both
convoluted and reversible sleeve styles, only

those manufactured by Firestone Industrial
Products Company bear the trademark “Airide™.

Airide™ springs were pioneered and perfected
by Firestone, and only Firestone offers a
complete line of Airide™ springs, with
replacement springs available for virtually every
vehicular air suspension system. Today, Airide™
springs are used by practically all manufacturers
who offer air suspension on their vehicles.

While it may appear simple, an air spring is
actually a highly sophisticated and complex
product. Even slight changes — in design,
methods of construction, or materials used
— can make vast and significant differences
in performance.

It makes good sense to specify Airide™ springs
by Firestone. That trade name on an air spring
guarantees you the benefit of the very latest
technical developments and improvements. It is
your assurance of a product not only engineered
and perfected to perform, but which has a long
history of superior performance in actual use.

Obgleich Luftfedern als Falten- und als
Schlauchrollbalg hergestellt werden, tragen nur die
von der Firestone Industrial Products Company
hergestellten das Warenzeichen “Airide™.

Airide™-Federn wurden erstmals von Firestone
hergestellt und perfektioniert, und nur Firestone
bietet eine komplette Serie von Airide™-Federn,
mit Austausch-Federn fir fast jedes Fahrzeug-
Luftfederungssytem. Heute werden Airide™ -
Federn von praktisch allen Herstellern verwendet,
die Luftfederung flr ihre Fahrzeuge anbieten.

Eine Luftfeder mag zwar einfach erscheinen, sie ist
aber ein hochtechnisches und komplexes Produkt.
Selbst leichte Anderungen in Auslegung,
Konstruktionsmethode oder eingesetzten
Materialien kénnen zu riesigen und bedeutenden
Leistungsunter-schieden fUhren.

Pomimo tego, ze poduszki pneumatyczne
wykonywane sg w dwéch typach:
zwijalnym i odwracalnym, tylko te
produkowane przez firme Firestone
Industrial Products Company posiadaja
znak towarowy “Airide™.

Poduszki Airide™ zostaty wprowadzone i
udoskonalone przez firme Firestone i
tylko firma Firestone oferuje peten
wachlarz produktow Airide™ do
praktycznie kazdego uktadu zawieszenia
pneumatycznego w pojazdach. Aktualnie,
poduszki Airide™ stosowane sg przez
praktycznie wszystkich producentow
oferujagcych pojazdy z zawieszeniem
pneumatycznym.

Chociaz poduszka moze wyglada¢ na
prostg w budowie, tak naprawde jest
wysoce skomplikowanym i ztozonym
produktem. Nawet nieznaczne zmiany —
w projekcie, metodach wykonania i
zastosowanych materiatach — mogg mie¢
szeroki i istotny wptyw na jej osiggi.

Wybor poduszek pneumatycznych
Airide™ firmy Firestone jest bardzo
rozsgdng decyzja. Ten znak towarowy,
znajdujacy sie na produkcie, gwarantuje
mozliwo$¢ skorzystania z najnowszych
rozwigzan i innowacji technicznych.
Jest on gwarancjg produktu nie tylko
zaprojektowanego i udoskonalonego w
taki sposob, aby mogt bezproblemowo
dziata¢, ale ktory posiada dtugg historig
wysokich osiggnie¢ w codziennym
uzytkowaniu.

Fwrestone



B HacToALee BpemA B NPOU3BOACTBEHHOM
nporpaMMe HEeCKONbKUX N3BECTHbIX

drpM MMEroTCA NHEBMATUHECKNE PECCOPSI,
Kak pykaBHOro, Tak 1 6annoHHOro

TMNa, 0AHaKo, creayeT 3HaTb,

YTO TOJNLKO NMHEBMOPECCOPHI,
U3rOTOB/EHHbIE HA 3aBOAAX KOMMNaHU1
Firestone Industrial Products HecyT Ha

cebe ToBapHbIN 3HaK Airide™.

MHeeBmaTuyeckune peccopsl Airide™ 6binn
BrepBble pa3paboTaHbl, a 3aTeM
[OBeAeHbl 10 COBEPLUEHCTBA
crneyvnanucTtamMu KomnaHum Firestone, n
TonbKO Firestone MoXxeT NpeanoxuTb
NOSHbIN NepeyeHb NHeBmopeccop Airide™,
4YTO, B CBOIO 04epeb, obecnevmBaeT nx
npumeHeHne hakTu4eckn AnA Bcex TUMNoB
NMHEBMOMOABECOK, UCMOMb3yeMbIX Ha
aBToOMOb6WbHOM TpaHcnopTe. CeroaHA
nHesmopeccopbl Airide™ ncnone3ytoTca
NpakTU4eCKN BCEMU NMPOU3BOAUTENAMMU,
OTAaBLUMMM MPEANOYTEHNE CUCTEMAM
NMHEBMaTMNYECKON NOABECKM B
KOHCTPYKLMU CBOUX aBTOMOBUNEN.

Fwrestone

[Mpu BCEN Kaxkywienca NnpocToTe,
nHeBMopeccopa ABNAETCA
BbICOKOTEXHOTOMMYHbIM W CIIOXHbIM
nsgenvem. [laxe He3HauUTesbHble
N3MEHEHVA, BHECEHHbIE B KOHCTPYKLUIO,
TEXHOMOrM0 U MaTepuarsbl, MOryT
CYLLIECTBEHHO MOBNNATL Ha
XapaKTepuCTUKM MHEBMOPECCOPbI.

Bbi6op nHeBmopeccop Airide™ oT Firestone
— 9TO pelleHne, OCHOBaHHOE Ha 34paBoM
cMbIcne. OTa ToproBan Mapka He TOSbKO
rapaHTMpyet Bam npeumyliectsa
nocneaHUX TEXHUYECKMX pa3paboTok u
VHHOBALWI, HO U ABNAETCA CUHOHUMOM
TEXHNYECKOro CoOBEPLUEHCTBA 1
BbICOYaNLLEro KayecTsa, NPOBEPEHHOrO B
YCMOBMAX peanbHOW aKcnyaTaumm.



1T reversible sleeve — 1T- @
nglish

Schlauchrollbalg — Typ z odwracalnym

kotnierzem 1T — 1T, pykaBHoro tuna

1. Mounting stud

2. Combo stud

Combination mounting stud and
air fitting.

3. Blind nut

The components
of Airide® springs

4. Air fitting hole

A tapped hole providing air entrance

q for the part.
Die Komponenten \

von Airide®-
Federn

5. Bead plate
Permanently crimped on to the
bellows at the factory allowing
stringent part leak testing prior to
shipment.

6. Rubber bellows

Double convoluted —

Zweifaltenbal — Typ podwéjny 7. Internal bumper (optional)
Elementy zwijany — [1BoiHOI 6anoH Fail-safe device used on most
poduszek suspension applications.
pneumatycznych 8. Piston

Airide®

Available in aluminium, steel or
fibre-reinforced plastic.

9. Piston bolt

Attaches the piston to the
bellows assembly.

KoMMnoHeHTbI 10. Girdle hoop

NnHeBMaTUYECKUX
peccop Airide®

Service assembly

A “service assembly” includes a bead
plate, bellows, internal bumper (if any),
and all attaching hardware.

World’s Number 1 §
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS C

(6 ) Firestone




@evsd

1. Montagebolzen

2. Kombibolzen

Montagebolzen und
LuftanschluB.

3. Gewindeloch

4. LuftanschluB-Loch

Ein Gewindeloch, das

LuftanschluB fir das Teil bietet.

5. Wulstplatte

Im Werk auf den Balg
dauergefalzt, gestattet
kompletten Teile-Lecktest vor
der Auslieferung.

6. Gummibalg

7. Innerer Gummipuffer

(wahlweise)
Ausfallsichere Vorrichtung, die
in den meisten Luftfederungs-
Anwendungen verwendet wird.

8. Kolben

In Aluminium, Stahl oder
faserverstarktem Kunststoff
erhaltlich.

9. Kolbenbolzen
Verbindet den Kolben mit der
Balg-Baugruppe.

10. Umgurtung

Service-Baugruppe

Eine “Service”-Baugruppe umfaBt
Woulstplatte, Balg, inneren
Gummipuffer (falls vorhanden) und
die gesamten Befestigungsteile.

Fwrestone

1. Mocujaca Sruba
gwintowana

2. Sruba gwintowana
Potgczeniowa Sruba
gwintowana i mocowanie wlotu
powietrza.

3. Nakretka kotpakowa

4. Otwor mocowania

wlotu powietrza
Otwér gwintowany do
podtgczenia wlotu powietrza.

5. Ptyta oporowa
Na state przymocowana do
miechow w fabryce, pozwala na
przeprowadzenie petnej proby
szczelnoéci przed wysytka.

6. Miechy gumowe

7. Wewnetrzny odbojnik
(opcjonalnie)
Element zabezpieczajacy przez
zniszczeniem zawieszenia
uzywany w wiekszosci uktadow
zawieszenia.

8. Tiok

Wykonany z aluminium, stali
lub plastiku wzmocnionego

wioknami.

9. Sruba tloka
taczy ttok z zespotem
miechow.

10. Obrecz

Zestaw naprawczy

W sktad ,zestawu naprawczego”
wchodzi ptyta oporowa, miechy,
odbojnik wewnetrzny (jezeli
przewidziano), oraz caty
dodatkowy osprzet.

(Russian)

1. WnunbKa KpensneHua

2. Wnwvnbka

KOMOUHMpoBaHHaA

Kpennexue nawc nonson
BO3ayxa

3. BcTaBka pesbboBasn
(rnyxasn)

4. OTBepcTUe noasoaa
BO34yXxa

PesbboBoe oTBepcTue anA
nogayn Bosgyxa BHyTpb PKO

5. MnacTtuHa (BepxHAA

UJTU HN)KHAA)

3aBarnbLioBaHa no Hapy>XHOMy
kpato PKO Ha 3aBoge-
N3roToBUTENE, YTO NO3BONAET
NPOBOAUTb NOSTHOLEHHbIE
ncnblTaHUA Ha repMeTU4HOCTb
nepen oTnpaBKou
noTpeéurento

6. Pe3uHokopaHan
ob6onoyka (PKO)

7. BHyTpeHHuM

OT6OMHUK (onuumA)
OrpaquMTenb Xo4a c>XXaTtud,
I/ICI'IOJ'IbSyeMbIIZ B 60MbLUNHCTBE
noaBecokK

8. [lopleHb (cTakaH)
M3roTaBnuBaetca u3
antOMUHKUA, CTann unu
apMUPOBaHHOW MiacTMacchbl

9. bonT KpenneHuA

MOpLUHA
Ob6ecnevnBaeT coeanHeHne
nopwwHA n PKO B c6ope

10. CtarumBawollee
KOJbLO

MHeBMOpeccopa 6e3 nopLuHA
(Service assembly) B coctas
Service assembly BxoouT: nnactuHa,
PKO, BHYyTpeHHMIN OTOONHUK (ecnu
npeaycMOTPEeH) 1 BCA apMaTypa.

Q



Identifying
Airide® Springs

Kennzeichnung
der Airide®-
Federn

Identyfikacja
poduszek
pneumatycznych
Airide®

UpeHTUnkKauma
nMHeBMaTU4YECKUX
peccop Airide®

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

\W01-358-9082

1.

Read AON and

bellows number

The first step to identifying an Airide®
spring for replacement is to read the
assembly order number on the label
adhered to the bead plate (e.g., WO1-
358-9082). If the number is illegible,
read the bellows number which is
normally moulded directly underneath
the Firestone logo. A style number
such as 1T15M-6 or 22 would tell you
exactly which bellows is needed and
one could skip steps 2 and 3.

If the bellows number is illegible then
determine whether it is a convoluted
or a reversible style by comparing it to
the pictures in this guide. Proceed to
step 2 if reversible style or step 3 if
convoluted.

Dy

Lesen der AON- und

Balgnummer

Der erste Schritt bei der
Kennzeichnung einer Airide®-Feder
zum Austausch ist, die Baugruppen-
Bestellnummer auf dem an der
Waulstplatte befestigten Schild
abzulesen (z.B. W01-358-9082). Ist
diese Nummer nicht lesbar, lesen Sie
die Luftbalg-Bezeichnung, die
normalerweise direkt unter dem
Firestone-Logo eingestanzt ist. Eine
Stilnummer, wie z.B. 1T15M-6 oder
22 sagt lhnen genau, welcher Balg
bendtigt wird und Schritte 2 und 3
kénnen dann ausgelassen werden.

Ist die Balgnummer nicht lesbar,
stellen Sie bitte fest, ob es sich um
einen Faltenbalg oder einen
Schlauchrollbalg handelt, indem Sie
die Bilder in diesem Leitfaden
vergleichen. Machen Sie mit Schritt 2
weiter, wenn es sich um einen
Schlauchrollbalg handelt oder mit
Schritt 3 fir einen Faltenbalg.

Fwrestone



1.

Odczytywanie AON

i numeru miecha

Pierwszym krokiem identyfikacji
poduszek pneumatycznych
Airspring® przeznaczonych do
wymiany, jest odczytanie numeru
zamowienia zestawu na etykiecie
znajdujgcej sie na ptycie oporowej
(np. W01-358-9082). Jezeli numer jest
nieczytelny, odczytaj numer miechéw,
ktory zazwyczaj znajduje sie
bezposrednio pod logo Firestone.
Numer typu taki jak 1T15M-6 lub 22
powie ci doktadnie, jakich miechow
potrzebujesz i dzigki temu bedziesz
mogt pomina¢ kroki 2 i 3.

Jezeli numer miechéw jest
nieczytelny, okresl czy sg one typu
zwijalnego czy tez odwracalnego
poréwnujgc je do fotografii
zamieszczonych w niniejszym
przewodniku. Jezeli miechy sg typu
odwracalnego, przejdz do kroku 2, a
jezeli zwijalnego, do kroku 3.

Fwrestone

1.

OnpepeneHue Homepa
ana 3akasa (AON) u Tuna
pe3nHoKopAHOMN
o6onovku (PKO)

Mpu 3ameHe nHeBmopeccopb! Airide®
npexzae Bcero, HE0H6XoAMMO HaUTU
Homep anAa 3akasa (AON), koTopbiv
MO>XHO Nnpo4nTaThb Ha cneumaanoﬁ
HakJerke, pacrnonioXXeHHOW Ha
BepxHeun nnactuHe (Hanpumep: WO1-
358-9082). Ecnv Homep cTepcA, TO
cnepyeT HaMTU HOMep Ha 060M04Ke,
KOTOPbIN, Kak npasuno, oTopmoBaH
Ha nosepxHocTu PKO cpasy noa
norotunom Firestone. BykBeHHO-
uncpposoe ob6o3HaveHne Tuna PKO,
Hanpumep, 1T15M-6 nnm 22,
no3sonuT Bam To4HO onpenennTb,
4YTO 3TO 3a 060M0YKa, U NEePenTn K
cnegyowmm aenctemAam: No2 n No3.

Ecnv no Kakum-To npudnHam, He
npeacTaBnAeTcA BO3MOXKHbIM
npoyecTb 1 Homep Ha PKO,
HeobX0AMMO, MOJIb3YACh HACTOALLMM
KaTanorom, OnpeaennTb K Kakomy
TUMY OTHOCUTCA MHEBMAaTMYeCcKan
peccopa (pyKaBHbIN 1 6anoHHbIN),
a 3atem nepentun K gencremAm No2
(ona pykaBHoro Tuna) unu No3 (anA
6annoHHOro TMna), COOTBETCTBEHHO.



2.

Reversible style
Measure the bead plate
diameter and moulded
(uninflated) diameter of the
rubber bellows and then
compare this with the drawings
in the 1T parts tables until a
match is found (please note that
the moulded diameter can grow
slightly with years of service).
Then measure from the bottom
of the piston to the top of the
bead plate while the part is
uninflated and extended. Next,
find this same or similar
measurement in the specific
bellows section that was
previously determined.

When this has been done, skip
to step 4.

To identify 1R style springs,
please see page 74.

2.

([Devtsed)

Schlauchrollbalg
Messen Sie den Wulstplatten-
Durchmesser und den
geformten (nicht
aufgepumpten) Durchmesser
des Gummibalgs und
vergleichen Sie diesen dann
mit den Zeichnungen in den 1T-
Teile-Tabellen, bis Sie den
richtigen Typ gefunden haben
(bitte beachten Sie, daB3 der
geformte Durchmesser im
Verlauf der Einsatzzeit leicht
steigen kann). Messen Sie
dann bei nicht aufgepumptem
und erweitertem Teil von der
Unterseite des Kolbens bis oben
zur Wulstplatte. Als néchstes
suchen Sie das gleiche oder
ein ahnliches MaB im
spezifischen, vorher
festgelegten Balg-Abschnitt.
Nachdem dies geschehen ist,
machen Sie mit Schritt 4 weiter.
Zur Kennzeichnung der 1R-
Federn siehe Seite 74.

Typ odwracalny

Zmierz Srednice ptyty oporowe;j
oraz Srednice SciSnietych
gumowych miechéw (przy
wypuszczonym powietrzu), a
nastepnie poréwnaj wymiary z
rysunkami zamieszczonymi w
tabelach czeéci typu 1T i znajdz
odpowiednik (zauwaz, ze
$rednica Scidnigtych miechow,
po uptywie kilku lat
uzytkowania, ulega
niewielkiemu powiekszeniu).
Nastepnie, gdy w miechu nie
ma sprezonego powietrza i jest
on rozciggniety, zmierz
odlegto$¢ od dotu ttoka do
goérnej czesci ptyty oporowej. W
dalszej kolejnosci odszukaj
takie same lub podobne
wymiary w czesci
odpowiadajgcej wczesniej
okreslonemu typowi miecha. Po
wykonaniu tych czynnosci
przejdz do kroku 4.

W celu identyfikacji poduszek
pneumatycznych typu 1R,
przejdz do strony 74.

PykaBHbIA TUN
M3mepbTe anameTp BepxHen
nnacTuHel n gunametp PKO
(6e3 paBneHuA), a 3aTem
HangnTe COOTBETCTBYIOLUMIA UM
YyepTex B pasgene Tabnuy anAa
Tuna 1T (MpumeyaHue:
onametp PKO moxeT
HEe3HaYMTEeNbHO YBENMUUUTLCA
Yyepes HECKOSbKO NeT
aKcnnyatauum). 3atem
M3MepbTe pacCcToAHNE OT
HV>KHEN KPOMKM MOPLLHA
(cTakaHa) O BepxHeMn
NMOCKOCTY NNACTUHbI, NpU
aTom PKO pomxHa HaxoantbeA
B BEPXHEM PaCTAHYTOM
nonoxeHun (6e3 gaBneHun).
Mocne aToro, B BbIGPaHHOM
Bamu paspene katanora,
HanguTe Takyto Xe unu
6nun3kKyto rno pasmepam
nHeemopeccopy. NMocne aTtoro
nepexogute K genctauto No4.
[na noeHTudunkaumm
nHeBmopeccop Tuna 1R, cm.
CTp.74.

FTuwrestone



w

Convoluted style

First determine whether it is a double
or triple convoluted spring by
comparing it to the pictures in this
guide. Then measure the bead plate
diameter and the diameter of the
bellows across its widest area
(uninflated) and compare these
dimensions with those given in the
convoluted style parts table.

Once a match has been made,
proceed to step 4.

@ewss

Faltenbalg

Bestimmen Sie zuerst, ob es sich um
einen Zwei- oder Dreifaltenbalg
handelt, indem Sie die Bilder in
diesem Leitfaden vergleichen.
Messen Sie dann den Wulstplatten-
Durchmesser und den Durchmesser
des Balgs Uber den breitesten Bereich
(nicht aufgepumpt) und vergleichen
Sie diese Abmessungen mit denen in
der Teile-Tabelle fur den Faltenbalg.
Wourde der richtige Typ gefunden,
machen Sie mit Schritt 4 weiter.

Fwrestone

3.

Poiish
Typ zwijalny

W pierwszej kolejnosci okre$l, bazujgc
na rysunkach zamieszczonych w
przewodniku, czy jest to poduszka
pneumatyczna podwojna lub potréjna.
Nastepnie zmierz Srednice ptyty
oporowej oraz Srednice miechow w
ich najszerszym miejscu

(z wypuszczonym powietrzem) oraz
poréwnaj te wymiary z wymiarami
zamieszczonymi w tabeli dla czesci
poduszek typu zwijalnego. Po
dopasowaniu przejdz do kroku 4.

BannoHHbIN TUN

CHayana, ncnosib3yA HaCTOALMN
KaTasor, onpeaenuTe, K Kakomy
BapuaHTy 6annoHHOro Tuna
OTHOCUTCA UHTEpecytowan Bac
NMHEBMOpeccopa, a UMEHHO, K
OBOWNHOMY MK TPOMHOMY. 3aTem
n3MepbTe AYaMeTP NacTuH 1
MakcumanbHbin guametp PKO (6e3
[aBneHna) n HananTe B BbIBpaHHOM
Bamu pasgene katanora, Takyt xe
unun 651M3Kyto Mo pasmepam
nHeBMopeccopy. Nocne 3Toro MoXHo
nepexoantb K gencreuio No4.



4. Rubber bumper?

4,

Many Airide® springs include a rubber
bumper inside the spring. To determine
if one is present, compress the spring
to its minimum height and measure
from the bottom plate or piston to the
top of the bead plate.

Compare this compressed height with
the pictures in the appropriate bellows
section that was determined in step 2

(reversible style) or step 3 (convoluted
style). Proceed to step 5 if you have a
1T style spring or step 6 if you have a
convoluted spring.

Gummipuffer?

Viele Airide®-Federn umfassen einen
Gummipuffer in der Feder. Um
festzulegen, ob dieser vorhanden ist,
komprimieren Sie die Feder auf ihre
Mindesthéhe und messen Sie von der
Unterplatte oder dem Kolben bis zur
Oberseite der Wulstplatte.

Vergleichen Sie diese komprimierte
Hbhe mit den Bildern im
entsprechenden Balg-Abschnitt, der in
Schritt 2 (Schlauchrollbalg) oder Schritt
3 (Faltenbalg) bestimmt wurde. Machen
Sie mit Schritt 5 weiter, wenn Sie eine
1T-Feder haben oder mit Schritt 6,
wenn Sie einen Faltenbalg haben.

4,

4.

Odbojnik gumowy?

Wiele poduszek pneumatycznych
Airide® posiada wewnatrz gumowy
odbojnik. Aby stwierdzi¢, czy jest on
zainstalowany, Sciénij poduszke do jej
minimalnej wysokosci, a nastepnie
zmierz wysoko$¢é od ptyty dolnej lub
miecha do gérnej ptyty oporowe;j.

Poréwnaj uzyskang wysokos¢ z
rysunkami znajdujacymi sie w czesci
odpowiadajacej wczesniej okreslonemu
typowi miecha w kroku 2 (typ
odwracalny) lub w kroku 3 (typ zwijalny).
Jezeli dysponujesz poduszka typu 1T,
przejdz do kroku 5 lub kroku 6, jezeli
posiadasz poduszke typu zwijalnego.

Pe3nHoBbIN OTOOUHUK?
MHorve nHeBMaTUyeCcKmne peccopsbl
Airide® cHab>xeHbl BHYTPEHHVM
pPe3uHOBLIM 0THOMHMKOM. [InA Toro
4YT06bI y6eanMTbCA B €ro Hannyuu,
Heo0bX0AMMO CXKaTb MHEBMOPECCOPY
[0 yropa 1 3amepuTb PaccTosHne
OT HUXKHEN KPOMKU MOPLUHA A0
BEPXHEN NNacTUHbI.

CpaBHuTe BbICOTY MHEBMOPECCOPbI

B CXXaTOM COCTOAHWUM CO 3HAYEHUAMM,
NpuBEeAEHHbIMA B COOTBETCTBYHOLLMX
pasaenax, KotTopble 6b111 BblOpaHbl
Bamwu Bo Bpema gericteuin No2
(pykaBHbIn Tvn) nnu No3 (6annoHHbIN
Tvn). Tenepb Bbl MoXeTe nepenTn K
pfencteuo No5 (pykaBHbIV TUM) Unn
No6 (6annoHHbIA TUM)..

FTuwrestone



o

o

Piston I.D. numbers -
Kennzeichnungsnummern —
Numer identyfikacyjny #oka (I.D.) —
Homep nopuuna (1.D.)

Typ 1T (ptyta oporowa

i tiok)

Te same miechy stosuje sie z wieloma
ré6znymi kombinacjami ptyt oporowych i
tlokow, dlatego tez musisz to doktadnie
sprawdzi¢. Poréwnaj wymiary ptyty
oporowej i ttoka z rysunkami
znajdujgcymi sie w kolumnach ,widok
przekroju poprzecznego”, ,ptyta
oporowa — rzut z gory” oraz ,ttok — rzut
z dotu”, ktdre znajdujg sie w czesci
odpowiadajgcej wczesniej okresSlonemu
typowi miecha. Sprawdz réwniez
poprawno$¢ ustawienia (mocowanie
ptyty oporowej w stosunku do otworéw
montazowych ttoka).

1T style (bead plate

and piston)

The same bellows is used with many
different combinations of bead plates
and pistons, so be sure to check
closely. Compare the bead plate and
piston dimensions with the pictures
from the “cross section view”, “bead
plate top view” and “piston bottom
view” columns from the appropriate
bellows section that was previously
determined. Also, verify that the
alignment (bead plate mounting in
reference to piston mounting holes)
is correct.

1T-Stil (Wulstplatte und
Kolben)

Derselbe Balg wird mit vielen
verschiedenen Wulstplatten- und
Kolben-Kombinationen verwendet —
Sie miissen ihn also genau prifen.
Vergleichen Sie die Wulstplatten- und
die Kolben-Abmessungen mit den
Bildern in den Spalten “Querschnitt”,
“Wulstplatte — Ansicht von oben” und
“Kolben — Ansicht von unten” des
entsprechenden, vorher bestimmten
Balg-Abschnitts. AuBerdem
bestéatigen Sie, daB die Ausrichtung
(Wulstplatten-Montage in bezug auf
Kolben-Montageltcher) korrekt ist.

Fwrestone

Tun 1T (BepxHAA NnacTuHa

1 NOpLUEHb)

OaHa u 1a xxe PKO moxeT
NCMOJIb30BaTLCA B MHOFOYUCIIEHHbIX
KOMBUHaLMAX € pasnnyHbIMn
nnacTuHaMm 1 nopwHAmn. CpasHuTe
pa3mepbl BEPXHEN NNaCTUHbI U
MOPLUHA CO 3HAYEHMAMM,
NpUBEAEHHBIMY B KOJTOHKaX
«MonepeyvyHoe ceveHne», «Bug CBepxy»
N «BU[ CHU3Y» B COOTBETCTBYIOLLUMX
paspenax, BblbpaHHbIXx Bamu paHee.
Tak>xe yb6eauTech B NPaBuIbHOCTH
B3aUMHOr0 PacnosioXXeHUA KPeneXHbIX
OTBEPCTUN (LUMUSIEK) HA BEPXHEN
nnacTuHe 1 NopLUHe.



(o2}

Convoluted style
(bead plates)

The same bellows is used with
many different combinations of
bead plates. Compare these
bead plates with those
illustrated in this guide under
the “Bead plate top view” and
“Bead plate bottom view”
columns for the specific style of
convoluted part that was
previously determined and find
the unit with the identical
hardware (see page 15 for
hardware types), measurements
and alignment (top bead plate
mounting in reference to lower
bead plate mounting). Once a
match has been determined,
the corresponding assembly
order number (i.e.,W01-358-
7135) can be used'to order
the part.

6.

>

Faltenbalg
(Wulstplatten)

Derselbe Balg wird mit vielen
verschiedenen Wulstplatten-
Kombinationen verwendet.
Vergleichen Sie die Wulstplatten
mit den in diesem Leitfaden in
den Spalten “Wulstplatte —
Ansicht von oben” und
“Wulstplatte — Ansicht von
unten” abgebildeten, um den
Faltenbalg des spezifischen,
vorher bestimmten Stils zu
finden. Suchen Sie die Einheit
mit dem gleichen Zubehor
(siehe Seite 15 fur Zubehor-
Typen), Messungen und
Ausrichtung (obere
Waulstplatten-Montage in bezug
auf untere Wulstplatten-
Montage). Wurde einmal ein
passender Typ bestimmt, kann
die entsprechende Baugruppen-
Bestellnummer (z.B. W01-385-
7135) zur Bestellung des Teils
verwendet werden.

Typ zwijalny
(ptyty oporowe)

Te same miechy stosuje sie z
wieloma r6znymi kombinacjami
ptyt oporowych. Poréwnaj te
ptyty oporowe z ptytami
przedstawionymi w niniejszym
przewodniku w kolumnach ,Ptyta
oporowa — rzut z gory” i ,Ptyta
oporowa — rzut z dotu” w celu
okres$lenia wczeséniej
wskazanego typu zwijalnego
czesci i zlokalizuj jednostke z
identycznymi wymiarami
osprzetu (sprawdz typy osprzetu
na stronie 15) oraz takim samym
ustawieniem (mocowanie gornej
ptyty oporowej w stosunku do
mocowania dolnej ptyty
oporowej). Po dopasowaniu,
celem zaméwienia czesci,
mozesz skorzystac z
odpowiedniego numeru
zamoOwienia zestawu

(tj. W01-358-7135).

6.

BannoHHbIN TUN

(nnacTuHbI)

OpHa n Ta xe PKO moxeTt
MCronb30BaThCA B
MHOTOYUCNEHHBIX KOMOUHALMAX
C PasnnyHbIMK MAACTUHAMW.
CpaBHuTe 3TV NNacTuHbI C
n306pa>keHHbIMU B JaHHOM
KaTanore B KOJIOHKax
«[1nacTuHa, BUA CBEpXy» U
«[nactuHa, BuA CHX3Yy» AnA
COOTBETCTBYHOLLErO THna
NHEeBMOpPECCOPbI, ONpeaeneHHoro
paHee n HanauTe n3obpaxkeHue
nHeBMOpeccopbl ¢
aHanorM4yHbIMy apmaTtypon
(cm.cTp.15), pasmepamu n
B3aUMHbIM PaCMOIOXEHNEM
KpenexHbIX 3/IEMEHTOB Ha
BEPXHEN U H/DKHEN NnacTuHaXx.
Y6eamBLUUCH B COBNAAEHUN
BbllUeYyKa3aHHbIX NapameTpos,
C JaHHbIMW KaTanora,
NCMNOMb3yNTe COOTBETCTBYOLWNIA
Homep (Hanpumep, W01-358-
7135) anA 3akasa Heobxo MO
Bam nHeBMopeccopsl.

FTuwrestone



Typical attaching
hardware

Typisches
Befestigungszubehor

Typowy osprzet
mocujacy

TunoBaA KpeneXxHasn
apmartypa

Tapped hole (blind nut) —
Gewindeloch (Blindmutter) — Otwor
gwintowany (nakretka kapturkowa) —
Pe3bboBoe oTBepcTue (rnyxasa
pe3bboBan BCcTaBKa)

Bead plate

Standard bolt or stud — Standard-Bolzen
oder Stift — Typowa Sruba lub Sruba
gwintowana — CTaHAapTHbIA 60nT Unm
WnunbKa

Bead plate

/[

Combination stud-air fitting —
Kombibolzen —

Potaczenie wlotu powietrza —
KombuHupoBaHHanA wWnubkKa
(KpenneHue u noasopf BO3AyXxa)

Bead
plate

.

Air fitting — LuftanschluB — Wiot
powietrza — NMoaBop Bo3ayxa

Bead plate

Bead ring type part — Wulstringtyp-
Teil — Pierscien ptyty oporowej —
MpvXumHoe KonbLo

Bead ring

Counter
sunk bolt
5/16 x 24

Fwrestone

Convoluted
style springs

Faltenbalg-Stil

Poduszki
powietrzne typu
zwijanego

NMHeBMaTU4yeckKue
peccopbl
6annoHHOro Tuna

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS C




Reading the parts
table for convoluted
style springs

Lesen der
Teile-Tabelle flr
Faltenbalge

Tabela czeSci
poduszek typu
zwijalnego

NMonb3oBaHue
Tabnuuamun anA
NnHeBMaTU4YECKUX

peccop
6annoHHoro . Tuna

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

O, )

®7

CF Gomma
12x(M8x1.0 f 155 | f 155 |
(M) ( ) 135 135 155 8412130 .
= ’ 189 , — oenix 7

& ‘ sy | /\ /\ Lancia 81723192

26 | T Austeras

(o Calabrese

= 77 Fia Ceschi
W0619'QA858' Asserigo

<

Airspring illustrations are not to scale - Die Zeichnungen der Luftfedern / Balgzylinder sind nicht
maBstablich. - llustracjei nie sa wykonane w skali. - inniocTpauumn nHeEBMaTUHECKMX NOAYLIEK HE

oTo6paxaloT peasbHble pasMepbl.

HARDWARE KEY - SYMBOL - LEGENDA OSPRZETU - O6GO3HAYEHUA

O Bolt — Stiftschraube — Sruba — BonT

* Threaded hole — Gewindeloch — Otwér gwintowany — Pe3b6oBoe oTBepcTUe
§>< Air inlet — LuftanschluB — WIot powietrza — Nogsoa Bo3ayxa

>< Combo stud — Kombibolzen — Sruba gwintowana — Linunbka KoMbuHuposaHHaA

Metric — Metrisch — Metryczny
— MeTtpuyeckasn

Imperial — Imperial — Brytyjski/calowy
— OioimoBan

M12 x1.75

M10x 1.5

M14 x 1.5

M20 x2.5-M14 x 1.5

1/2-13 UNC
3/8-16

1/4 N.P.T.

3/4-16 —1/4 N.P.T.

Style no. and order no.

[ This number identifies the specific
bellows style number and the
assembly order number for ordering
purposes. Complete Order No. for any
type of electronic ordering (EDI) is
WO01-M58-6988.

@ Cross section view
A cross sectional view of the Airide®
spring showing dimensional
information in millimeters on
uninflated diameter, maximum and
minimum heights. Single figure
represents minimum height.

@ Bead plate — top view
A top view of the upper bead plate
with dimensional information and
detail on mounting attachments (see
hardware key).

@ Bead plate — bottom view

A bottom view of the lower bead plate
with dimensional information and
detail on mounting attachments (see
hardware key).

@ Replaces
C

ontains information concerning
vehicle and suspension
manufacturers’ part numbers for the
particular Airide® spring as well as
competitor cross-referencing where
applicable. Also shows superseded
Firestone parts and other Firestone-
related data.

Fwrestone



Y Stil-Nr. und Bestellnr.

\ Diese Nummer kennzeichnet
die spezifische Balgstil-Nummer
und die Baugruppen-
Bestellnummer fir
Bestellungen. Die komplette
Bestellnummer fur alle
elektronischen Bestellungen
(EDI) ist W01-M58-6988.

@ Querschnitt
Die Querschnittansicht der
Airide® Luftfeder zeigt die
Abmessungen in Millimetern im
drucklosem Zustand sowie die
minimale und maximale Hohe.
Bei nur einer Hohenangabe
handelt es sich um die
minimale Hohe.

@ Wulistplatte — Ansicht
von oben
Eine Ansicht der oberen
Woulstplatte mit
MaBinformationen und
Angaben Uber Montageansétze
(siehe Zubehor-Schlussel).

Waulstplatte — Ansicht

von unten

Eine Ansicht der unteren
Waulstplatte mit
MaBinformationen und
Angaben Uber Montageansatze
(siehe Zubehor-Schlussel).

@ Ersetzt

Enthalt Informationen Uber
Fahrzeug- und Federungs-
Hersteller-Teilenummern fiir
bestimmte Airide®-Federn,
ebenso wie, falls vorhanden,
Cross-Referenzen. Zeigt auch
ersetzte Firestone-Ersatzteile
und andere fir Firestone
geltende Daten.

Fwrestone

ﬂ Nr typu i nr
Y zamowienia

Ten numer okresla typ miechow
oraz numer zamowienia
zestawu stosowany podczas
sktadania zamowienia.
WO01-M58-6988 to petny numer
zamoOwienia stosowany przy
wszelkiego rodzaju
zamoéwieniach elektronicznych
(EDI).

@ Widok przekroju

poprzecznego

Przekroj poprzeczny poduszki
pneumatycznej Airide®
ukazujacy wymiary w
milimetrach - srednice
nienapelnionej poduszki oraz
minimalna i maksymalna
wysokosc. Pojedyncza liczba
oznacza wyskokosc minimalna.

@ Ptyta oporowa —

rzut z géry

Widok z gory gornej ptyty
oporowej z podanymi
wymiarami oraz szczegotami
dotyczacymi elementow
mocujgcych (zobacz legenda
osprzetu).

Ptyta oporowa -
rzut z dotu

Widok z dotu dolnej ptyty
oporowej z podanymi
wymiarami oraz szczego6tami
dotyczacymi elementow
mocujgcych (zobacz legenda
osprzetu).

@ Zamienniki

Informacja na temat numeréw
czeSci producentéw pojazdu i
zawieszenia dla danej poduszki
pneumatycznej Airspring® lub
zamiennikéw firm
konkurencyjnych, jezeli sg
stosowane. Podane sg réwniez
informacje na temat
wycofanych czesci

Firestone oraz inne dane
zwigzane z Firestone.

(Ressinn)
(Russian)

Y Tun PKO u Homep anA
. 3aKas3a

Tak obosHa4aroTcA TN
KoHkpeTHon PKO 1 Homep
nHeBMOpeccopbl B cbope anAa
3akasa. [na noboro Tuna
3aKasa B 3J/IEKTPOHHOM BuAe
(EDI) Homep nHeBMoOpeccopbl
YyKa3bIBaeTCA MOJTHOCTbIO
T.6.W01-M58-6988.

@ NonepeyHoe ceyeHue

Bupg nHeBMaTU4ecknx nogyLlex
B paspese ykasbiBaeT
WH(OPMaLMIO B MUIMMETPaXx O
MaxumasnbHOM U MUHUMaSbHOM
BbICOTE U AMamMeTpe
NMHEBMOMNOAYLIKNA B HEHAAYTOM
cocToAHun. Homep ¢ Tpema
3Hakamu npegcTaBnAeT
MUHUMasbHYIO BbICOTY.

BepxHAA nnacTtuHa -
BUp cBepxy

Bup ceBepxy Ha BEpPXHIOO
NAacTUHY COAEPXMNT
rabapuTHbIE U

NpUcoe ANHUTENbHbIE pa3Mepsl,
a Takxe MHopmaumo no
apmartype (cM. Tabnuuy
0603HaYvYeHn).

HwxHAA nnacTuHa -
BMA CHU3Y

Bua cHM3y Ha HUXXHIO
NnacTuHy COAEPXKNT
MHGOpMaLMIO Mo rabapuTHbIM
1 NpUCoeAMHUTENbHbIM
pasmepam, a Takxe fno
apmartype (cMm. Tabnuuy
0603HaYvYeHUN).

@ B3aumosameHAeMOCTb

CopepXuT opurnHasbHble
HOMepa npousBoanTenen
aBTOMOOGUIEN U MOOBECOK,
COOTBETCTBYIOLUME AAHHOMY
HOMepy MHEBMOPECCOPbI
Airide®, a Tak>xe Homepa
aHanoroB, ecfiv TaKoBble
umetoTcA. Takxke Coaep>XuT
WHhopmMaumio, KacatoLyoca
3ameHbl HOMEPOB U
LOMNONHUTENBHYO MHOpMaLIo
no nHesmopeccopam Firestone.

()



—(

®7

Weweler US6910F
Schmitz Trailer
1/4 BSP ” 016793
(M) \ 6 160 160
5 0 0 e
20F
(s
WO01-M58- ® ®
6772
R.O.R./Meritor 21222663
Terberg 21074519
206 1/4NPT Phoenix 2B12R
160 160 Granning 15603
(M) i 89 > Conti 895N
Weweler US 6910F
C7 Schmitz Trailer
v Montenegro
20 k Acceval
@ ) < S Menci
SAF
W01 'M58' Phoenix Truck & Trailer
6887 o, AT
oodyear 2B9-
Taurus KF218-6910
W01 M58 6910
Mercedes Truck
A9423270601
160 Conti FD 200-19 P02
(M) 90 =
6
20F
@ /] ]
WO01-M58-
7756
M24x1.5
DAF # 0654464
0 25 N 160 160
Q) U U 89 >
20
) 4 &
W01-D08- s s s
6910
[ [
() (I) Volvo Bus
C\ 365431,1199733
J (1) Pegaso Bus 528919
20 (M) Lancia 81720882
@ (M) CF Gomma
T20 86600
W01-358- 12086¢
6923 (M) Cardi 58053400
or (M) Phoenix 2B12R
(M) Conti 895N
(M) (M) Taurus PF218-291
(o —
il Bellows only
WO01-M58- W01 095 0009
6990

FTuwrestone



—(

A\

Scania 1387283
SAF 1319761

226 ——>
(M)
S T
20-2 T
@ 77
WO01-M58-
6891 ’ i
WO01 M58 7182
R.O.R./Meritor
1/4 NPT 21221356
(M) 266/L> Weweler
C7 . . US 07394F
( o Schmitz Trailer
20C2 T 016808
@ 77 Granning 15670
WO01-M58-
7679 l
i
Granning 15668
(M)
O
20CT
(s
WO01-M58-
6188
SAF 4.229.1004.00
Phoenix SP 2 B 12 R5
(M) " 4 Conti FD 200-19 P04
5 y 7 Goodyear 2B9-287
20 1‘5\ T ) Dunlop 509208
W01-M58- 7 8
7894 l
i
Granning
1015/15663
()
S
21
()
WO01-681-
7700

WO01 358 7140
WO01 681 7110

Fwrestone



[0/ ") @ O \\
Neway 90557001
368 ——> 287 - 287 — > Goodyear
() A 2B14-360
6)
21
@
W01-358-
7135
Chereau 01442
M22X;é8 087 087 — Goodyear 2B14-465
(M)
6] 0
21
O
WO01-M58-
7501
Metric equivalent of
W01 358 7143
from 04/95
Granning
11332/15664
)
S
21-
@
W01-358-
6808
CF Gomma
T21B BR
Phoenix 2B34R-a
P MoNG Cardi 58053100
Iveco 42107588
(M) [ Ve 368 ‘ Viberti
CJ Zorzi
21-2 Fia Ceschi
\ Austeras
@ 79 Emilcamion
W01-M58- J Asserigo
Késsbohrer
6989 4.731.018.000,
4.731.034.200
Battaglino
Girelli
Primball lift axle
;;;MSXLZS) 299 Istanbul Fruehauf
o .
(M) 1/4 BSP 157 lift _aX'ef
g ! [ ) Lecitrailer
22 T
@ 77
W01-M58- ®
6381 l
N I

Fwestone



—(

)

O

(F

3x(1/2-20) Scania Bus 670210
305 4‘4»
() 229 229
S) T - 105
22
o
2
WO01-358- % 00
7177 l
L
)] 7 : 9 Goodyear 2B12-425
) - T
22
(o) 7 e e
W01-358- : l
7180 f i
209 SNcania Bus 670199
eway
()] "y 90557016
3 90557018
22 Goodyear 2B12-309
@ A ° Taurus KF222-7400
W01-358-
7400
Hendrickson
305 > ?i 229 NA 1060
(') 157 Goodyear 2B12-307
¥y U T
22
O 105 : J
W01-358-
7403
Scania Bus 411726
229
(h 157
S)
22
@ ] ]
WO01-358-
7411

Fwrestone



—(

)

U

lveco 98460983
M . CF Gomma
(M) 2Ax(M&x1.0) T22 88544
6 ‘ 305 ‘ Phoenix 2B22R
22 4 SAF 3.229.1001. 00
a Girelli 590530
=4 77 Specialcar
W01-M58- .
7524 i 953.4175.010/020
Taurus PF222-395
Granning 1218
Y 229
()] 305 157
S S
22-1.5
(o) 77 e ®
W01-681-
7688
i i
W01 358 7443
W01 681 7440
4x(M8x1.25) Primball lift axle
305———> Istanbul Fruehauf
(2,‘) fM 12x1.5 lift axle
> F——v
22¢ T
(o
W01-M58- 4
6851 l
[ [
WO01 M58 6381
229 29 Granning 15698
0 14 o | et
5 U
22C-1.5 T
© 107 It i
W01-358-
7447
R.O.R./Meritor
305———> 229 229 > 21226068
(M) 157
S) U
223‘,1 2 M12 x 1‘.5\ T s y
Y 77
WO01-M58- © @ 157
6875 - ' i ®

@)

Fwestone



—(

®7

189 > Hendrickson
135 135 NA 1821
(1) U U 70 70 ERF Truck
- 139856-7
gg Terberg 21065660
77 Goodyear 2B8-550
(o) @ © 9 @ Conti 603N
WO01-358-
7325
[ [l
‘ 155 ‘ ‘ = ‘ CF Gomma
° > T26 84181
(M) 12x(M8x1.0) 135 k. Phoenix 2B07R
S Ve 189 ‘ Lancia 81723192
2 Austeras
O Calabrese
J 77 Fia Ceschi
WO01-M58- ¢ Asserigo
6988
CF Gomma
B 384 " 234 T28 BR 92527
(M) 36x(M10x1.5) 354 Kassbohrer
C 4731007000
2:8’ ‘ ¥ 406 H Austeras
Calabrese
@ Veras
WO01-M58- o Volvo
7531 i Phoenix 2B49 RA
Metric equivalent of
W01 358 7191
Terberg 21062033
Titan
(1
)
205
(o)
W01-358-
7224
Terberg 21068513
305 ———> 229 Weweler USO6385F
(M) /3/4 BSP 15
() U b U
210C-1.5 T
(s 79 @
WO01-M58-
6385 ; ;

Fwrestone



O "), @ C Y
3/4-16 UNF .
' Hendrickson
/ 1A NPTF - 229 - - 229 =~ NA 100095
(I) 320 ——— ~—140—= 158 —=
6) 0
228CT-1.5 (
o
= = e ?
W01-358- [
7472
Replaces
A A W01-455-6822
‘ - ‘ CF Gomma
24x(M8x1.0) ‘ gg; ‘ T21BR 89457
(M) Phoenix 2B34R
S 355 —— > /—\ Battaglino
- Cardi 58053300
2;3 T Fia Ceschi
LY, Miele
WO01-M58- 200 Emilcamion
7710 i Asserigo
lveco 8194818
Viberti 128118102
Girelli
Ax M8 X 1.25 DAF 1307058/00
(M) . 287 —> 287 — >
QA 355
233-2 U ldj
O]
WO01-D08- M16 x 1.5
6388 &
N ﬂ l
CF Gomma
T21A BR 97300
24x(M8x1.0) Battaglino
Cardi 58053100
(M) Fia Ceschi
Q) 368 ——> Girelli
Miele
233-2 T Viberti
@ Emilcamion
Asserigo
W01-M58- 79 i
7527 Campana
lveco 42107588
Rolfo
Austeras
Zorzi
DAF 1192203
Conti 620N
\ 260 ———> 128 128 CF Gomma
6 T245 93740
260 T MAN 81 43601
(o) 0023
W01-095- 76 IE\;/I:W_ 05 gz9 too 040
agirus Deutz
0219 l 342 2652
Zorzi 1006500
MOL

Phoenix 2B15 R

Fwestone




Y

W01-D08-
6391

M8x1.25

DAF 1628472

Dunlop 8x2
Lohr
_ 203 ———> 133 133
S
8x2 T
(o)
W01-358- 76
0540 l
Dunlop SP255/
VSM 10176
252 ——> 160 160 Sovam
= Seddon Atkinson
LY Lohr
10 x ACTM
‘ Castera
@ 76 Frejat
WO01-095- l Renault Bus
Samro
0175 Trouillet
Somerel Leveques
TEC506324
297 — > Granning 15673
Q 229 229 Dennis Eagle
()} 157 157
0
38
'C D) 129
W01-358-
8017
W01 358 8021
297 — > Hendrickson
229 NA 1059
(h 140 Goodyear
& 3B12-309 VSE
38
(o)
W01-358-
8019

Fwrestone




O,

)

Q

CF Gomma
247 247
24x(M8x1.0) 599 599 T322 87987
( M) 297 Iveco 42107595
C") /\ /\ Bartoletti 91621322
Viberti 128 118 103
3 8 Campana
(o) 102 Girell
WO01-M58- Zorzi 1006506
7992 MAN
81.43601.6010
Taurus PF322-395
Granning
‘ 368 287 1014/15737
(1 159
&)
313
@ 121 159
WO01-681-
7314
i i
W01 358 7818
CF Gomma
o 24x(M8x1.0) gg; gg; 732188110
/ ﬁé 368 Bertoja
(§) /-\ /-\ Ceschi
313 Zorzi
@ 102 Romanazzi
WO01-M58-
7526
Whale Tankers
W [ 368 Goodyear 3B14-354
S
313
O
W01-358-
7808
M22 x 1.5 Terberg 21075856
297 264 —> 264 Acerbi 128118108
(M) 157 Viberti 128118108
&) I Weweler USO6126F
352C
O
W01-M58- ?
6126
I

Fwestone







DR
Convoluted
style springs

DR
Faltenbalg-Stil

Typical attaching Typowy osprzet
Poduszki hardware mocujacy
powie.t_rzne typu Typisches Tunosana KpeneXxHaa
Zwijanego Befestigungszubehor apmatypa

DR

Standard bolt or stud — Standard-Bolzen
MHeBmaTU4eckue oder Stift — Typowa Sruba lub Sruba

peccopbl gwintowana — CtaHAapTHbI 6ONT Unu Air fitting — LuftanschluB — Wiot
6aNlNTIOHHOro Tuna wnunbka powietrza — NMoaBop Bo3ayxa

\f% /4

\ I i
g I\
i

T U

(25) Firestone

World’s Number
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS




Reading the
parts table for
DR convoluted

style springs

Lesen der Teile-
Tabelle fiir DR

Faltenbalge
(s @ O Q
Dunlop SP 1490
o 1/2 BSP B cs ';ﬂ:',:’a"uip 2
S 7~ ® N\ Dhton A 0030604 Tabela czeSci
8x2 @ %?;f%:mm poduszek typu
W(;‘{;}S‘SS- SISUZEP111 0600 zwijalnego DR

Airspring illustrations are not to scale - Die Zeichnungen der Luftfedern / Balgzylinder sind nicht
maBstablich. - llustracjei nie sa wykonane w skali. - VinnocTpaumm nHeBMaTUHECKUX NoAyLLIEeK

He 0TO6paXaloT peanbHbIE pasMepbi. e T
Tabnuuamm anA
HARDWARE KEY - SYMBOL ~ LEGENDA OSPRZETU -~ OE03HAYEHMA NHEBMaTU4eCcKux
peccop
O Bolt~ Stiftschraube — Sruba — Bont (M10 x 1.5). 6aNlJIOHHOro TUNa

>< Airinlet — LuftanschluB — Wlot powietrza — Moasoa Bo3ayxa DR

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

Fwrestone (%)




—(

o

®7

Dunlop SP 1490
Dunlop SP 918

Fruehauf
(M) 156 —= FA8054M 80A04
& /'\ Lohr A 06030604
8x2 Samro H2500188
@ Gigant
: Trouillet
WZ%':; 8- SISU 153 111 0600
Dunlop SP 1538
Samro H2500021
Gigant
(M) =181 Somerel
C7 Metaco
10x 2 Louault
@ AMC Castera
WO01-R58-

4058 Dunlop SP 255
Bellows only with
girdle hoop
W01-R58-4048
Dunlop SP 2782NB
SMB

232 Fruehauf
(M) GT Benalu M078246
S A Lohr A06030622
12 x 2A.NB Gigant
(o Trouillet
WO01-R58 Kaisr
4038
Dunlop SP 1541NB
2 BS Dunlop SP 921NB
1/2 BSP Gi
232 igant 881202
(M) Lohr
5 A Trouillet
12 x 2 NB Kaiser
i RVI
W01@R58 Weweler USN

40-61 . 510011KD
Dunlop SP 2665NB
Dunlop SP 1984NB
Kaiser AO60 30615

(M) 232 Lohr A 063 0601
C-’ A Fruehauf/SMB
12 x 2 NB M063796 - 1JB
(o 0985/A
WO01-R58- Gigant
Trouillet HB 10350
4073 Castera

Trailor

Fwestone



—(

@

Dunlop SP 1556
| 390 Gigant 881205
1/2 BSP Fruehauf
(M) 11 283 Trouillet
6) Samro
1 4% X2 Weweler
e 75 USN 510010DX
o)
WO01-R58- ‘
4064 ~ 1
| i
| 310
Dunlop SP 1988
Granning 15882
M22 on 283 | Fruehauf
(M) J40108MOBA05
(&) A Lohr
147 %2 .
O,
WO01-R58-
4074
Dunlop SP 1557
Weweler USN
- ‘EO ' ‘ /2 B - 283 = 510008DX
(M) |
S / \
16 x 75
(s
WO01-R58-
4067 T
310
Dunlop SP 1539
SEG Samro 2500010
1/2BSP -—181—=| Colaert YP 305450110
(M) Trouillet
(9 A Weweler USN
10 x 3 510016D
@
W01-R58- o 258
4059 Bellows only with
girdle hoop
WO01-R58-4047
Dunlop SP 2666 NB
M16 on Dunlop SP 2022 NB
- 232 ] SMB
(M) Fruehauf
5 A GT M002297
12 x 3 NB Lohr A 06030606
@ Samro H2500011
: Gigant
W01-R58- Trouillet
4037

Fwrestone

&)



Fwrestone






1T-reversible
style springs

e
Schlauchrolibalg-
Stil

Poduszki typu
odwracalnego 1T

NMHeBMaTU4yeckune
peccopbl
pyKaBHOro
mna 1T

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CO

1T style components and service assembly

Stud

Bead plate
Bellows

Washer

Bolt

Air entrance
Tapped hole
Service assembly
Piston

© ® Nog A~ 0w~

1T-Stil, Komponenten und Service-
Baugruppe

Stift

Waulstplatte

Balg
Unterlegscheibe
Bolzen

Luftloch
Gewindeloch
Service-Baugruppe
Kolben

©ONOOORA LN~

Potish

Zestaw naprawczy i podzespoty poduszek
typu 1T

Sruba gwintowana
Ptyta oporowa
Membrana
Podktadka

Sruba

Wiot powietrza
Otwor gwintowany
Zestaw naprawczy
Ttok

© o Noo RN~

1T style components and service assembly

LLUnunbka

MnacTtuHa

PesnHokopaHaa obonouka
LLlan6a

Bont

OTBepcTye 4nAa noasoaa Bo3ayxa
PesbboBoe oTBEpCcTME
KomnnekTtauma 6e3 nopLuHA
(Service Assembly)

9. TlopweHb

O NGO RrN

Fwestone



o ® e ——O

Montenegro
Samro

(M) 22 Dunlop D12 BO1

Cj 157 Phoenix 1DK21B4

1T15M-9
© e P —— Reading the parts
WO01-M58- Service assembly
7548 WOT M58 0736 table for 1T-

Piston

Wer 675 9445 reversible sleeve
style springs

Airspring illustrations are not to scale - Die Zeichnungen der Luftfedern / Balgzylinder sind nicht
maBstablich. - llustracjei nie sa wykonane w skali. - VinnocTpaumm nHeBMaTUHECKNX MOAYLLEK He
oTObpaxaroT peasibHble pasmepbl.

HARDWARE KEY — SYMBOL - LEGENDA OSPRZETU — OBO3HAYEHUA

Lesen der Teile-
Tabelle fur 1T-
Schlauchrollbalge

O Bolt — Stiftschraube — Sruba — BonT
‘. Threaded hole — Gewindeloch — Otwér gwintowany — Pe3bb6oBoe oTBepcTme
>< Air inlet — LuftanschluB3 — Wlot powietrza — lNoasoa, Bo3ayxa

>< Combo stud — Kombibolzen — Sruba gwintowana — LLInufbka KOMEUHUPOBaHHARA

E":I::_:’puiit;::h Metryczny I_m;z:;IOB::penal Brytyjski/calowy Tabela czeci
@ M12 x 1.75 1/2-13 UNC Poduszki typu
-« M10x 1.5 - M12 x 1.75 3/8-16=1/2413 (pn) odwracalnego 1T
< M14 % 1.5 1/4N.PT.

X M20 x 25— M14 x 1.5 3/4-16 - 1/4N.P.T.

Monb3oBaHue
Tabnuuamu gna
NMHeBMaTU4YECKUX

peccop
pyKaBHOro
mna 1T

Style no. and order no.

@ This number identifies the specific
bellows style number and the
assembly order number for ordering
purposes. Complete Order No. for any
type of electronic ordering (EDI) is
W01-M58-7548. Replaces

@ Contains information concerning

@ Piston — bottom view
A bottom view of the piston with
dimensional information and
detail on mounting attachments
(see hardware key).

Cross section view vehicle and suspension

A cross sectional view of the Airide™ manufacturers’ part numbers for the
spring showing dimensional particular Airide™ spring as well as
information in millimeters on competitor cross-referencing where
uninflated diameter, maximum and applicable. Also shows superseded
minimum heights. Single figure Firestone parts and other Firestone-
represents minimum height. related data.

@ Bead plate — top view
A top view of the upper bead plate

Service assembly
Most 1T style Airide™ springs are available

with dimensional information and
detail on mounting attachments (see
hardware key).

Fwrestone

either as a complete assembly, or as a
service assembly excluding the piston.

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

52




@

Stil-Nr. und Bestelinr.

8 Diese Nummer kennzeichnet
die spezifische Balgstil-Nummer
und die Baugruppen-
Bestellnummer far
Bestellungen. Die komplette
Bestellnummer fiir alle
elektronischen Bestellungen
(EDI) ist W01-M58-7548.

@ Querschnitt
Die Querschnittansicht der
Airide™ Luftfeder zeigt die
Abmessungen in Millimetern im
drucklosem Zustand sowie die
minimale und maximale Hohe.
Bei nur einer H6henangabe
handelt es sich um die
minimale Héhe.

@ Waulstplatte — Ansicht

von oben

Eine Ansicht der oberen
Waulstplatte mit
MaBinformationen und
Angaben Uber Montageansatze
(siehe Zubehor-Schllssel).

Q Kolben — Ansicht

von unten

Eine Ansicht des Kolbens von
unten mit MaBinformationen
und Angaben Uber
Montageansatze (siehe
Zubehor-Schlissel).

@ Ersetzt

Enthalt Informationen Uber
Fahrzeug- und Federungs-
Hersteller-Teilenummern fir
bestimmte Airide™-Federn,
ebenso wie, falls vorhanden,
Cross-Referenzen. Zeigt auch
ersetzte Firestone-Ersatzteile
und andere fiir Firestone
geltende Daten.

Service-Baugruppe

Die meisten 1T-Airide™-Federn
sind entweder als komplette
Baugruppe oder als Service-
Baugruppe erhaltlich, ausschlieBlich
des Kolbens.

Nr typu i nr

@ ) ZamOwienia
Ten numer okresla typ miechow
oraz numer zamoéwienia
zestawu stosowany podczas
sktadania zamoéwienia. WO01-
M58-7548 to petny numer
zamdwienia stosowany przy
wszelkiego rodzaju
zamowieniach elektronicznych
(EDI).

@ Widok przekroju

poprzecznego

Przekréj poprzeczny poduszki
pneumatycznej Airide™
ukazujacy wymiary w
milimetrach - srednice
nienapelnionej poduszki oraz
minimalna i maksymalna
wysokosc. Pojedyncza liczba
oznacza wyskokosc minimalna.

@ Ptyta oporowa - rzut
Z gory
Widok z gory gornej ptyty
oporowej z podanymi
wymiarami oraz szczego6tami
dotyczacymi elementow
mocujgcych (zobacz legenda
osprzetu).

O Tiok — rzut z dotu

Widok ttoka z dotu z podanymi
wymiarami oraz szczego6tami
dotyczacymi elementéw
mocujgcych (zobacz legenda
osprzetu).

® Zamienniki

Informacja na temat numeréw
czeSci producentow pojazdu i
zawieszenia dla danej poduszki
pneumatycznej Airspring™ lub
zamiennikéw firm
konkurencyjnych, jezeli sg
stosowane. Podane sg réwniez
informacje na temat
wycofanych czesci Firestone
oraz inne dane zwigzane

z Firestone.

Zestaw naprawczy
Wigkszos¢ poduszek
pneumatycznych Airide™ typu 1T
dostepnych jest zaréwno w zestawie
kompletnym jak i zestawie
naprawczym, bez ttoka.

Fuwrestone



)

Tun PKO u Homep

ANnA 3aKa3a

Tak obo3Ha4varoTcA TUn
KoHKpeTHon PKO 1 Homep
ANA 3aKa3a NHeBMOPEeCCcopbl
B cHbope.

[na noboro Buaa 3akasa B
anekTpoHHom Buae (EDI)
HOMep MHEBMOPECCOPbI
yKa3blBaeTCA NOSIHOCTLIO T.€.
WO01-M58-7548 .

NMonepe4yHoe ceyeHne
Bua nHeBMaTMYECKMX NOAYLLEK
B paspese ykasblBaeT
MHOPMaLMIo B MUUMETPax o
MaxumasnbHOM U MUHUMalbHOMN
BbICOTE W AnameTpe
MHEBMOMOAYLLIKN B HEHAAYTOM
COCTOAHMW. Homep ¢ TpemA
3HaKamu npeactaBnAeT
MUHUMasbHYIO BbICOTY.

BerHFIFI nnacTtuHa -
BUA cBepxy

Bup cBepxy Ha BEpXHIOO
NNacTuHy COAEPXUT
rabapuTHble 1
npucoeavHUTENbHbIE pPa3Mepsl,
a Takxxe nHopmaumio no
apmaTtype (cm. Tabnuuy
0603Ha4YeHUNn).

MoplweHb (CTakaH) —

Buna CHU3y

Bug cHM3y Ha nopLueHb
conepXuT rabapuTtHble
pasmepbl U nHhopMaumIo Mo
apvaTtype (cm. Tabnuuy
0bo3Ha4veHun).).

Fwrestone

B3anmosameHAeMOCTb
CopnepxuTt opurvHasnbHble
HOMepa nNpous3BoanTenen
aBTOMOOGMNEN N NOOBECOK,
COOTBETCTBYIOLUME AAHHOMY
HOMepy MHEBMOPECCOPbI
Airide™, a TakXe Homepa
aHasnoroB, ecfin TakoBble
nmetoTCA.

Tak>xe cooepxut
NHGOPMaLMIO, KacatoLlytocA
3aMeHbl HOMEPOB 1
[OMNONMHUTENBHYIO
WHbopmaumio no
nHeBMpeccopam Firestone.

KomnnekTauma 6e3 nopLuHA
(Service assembly)
BonbwmHcTBO NHeBMopeccop Airide™
Tvna 1T MoryT NOCTaBNATLCA Kak B
KOMMMeKTaumm ¢ nopLuHemM
(Complete assembly), Tak u B
KOMMneKTaummn 6e3 nopLuHA

(Service assembly).



O

)

®7

0
)
1T14C-1
(o)
WO01-358-
2119

1/2-20-UNF
l«<—— 168 EL»

160
86

A

Ol
'

178

Granning 16002

()
S
1T14C-1
(o)
WO01-358-
5331

185

(J
.

Granning 11354
Technobus
Hendrickson

HS 503629

(M)

)
1T14C-1
O
W01-M58-
5339

2x M8 x 1.25
168

-100

)

M12x1.75

Granning 11354

()]

5
1T14C-3
(o)
W01-358-
5405

127
T 414-119

Hendrickson
B-9346

0]

S/
1T14C-3
(o)
W01-358-
5406

127T 436-121

Granning 15765

Fwestone



(@

)

®7

1/2-20-UNF Cranning
s 160 184 2112/15682
mn r“jﬂ = QT 86 57
S) 127
macs r T 442-172
o ] s 8
— °
W01-681- j
0212 107
D D W01 358 5410
3/4 NPT Hendrickson
68 HA 100029
(I) U\ U | 185 ‘ Weweler
S W USO5708F
1T14C-7
(o) P 530-121
W01-358- T
5708 =
Nud e
1
ﬂZ_VZ'ZO'UNF Scania Bus 660252
197 i - s
) ' 121 105
O
1T15AA-3
O -191 ! ! !
WO01-358-
0622
Service assembly
W01 358 0627
Scania Bus 638512
Hendrickson
HA 100274
(M) 229 240
5 105
1T15AA-3
(o)
W01-M58- e e
6254
220 . ‘ 240 DAF Bus 817878
()] 105
S)
1T15AA-3
(o) e @
WO01-358-
9596
Replaces
2x 1/2-13u‘|® W01 358 9048

Fwrestone



O, ") @ C Y
(o O Q
1/2-20-UNF )
197 ﬂ/ 099 240 Scania Bus 660251
() fﬁm 121 105
6)
1T15AA-3
(o) 1e7 ° e e
W01-358-
9652
Replaces
W01 358 9065
2x M10x1.5 022 Iveco 99458555
232 7‘ ‘7 + 99458557
(M) ,@\ Neway
(3 MO 557 019/030
1T15AA-6 rﬂs ﬁ 500 185 MO 557 020/031
O,
WO01-M58- 1T
7313 ﬂ ﬂﬂ 116
Al A ‘
M20x2.5 =
34
DAF 1448543
(M)
6
1T15AAAZ-6
O
WO01-M58-
8678
Service assembly
W01 M58 0780
Kenworth
0 229 - o i
2 R = ?03-15 N P03
ti 4151
1T15L-1.5 197 .
(o) F j 338-97
WO01-358- Y ¢
72 v el
3157U U\1/2-13-UNC
R.O.R./Meritor
<~—— 22— Flexair 11,000L
() a a 21223269
S ° f
1T15L-4 205—>
412-140
0 w
WO01-358- |
9391 % t 95
AN

Fwestone




O

®7

Conti 809NTB/909NTB
Phoenix 1D23B-2
(M)
O 216 19 g%ﬁem 0025/50
1T15L-6 PD%?SO
@ 406-100 Goodyear 1R12-709
WO01-M58- Taurus UR504-13
i I
0687 R o™
@/ M10 x 1.5 Conti 809NT
Y Phoenix 1D23B-2
CF Gomma
1T320SP
Scania Bus 463100
~—229 224
(M) 140 <180
P
C T
1T15LD-5 450-150
@ o
W01-M58- ¢ ®
7367
—2X M12x1.75
M16x1.5 DAF 1279141
229 229 — Conti 889MK2
(M) 0 192
& =
1T15LLR-5 T
(s 45
WO01-M58- ;5
8679
M16x2.0
Scania Bus 463101
232 .
(M) (fm ‘ 224 ‘
) "~
\:VT1%N-3 ﬁ 197T 412166
01-M58- —
7392 % R 12
d |
Scania Bus 463102
229
(M) 140 224
O
1T15LN-3 425-200
(o) .
WO01-M58- T
7393 131
i

Fwrestone



—(

)

®7

3x M10x1.5
M16x1.5

DAF 1286251
Conti 887MK4

(2,‘) 229 u/ 188
- f@
1T15LNR-3 188 ——
@ ﬁ ‘ 470-165
WO01-M58- L, (
8681 135
‘ 0 r ¢ M16x2.0 Service assembly
_—121—+ W01 M58 0780
M163>l( 2/IlOX1.5 DAF 1266382
' Conti 887MK3
( 2/‘) 229 i 7 173
) f@
1T15LNR-3 .
@ ﬁ 173 470-165
WO01-M58- Jm i (
8682 135
ﬂ—ﬂﬁF ‘ M16x2.0 Service assembly
Lf121—>‘ WO01 M58 0780
3x M10x1.5
M16X)1(.5 ) DAF 0392022
299 , Conti 887M
( 2/‘) I 191
3 @
- 91 —
1T15éNR 3 ﬁ 191 ‘ -
W01-M58- J T
8683 ; U 1?5
[
Lf121——‘ M16x2.0
M16x1.5 Scania Truck
22,9/ 1314903
( M) e 14024.23
Jo  ak % s
1T15LP-3
@ ‘ 178 4»\ 435-140
WO01-M58- A
6251
llL WO01 M58 6314
i i, W01 M58 7309
WO01 M58 0642
Scania Truck
240 1314904
(M) 105
S)
1T15LUX-11
@ ] ]
WO01-M58-
7315

WO01 S05 7315

Fwrestone



(o, ), @ O R
| 232 w
‘ i i } Scania Truck
240 1363007
(M) T
S 183 e
1T15LUX-11 T | e 1
o ! L 105
WO01-M58- o S
8948 -
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Service assembly
Belle Trailers BT0321
257 ——> 229 041 Neway
90557 023 085
() : 140 Goodyear 1R12-095
L Hendrickson B2064
1T15M-0 290-122 RO.R-/igaggor
P 21216135/
~ ° 21208939
W01-358- Conti 4150N P04
9039 Taurus KR500-9039
3/4-10UNC 28 Piston
2x 1/2-13UNC WC1 358 9454
Neway
ff—— 257 —_— 229 l«<—— 241 MO5 57 29
()] 1 140 105
6) N QT
1T15M-0.5 198
0 299-117
2 °
WO01-M58-
7320 ﬂ ﬂ
N
1/2-20UNF ;
257 Belle Trailers BT0318
229 241 Neway 90557088
(l) = » 70 Hendrickson
o ~ 9 T A 1628
Taurus KR502-0743
1T15M-2 197
o 360-155 Vol
W01-358- }
0743 515
% 42 Piston
[ W WC1 358 0658
e 257 ———> Scania Bus 402315
ﬂ 229 248 Goodyear 1R12-132
(1 @j T 200 Taurus KR502-9105
) )
ons ﬂ
@ ? @ @
WO01-358-
7 (T *
I [l ¢
¥4X 1/2-13UNC

Fwrestone



—(

)

®7

l«——257———>

248

Scania Truck

1304528
( 2’\) ~GU T U= T
) 203
1T15M-2 360-155
(s) |
WO01-M58- }
- ok
i [ ¢
57 Hendrickson B 2827
0 rgﬁ i
G b T
1T15M-4 197
(o) 440-180
W01-358- ] $
9010 h ﬂ e
[ [ ¢ Piston
WC1 358 0651
Scania (3rd axle)
241
()
&) T
1T15M-4
(o) 440-178
WO01-358- K
9057 191
Y
N 1Y ——— Foden 1300248000
1/2 NPT Peterbilt 03 7112
(|) / 241 NETAM Fruehauf
( ( U U ) Conti 4154N P05
171 57“ 4 197 Goodyear 1R12-069
= T KR504-9069
(&) T 457-190 aurus
W01-358- ?
9069 1fl W01 703 9023
Al IN 1/2-13UNC W01 703 9052
M20x1.5, M12x1.5 Granning
‘—f£257? 1253 ggg) 11430/15707
(M) =
) b .
1T15M-4 197 °
O 440-148 + 30 ) )
W01-681- ?
i 0Ny

Fwestone



O

), @ O RQ—
l«— 257——> DAF Truck 656991
241
n r@ U — U
G ) T
! T1%M'4 <197 440148
W01-D08- 2 AJA
9056 T J 121
Al hN *
257 Scania Truck
229 > 241 1320151
(M) ~OU T U
)
1T15M-4 <~ 197> | 40125
O
WO01-M58- }
o (T WY
i i ¢
257 Neway M0557048
lveco 500379055
(M) % :
(6] 207
1T15M-4 440-165
o 7
W01-M58- [\ ﬂ 96
8973 0 l y
W A&y
I S—— > Hendrickson
(1 P I 229 HA 100016
O 157 26 Goodyear 1R12-461
1T15M-6 @T T
(o) G T 512-191
WO01-358- .
8929 j
N ﬂ 144
‘ v 1/2-13UNC
DAF Truck 644432
(h
)
1T15M-6
(o)
WO01-358-
9079
Service assembly
4x 1/2-13UNC W01 358 0734
Fwrestone



O

®7

Belle Trailers BT0319

Neway
22 90557 006/027
90557 031/037
n 140 90557 075
Cf) Hengrickson B2066
Goodyear 1R12-092
1T15M-6 527-203 Conti 4156N P04
(o) o Taurus KR506-9082
WO01-358- Metric version
9082 T W01 M58 9229
144 Neway M00557002
Plastic piston
¢ WC1 358 1619
Piston WC1 358 9452
‘ 257 | Fruehauf UCE1304-1
‘ | 209 260 TEC 507505
()] Goodyear 1R12-155
. Taurus KR506-9096
O 197
O
WO01-358- ] T
9096 144
0 0 i Piston
WC1 358 9452
Weweler US 35864F
229 R.O.R./Meritor
()] 157 21215761
- 2125762
T CjN‘ 6 Hendrickson
1T15M- 512-204 HA100001
@ [ J Omar
WO01-358- Conti 4156N P06
9361 Goodyear 1R12-716
Phoenix 1DK21A2
CF Gomma 1T323-32
Fruehauf/SMB
229 260— UJB 1304-1
()] 157 UJA 0930
3)
1T15M-6
1 ) @
(y ® 3 Replaces
W%}gg 8- WO1 379 9207
Piston
5/8-11 UNC \1/2—13UNC WSl £ v
M22x1.5, M12x1.5 Hemdlidkasm
21%3 HA 100053
(M)
&
1T15M-6
O, 533-208 d
WO01-455-
6288

2x M12x1.75

Fwestone



O (D @ O R

M20x1.5, M12x1.5 ;
057 Granning
ﬂ 12368/115692
(M) H
s “) T

1T15M-6
() ﬁ197 527-188
WO01-681-
7368
Granning
2692/15690
(1
6] 527-203
1T15M-6
2 T
W01-681- o
9084 W01 358 9211
N 2X72{/2-13 UNC Piston
2x 5/8-11 UNC WC1 358 0697
ZM20X1 9, M12x1.75 Acerbi 128145002
257 ——> Viberti 128145002
(M) 57 J
3 T
1T15M-6
(o) 512-203
WO01-M58- i
6237 L
144 M12x1.75
Y
M20x2.5, M14x1.5 Foden
13-00522-000
(M)
9 T
1T1%M'6 512-204
WO01-F79-
7349
Hendrickson
HS505862
(M)
£
1T15M-6 508-150
O
WO01-M58- 1
6252 | '
A'\
49

Fwrestone



—(

)

®7

2x M8 x 1.25 o
57 Viberti 128147129
(M) V M12 x 1.5 26
) T ﬁ OT
1T15M-6
() 527-203
WO01-M58-
6267 't
l¢45 M12x1.75
YA N
Hendrickson
229 —» HS 505552
(M) 140>
6
1T15M-6
(o) 533-208 °
W01-M58-
6269 171
2X M12x1.75
M20x1.5, M12x1.5 Hendrickson
T 5257 ond L0 NS 250009
< 157
1T15M-6 T
O 527-191
WO01-M58- *
6296
134
Scania Truck
1123386
(M) T
)
1m %M'G 527-200
W01-M58- ¢
7295 144
DN
M20x1 5, M12x1.5 Fruehauf /SMB
257—» 599 UJB 0207
) r«%ﬁ“
G @‘7 T ruehau
i Taurus KR 506-28
1T1r§M-6 197—T 507203 Dunlop D12B16
L)) ° Goodyear 1R12-706
WO01-M58-
9089 K
144
0 h ﬂ ! ¢ Piston
WC1 379 1622

Fwestone



O

®7

L1

l

0
. 4x 1/2-13UNC

ﬂ 229 Neway
140 24 MO05 57 033
(M) r@m @j
S)
1T15M-7.5 197 527-163
(o) (]
WO01-M58- ] ?
il
/ Ay
- 38
Neway
257 0 229 . MO5 57 024
(M) rﬂ = 157
Q3 = T
1T15M-7.5 195 550-185
o &
WO01-M58- —] ?
<IN,
/ N\ ¢ 1/2-13UNC
~— 257 ~|
Goodyear 1R12-401
Navistar
()] rﬁm - 254 —— 1670073C-1/
Q) 1686386C-1/
1T15M-8 290 = s 2027911C-1
o
WO01-358- 7
9371 h =5 ﬂ 1T2
A N
g O i 1/2-13
35
257 ﬂ R.O.R./Meritor
21215891, 21226039
n 197 @W Goodyear 1R12-715
Q) r T 650-234 CF Gomma 1T323-40
1T15M-9
a
W01-358-
8353 W ﬂ 138
o il
4x M12x1.75
N
@-\ 140 Goodyear 1R12-103
i { Henarson B2
Cj 197 Conti 4159[\] P04
1T15M-9 f T 650-247 Taurus KR509-9101
°
@ Metric version
WO01-358- f W01 M58 9222
9101 188 Neway M00557007

Plastic piston
WC1 675 0664
Piston

WC1 358 9453

Fwrestone



®7

<257 —>

Scania Truck

255294
u — U
L-) 197
1T15M-9 650-247
(o)
WO01-358- 7T
i i i
257
Terberg 21067978
0)
6 3/4 NPTF
1T15M-9 197 650-215
2 T
WO01-358-
9106 188
i} a ¢
. 4x 1/2-13UNC
257 Neway 90557086
ﬂ 229 260 Hendrickson B-6195
(1) r@m‘ ﬁ 140 Goodyear
O TNYT o 1R12-167
1 T1;M-9 Metric version
O T 4 W01 M58 9232
WO01-358- Neway
9192 144 M00557000
0 i i 4x 1/2-13UNC  |piston
WC1 358 9452
257 7 Granning
(gﬂ ﬂ @_\ 229 260 11295/15694
> 197
1T15M-9 650-241
g mm
W01-681- | T
9098 Jm 188
/ L4
M20x1.5, M12x1.5 Granning
4—}[257*> 11382/15699
() !
S 197 &w
1T15M-9 650-229
O
WO01-681- ]
9242
Piston

WC1 675 9445

Fwestone



—(

)

®7

257 CF Gomma 1T323-40
M10x1.25>] - M22x1.5 96871
( M) Cardi 5805 0900
- Zorzi 1006551
T L-;\A 9 199 Omar 11808
1T15M- 654-234 Rolfo 112322
@ Dunlop D12B16
WO01-M58-
6289 K
188
S Y
Scania Truck
1314905
(M) Goodyear 1R12-713
6
1T15M-9 650-245
(o)
WO01-M58-
7308
Scania Truck
1327144
(M)
5
1T15M-9 -216
(o)
WO01-M58-
7348
M20x1.5, M12x1.5 OREREE
257 Samro 2500425
¥ 292 Dunlop D12 BO1
(M) f 157 Phoenix 1DK21B4
5 @T T CF Gomma 1T323-40
1T15M-9 <197 650-236
C,
_ _ Service assembly
W07152A858 WO01 M58 0736
Piston
WC1 675 9445
Fruehauf /SMB
UJA 0894
UJB 0203
229 + /v\loo 1782
Dunlop D12 BO1
(2!\) 157 Taurusp KR 509-9091
-\ Com B, o3
1T15M-3 - Phoenix 1DK21B6
(o) T CF Gomma 1T323-40
W01-M58- Service assembly
8859 WO01 M58 0736

U

2% Mle%

Steel piston
WC1 M58 1639

Fwrestone

&)



—(

)

®7

20x1.5, M12x1.5 Acerbl 128147123
257—— > Fruehauf/SMB
i 229 UJB 0358
(M) o 157 260 uJY 0099
3 % Trailor MOO 1774
1T1 57M 9 ? unl°pk%1§0[390§1 31
= aurus .
197 Viberti 128147123
(v 654-234 Goodyear 1R12-721
[ ] Phoenix 1DK21B8
WO911-QI"|58- CF Gomma 1T323-40
—f Service assembly
188 W01 M58 0736
/ A\ Piston WC1 675 0664
Hendrickson
NS 501304
| 229 208 Goodyear 1R12-256
((_...,) 157 200
- .
1T15M-11 - -
@ ] @ ®
W01-358- \\ /
9321 o
\ M22547X1 -5, M16x1.5 RVI Magnum Truck
0 Hendrickson 59053-2F
(M) 254
6
(s
WO01-M58-
6260 h ﬂ
. 4 M12x1.75
45 N
%257 \I;\e/ciﬁelna
eweler
M : =g US 87 EURO F
(C-’) %86 R.O.R./Meritor
21221307
1T SM\PWJ Conti 4157 NP04
o . o Dunlop D12 B18
WO01-M58- Goodyear 1R11-111
6297 Phoenix 1D21A8/A4
Mercedes Discos
A9463281401
2x M12x1.75
M20x1.5, M12x1.5
Acerbi 441901
22 204 Fruehauf/SMB
(M) 15 M060924
UJB 0975
171 5’%/?PW 7 Taurus KR 915-51
(s .
WO01-M58-
6315 M12x1.75
(52) Firestone



O,

)

@7

M20x1.5, M12x1.5

Fruehauf/SMB
257 ’ 229 24 M078580
(M) i 157 Neway 90557233
(&) r&m = Taurus KR915-53NW
1T15MPW-7 i T
W01@M58 ﬁlwﬂ e )
17 ]
63 h K\ 322 M12x1.75
Lecifiena
M22x1.5, M12x1.5 Lecitrailer
< F 257 —> 229 R.O.R./Meritor 21222442
Conti 4157 NPO5
(M) f@[ﬁl 157 Weweler USO7074F
De Angelis
C’-, Menci
1 T1 5MPW-7 Piacenza
0 Toughline
~ o Granning 15732
W01-M58- Dunlop D12B17
7074 Goodyear 1R11-106
Phoenix 1DK21A3
CF Gomma 1T300-38
Taurus KR915-54
Weweler US06316F
261 Schmitz Trailer
(M) 751065
L-, Conti 4157 NP0O6
(o
WO01-M58-
8186
M12x1.75 Service assembly
W01 M58 8194
Weweler USO8840
229
(M) - 157
5
1T15MPW-7
e 208
°
WO01-M58-
8840
M22x1.5, M12x1.5
e Lecifiena Trailer
257 205
I Weweler USO6288F
((l.y\)
~)
1T15MPW-9
@ 208
WO01-M58- i
6238 ?

2xM12x1.75

Fwrestone



O

)

®7

Schmitz Trailer

751020HP
(M) 260 Weweler USO6286F
§)
1T15MPW-9
O,
WO01-968-
6286
M12x1.75
Weweler US06318F
205 Schmitz Trailer
(2{;) 016512
1T15MPW-9
O
WO01-M58-
6318
M12x1.75
Weweler USO6287F
(M)
S)
1T15MPW-9
O,
WO01-M58-
6287
Weweler US06285F
Schmitz Trailer
(M) 750999
(5 Conti 4158 NP03
1T15MPW-9
(o)
WO01-M58-
8185
M12x1.75 Service assembly
WO01 M58 6257
Hendrickson
57122-2
(1) 25
1T15MT-8
(s)
WO01-358-
9373

Fwestone



O

O R
Hendrickson
HS506578
(M) 254 -
6
1T15MT-8 543-145
(s
WO01-M58-
8835 j
U ﬁ M12x1.75
49
2 2w | ey
(M) Goodyear 1R12-433
C7 85 Mercedes Discos
1T15MT-9
(s
WO01-M58-
6276
I 4
32
Hendrickson
(M) g1 QE100002/F
& Goodyear 1R12-482
C,-’ Mercedes Discos
1T15MT-11 -232
(o)
WO01-M58-
6259
Volvo Bus 1131314
229 240
( 105
5
1T15S-6
@ -163
]
W01-932-
7002 R
Service assembly
W01 932 7003
Volvo Bus 366253
——,[1(;,;/'20)(1 .5, M12x1.5 Eﬁ””i'? Ef.ll_glek d
229 240 oenix Truck an
(M) féﬂl 1 0 157 105 Trailer
.y
1T1 5(50-5 163
(8 °
WO01-M58- )
6307

Fwrestone



O () @ O R

Terberg 21067249
3/4 NPTF 229 > 235
(1 7 157 —>
& 7 7
} Y

1T15T-1 ®
(o) 330-100 & 4+ o RE
WO01-358-

9401

79 1/2-13 UNC

Foden 1300335000

0)
5 ;
1T15T-1
@ 330-140
WO01-358-
9402

Foden

F;235*>‘ 1300521000

)

S)
1T15T-1
O,
WO01-358-
9397

1/2-13UNC

178 = Scania V Series Truck
(LOCATING PINS LOCATING PIN 1434930

(W)

S
1T15UR-9
(o]
W01-M58-
8653

M16x1.5 DAF 0396714
<~ 257 - 2x M10x1.5 Conti BZ 450
(1) | 260
0 0 . 200

el (T ]

1T15V-6
O

W01-D0S- ~ 197ﬂ 512-148

i)

Fuwrestone



—(

)

®7

257 Hendrickson
fﬁéﬂ’]\ - 251 —— C-20127
é_l) 55
7
s
1T15V-11 563.188 i 55
(o)
WO01-358- 1
9262 144
4x 1/2-13UNC
Hendrickson 5-20010
257 ——> y 299w 241 > Goodyear 1R13-119
((.D m@\ 38 Taurus KR501-01
> :
1T15VP-4 224 T @
(o) 490-142
WO01-358- 5
9270 99 l
Al Y
Goodyear 1R12-603
Freightliner
(1) 270 16-13810-000/
S 681-320-0017
1T15ZR-6
O
WO01-358-
9780
1/2-13
MlG)?;.(.gAlOXl-S DAF 0526651
o 264 Conti 836MBK6
(M) D/ . M 155 — 232
9 28| o
1T17AR-4.5 232 — - °
(o) [ﬁ ‘ 515-215 N ® 55
FLP" 1 1
W01-M58- T T 5‘5
8701 U 140 5 °
¥ ! Service assembly
L1584‘ M16x2.0 W01 M58 0776
3x M10x1.5
DAF 0083656
2 M21:;<1.5 . Conti 836M2K8
(M) {
O
1T17AR-4.5
@ ~— 232 H‘ 505-165
WO01-M58- JﬁL i
8703 133
:\‘E i | U‘;ii M16x2.0 Service assembly
-8 W01 M58 0777

Fwrestone

&)



O

)

A\

3x M10x1.5 DAF 0377498
M16x1.5 264 Conti 836MBK4
(2’/") »1 7 I 155 232
=) N =
1T17AR-4.5 TIIET o
Wm% s P 232 H‘ 505-2{20 ‘ % } 5{5
- : 55
8705 J H L jj 5 [}
= — ! M16x2.0 Service assembly
18— 4 b WO01 M58 0775
3x M10x1.5 DAF 1266381
M16x1.5 Conti 836MK11
( M) 257 7 222
S -
1T17AR-4.5 -
(o) 222 ﬂ 505-165
WO01-M58- T
8714 L 133
N ] i Service assembly
158 - M16x2.0 W01 M58 0776
3x M10x1.5 DAF 0297721
M16x1.5 Conti 836MK7
(M) 257 D/ 232
S)
(o) r ‘ 505-165
W01-M58- = i
8715 U133
il 7~ i Service assembly
N M16x2.0 W01 M58 0776
3x M10x1.5 DAF 0388167
2x M16x1.5 264 Conti 836M2K1
(M) 27— - 155 - 232
S el 1
1T17AR-4.5 85 |-
232 — o7
(o, [ﬁ ‘ 505-165 &rL#/' a 55
WO01-M58- L ( i 20 . i i
8721 120 A el e
a ! Service assembly
- Casg - M16x2.0 W01 M58 0777
3x M10x1.5 DAF 0388165
M16x1.5 264 Conti 836MK1
(2—\,\) 257 u/ ] I 155 — 232
AT17AR S ‘ T e
o ﬁ 282 H‘ 505-165 | @ 55
@ i I_LP" 4 !
W01-M58- ] ] | 55
8722 1:30 5 °

=
Lf158—>‘

M16x2.0

Service assembly
W01 M58 0776

Fwrestone



O

®7

Hendrickson
HS 251087
(M) Discos Mercedes
3 9463280401
Goodyear 1R13-150
m ;8'1 1 Samro 2500915
4
WO01-M58-
8747
H 257 H Terberg 21076751
= T I7 = Weweler USO8642F
(g‘,’) r@ 22x1s @T
1T17BP-4
,_7@ 130
W01-M58- T
8642 )\1 ﬂ n
At
2xM10
' 2571‘#/;,\“6“.5 264 - 230 . Conti 4420 NPO1
(M) ¢ %
6
1T17BSR-5
@ 230
WO01-M58- ?
9707 [ 140
e %
30
2xM10
N Conti 4713 NP02
25T Miexts 190 Dunlop D12 B 24
(M)
5
1T17BSR-8 A
(o] P — ffT
W01-M58-
9706 Lé M LJ 155
'
RoH 30
i
M22x1.5 S.AF.
257 3.229.0007.00/02/01,
(M) gu/ I 239 2.229.0007.01
) Phoenix 1DK22E5(NP)
1T17BS-6 20 /°/ e Conti 4004 NP02
o r 2—‘ 505-188 L x
W01-M58- \,, /
0919 4o \‘\\_{7’200
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,‘\:. i 1 Service assembly for
W01 M58 6366

Fwrestone



O ® ® O @

CF Gomma
‘ 057 M22x1.5 1T300-37, 17323-33
I / i Conti 4004 NPO3
(M) = SAF 2 229 0007 01
(9 3229 0007 00
1T17BS-6 20 3.229 0007 01
@ 525-188 3229 0007 02
. Dunlop D12B13/B14
W01-M58- Goodyear 1R11-706
6366 142 Phoenix 1DK22E5
Taurus KR505-27SM
Service assembly
WO01 M58 0919
M22x1.5 SAF 3.229.0029.00
2547L 2618V
(M) I 1 CF Gomma 1T300-37
(_.) 204677
Conti 4022 N P03
1T17BS-6 188 Phoenix 1DK22E9
@ Goodyear 1R11-708
WO01-M58-
6367
Service assembly
WO01 M58 0756
SAF 3.229.0033.00
260
(M)
S
1T17BS-6
()
WO01-M58-
8612
Service assembly
WO01 M58 0756
Renault Midlum 250
273 Truck
(M) Hendrickson 59319-2
3
1T17C-8
(o)
WO01-M58-
8712
Hendrickson C20127
ERF Truck 139855-0
()] Goodyear 1R13-118
g
(s)
W01-358-
9580
4x 1/2-13UNC

Fuwrestone



=0

(F

Hendrickson
HS$251087/G
(M) Goodyear 1R13-148
C"! Mercedes Discos
1T1 7C_L-9.5 190
(o
WO01-M58-
8629
Mercedes Discos/
Hendrickson
(M) QE100004/F
& Goodyear 1R13-167
1T17CL-9.5 -190
(s
WO01-M58-
8643
Conti 940MB/30K
(M) 264 -~ 200 BPW 05.429.43.21.0
S) Dunlop D11836
1T17D-4.3 Goodyear 1R11-752
@ Phoenix 1 DK 21 K
WO01-M58- 215
8585
(Composite
piston) 14
MR BPW 30K
(M) i 2% 05.429.42.41.1
IS ~2 Conti 940MB
1T17D-4.3 B
wo1%\58 j "
8609 ‘U

(Steel piston)

212

157

Comp. assembly

(M)

)
1T17D-4.3
(o)
WO01-M58-
8613

257/ M22x1.5
197
r 548-215

Steel piston kit
WC1-M58-3651
Composite piston kit
WC1-M58-1656

BPW 30K
05.429.40.91.0
Conti 940MB
Goodyear 1R11-703
Phoenix 1DK21K

Service assembly

Fwrestone



—(

)

®7

57/ MPAXLS BPW 30 (941 MB)
(M) 0 J/ 0 264> 201 05.429.40.28.1
S = = Conti 941 MB
r Phoenix
1T17FP 8.3 Dunlop D11B30
-/ 617 Goodyear 1R11-701
WO01-M58- CF Gomma
8619 7 1TC300-36
_ 195
(Steel piston)
Comp. assembly
257
g [ Conti 941MB/30
(M) 4 A 3 BPW 05.429.43.20.0
& M22x1.5 Dunlop D11833
1T17D-8.3 Goodyear 1R11-743
@ Phoenix 1 DK 21
W01-M58-
8668
(Composite
piston)
& BPW 30 (941 MB)
05.429.40.03.0
(M) 70 Conti 941 MB
(-j |- Phoenix 1DK21
‘. b Dunlop D11U30
1T17D-8.3 ' o s \\ Goodyear 1R11-700
O 60 20 —@ s | CFGomma1T300-36
WO01-M58- y T A Taurus UR73001T
8620 -~ -
Steel piston kit Service assembly
WC1-M58-3652
Composite piston kit
WC1-M58-1657
201 BPW 30-1 (951 MB)
05.429.40.72.0
(M) Conti 951 MB
Cj Phoenix
1T17D-11.8 Goodyear 1R11-704
o)
W01-M58-
8621
"""""""" Service assembly
M22x1.75
< 257 R.O.R./Meritor
21229214
(M)
)
1T17DJ-7
(o)
WO01-M58-
8608

Fwestone



O

®7

(Steel piston)

N 4x M12 x 1.75

257 - Scania V Series Truck
2 1434933
(M) a *
S)
1T17HR-8 _ | 200 AN
W01Gl/\/l58 1 ilo
8633 174
LOCATING
= 2XM16x1.5 PINS LOCATING PIN
8
3x(M10x1.25) Conti
/ M22x1.5 . 811MB/811M16
(M) DAF Bus 0067306
— 173 264
3 DAF 526823
1T19F-11 Y ® 121 Dennison Trailers
o 0/« oL
W01-M58- 53374 ; AL
e N
\%@:@/f’ Service assembly
(2;-\) 270 M22x1.5 Fruehauf UJB 0305
/ R.O.R./Meritor
1T12F'12 21221349
L) Weweler US 07380F
WO01-M58- 745-262 SAF 3.229.0024.00
7380 ﬁZZS T Phoenix 1D28C-12
or -
0 N
WO01-M58- 216
8765 |

Aluminium piston
WC1 M58 1631

Volvo Bus 367405

3/4 NPT
(1
)
1T19G-12
@ 277
W01-932-
7000
Service assembly
W01 932 7001
Conti 902MB
Renault Truck
(M) 5000815749
6 127877 Neway
1T19G-12 M0057000 G
@ -189
WO01-M58- ® °
9910

Fwrestone



O

@

Goodyear 1R14 038
Andover Trailers
n Hendrickson B3839
<
5
1T19L-5 -146
(s
W01-358-
9200
Neway
90557 019
()] 90557 078
6 90557 083
90557 052
1 T'l(gl.-7 -184 Goodyear
L) 1R13-039
WO01-358- Conti 4810 NO3
9121
Conti 810NTB
~—270 sl
8143601 6019
(M) 275 065 Goodyear 1R14-713
(_j Pegaso Bus 174933
el F v
(o) 432-78 Sl NS
W01-M58- Version excluding
0749 M12 x 1.5 bumper
: W01 M58 0491
Conti 810NT
SAF 3.229.0027.00
260 2918V
omma o
() 555?156 e
1T1€;|. 7 -185 Phoenix 1D28A10
h Dunlop D13B25
@ Goodyear 1R14-730
WO01-M58- Taurus KR621-18
6338
\- 4x M12x1.75
M10x1.2 M22x1.5 GART D277/2BF
270 ' 5 287 < 260 Battaglino 2211403
(M) 4 CF Gomma 1T19E-1
G Viberti 128147128
1T19L-7
(o)
WO01-M58-
6344 Do

ol
\ZX(M16X1.5

)

Fwestone




=0

)

(F

(Steel piston)

M20x1.5, M12x1.5 Granning
11903/16120
(M)
S)
1T19L-7 540-181
(o)
W01-681-
7329 140
Piston
4x M12x1.75 WC1 675 9446
R.O.R./Meritor
21208327
(M) Conti 810MB
) Goodyear 1R14-082
1T 1‘-79»|. 7 540-184 Taurus KR621-7335
(o)
W01-M58- 174 ,
7335 L
\ Piston
X M12x1.75 WC1 675 9446
M22X1.5 Bertoja 46311001
[ 270 Zorzi 1006546
M ‘ Phoenix 1DK28A7
(C*)) 260 80 | CF Gomma 1T19E-1
1T19L-7
(s
WO01-M58-
8772 120
2X M16 x 2.0 !
R.O.R./Meritor
M22X1.5 2125331
(M)
9
1T19L-7
@ -193
WO01-M58-
8773
Z4X M12x1.75
(M) R.O.R./Meritor
< M22X1.5 21215632/21208082
I SAF 2 229 0002 00
1T19L-7 287 — Weweler
7o) US 07337F
~/ TEC 506243/01
WO01-M58- York 785168
8775 184 Toughline
. CF Gomma 1T19E-1
gr 87413/1
4 Service assembl
y
W0613:2/;58- WO01 M58 7237

Aluminium piston
WC1 675 9446

Fwrestone



o ® ® O @

ri270*>1 Conti 811NT

275 Phoenix ID28B

(M) 265 MAN
< T T 81 43601 0035
- 81 43601 0048
1T19L-10 Kassbohrer
(o) 508 4731029000

: Goodyear 1R14-715
W01-M58- -
0028 M12 X 5 Version including

\ / bumper
/v WO01 M58 0747

Conti 811 NTB

Scania
270 1314906

298568
(M) o "~ B

1107674
S

26 325748
1T19L-11 ﬁzzﬂ 680-222 ﬁ/\
O, [/ :
W01-M58- WT S
0918 ‘ | SNV S S
“ ! 178 \X}ZOO Service assembly for
¢ M12x1.75 W01 M58 7358

f M
270 7—4‘0 Neway
% 90557 020
(1 90557 076
) 90557 077
. Goodyear 1R13-038
1T19L-11 F ZZSj 680-221 Hendrickson B 3830
O _ TEC 506003
WO01-358- T Conti 4811 NO3
9122 178 Taurus KR622-9122
4x 1/2-13UNC )
M20x1.5, M12x1.5
270 Granning
I 11904/16124
(M) %
S 680-221
1T19L-11 2
(o) ]
V01-681¢ o
7359 178
/n !
Ax M12 x 1.75
270 Granning
fﬂ DW\ 2598/16122
(M)
C') 225 680-221 -
1T19L-11 P
3/ —

WO01-681- T
9091 178
i 0 ¢

W01 358 9214
N 4x 5/8-11UNC

Fuwrestone



ro ® )
O Q
3x M10x1.25 DAF 0526823
‘ M16X12.§>0 Conti 811 M16 K1
( M) \ i u/ Phoenix
C") 1D28B7(M16)
1T19L-11 Goodyear 1R14-719
q rZZE—W 542-182
&
WO01-M58-
6334 178
. L Service assembl
y
v¥4X M12x1.75 W01 M58 6333
3% M10x1.25 DAF 0067452
M16x1.5 Conti 811M16
M 270 Phoenix
( < ) ‘ “ Id } 1D28B7(M16)
1T19L-11
(o 225 N
D j 542-182
WO01-M58- f
6333 ‘ |
! ' 178
o
Service assembly
R.O.R./Meritor
(M) 21215633
C‘) 270 M22x1.5 SAF 2 |229 0003 00
- Weweler US 07345F
1T19L-11 / Trailor 0036/58 E
(o) ;/iberti 12?147122
AE 8403/102
WO01-M58- TEC 505859/01
6339 680-222 Terberg 21071483
< 225 York 785170
or | CF Gomma 1T19E-2
@ T 87408
Service assembly
WO01-M58- 178 W01 M58 7238
6364 0 0 ¢ Aluminium piston

(Steel piston)

WC1 675 9111

SAF 3.229.0031.00

M22X15 2973V
270 CF Gomma 1T19 E-2
(M) j 204676
S Conti 4023 NPO3
Phoenix 1D28B10
1T19L-11 226 Dunlop D13B26
(¢) W 696-224 Goodyear 1R14-729
WO01-M58- Taurus KR622-18
o 178 Service assembly
W01 M58 6335
270 M22x1.5 Battaglino 2211407
/ 3rd axle Scania
(M) ;goo conv. 2211407
: Gart D-277 C
1 T1C9?. 1 o%-21t
o - <225 —
¥ N 200
WO01-M58- T
6360 177
0 4

\4x M12x1.75

Fwrestone




(o, ") @ O YV
CF Gomma 1T19E
Battaglino 2211401
Viberti 128147102
( M) 260 Cardi 58050700
C . Bartoletti 91619011
3, Zorzi 1006553
1T19L-11 Rolfo 112060
o) Omar 11804
Y Piacenza
WO01-M58- Phoenix 1DK28B7
6361 II\DAunlo_p D13B18
enci
Piacenza
Viberti 128147112,
128147124
(M) <— 260 CF Gomma 1T19E-2
6)
1T19L-11
(o)
WO01-M58-
6363 U
ol — — 79
Y 2x(M16x1.5)
Scania Truck
1314906
270 298568
(M) W 325748
- 1107674
) Conti 4813 NP 06
1T19L-11 20 680-222 Goodyear 1R14-065
¥e F; Steyr
=/ n Dunlop D13B10
WO01-M58- T Phoenix 1D28B9
CF Gomma
7358 178 Airspring E-2BR
Taurus KR62-01
0 I ¢ Service assembly
W01 M58 0918
M22x1.5 Battaglino 2211400
2710527 R.O.R./Meritor
26 21222239
(M)
C7 Emilcamion
1T19L-11 - 680-221 / Goodyear 1R14-721
co (s
X
WO01-M58- 77
7370
178
N n ¢
M22x1.5 Lecitrailer
270 J/ Phoenix 1D28 B4
(M) ﬁgﬁg 28;? 26 Goodyear 1R14-709
G B
1T19L-11 ﬁ225—7 680-221 N
(o) B + ® 159
WO01-M58- T 79
7502 g
N N ¢

Fwestone




—(

)

@7

N 4x M12x1.75

M22X1.5
‘ Zorzi 1006545
‘ 210 80 Phoenix 1DK28B8
(M) 120 CF Gomma 1T19E-2
&
1T19L-11 225 686-224
2 LAk
WO01-M58-
180 260
8794 ﬁ . t | A%
—= L—\ 1
65
-1
2x M16X2.0
2X M10x1.2 Bartoletti 91619005
XM M22x1.5 Cardi 58051000
( M) Pezzaioli
< Rolfo 112064
Viberti 128147117
1T1 9L-1 1 Zorzi 1009554
@ CF Gomma
W01-M58- Airspring E-2
8795
o
Y 2x(M16x1.5)
270 Lecitrailer
(M) Hl
£ 760-262
225
1T19L-12
(o) ]
WO01-M58-
6346 216
I I
270 // M2859:5 Discos/Mercedes
Il A9463281501
(M) f@ \ Weweler USO4028F
C., 2x M12x1.75 Schmitz Trailer
1T19L-12 - 225~ 015323
) Conti 4028NP02
| Goodyear 1R14-783
W01-M58- Phoenix 1D28F1
8106
M%%)BJ'B Mercedes Discos/
)\ L Hendrickson
(M) QE100003/F
) o M12%1.75 Goodyear 1R14-150
1T19L-12
720-245
@ ’——225——1
W01-M58- T
8769 178

Fwrestone



O

)

@

®7

M16x1.5 §2X Attachment Pin 287 S
L’\ 0 270[3 ‘ 208 1379392/1440294
(M) Attachment Conti 4913 NP 02
S 668-222 Fins
1T19L-14 ﬁZZST
(o) 70
~ N——
WO01-095-
0500 208
i i Y Locating Pin
Locating 9
in—— |~ M16x2.0
(M) 8008 1/ 0013 00"
(_j M22x1.5 Steyr
270 Weweler US 96681F
1T1 9'.-1 4 / Hendrickson Y507782
G gq%r;t;g; ro./Meritor
—~ CF Gomma 1T19E-4
W01-M58- Phoenix 1D28D2
- hauf
7285 |
or ] Dunlop D13B03
~ 1 =
WO01-M58- 216 Fruehauf XCM 1331
8766 ¢ Aluminium pist
il il uminium piston
(Steel piston) WC1 M58 1631
270 M22x1.5 S.AF. 3.229.0030.00
i / Conti 912NP0O1
(M) 5 g
)
1T19L-14 20 796-262
oS
WO01-M58- —
8502 T
216
M20x1.5, M12x1.5
Fruehauf/SMB
270 MO001464/UJB0129001
Zorzi 1006552
(m) ’@—-Eﬂ I = Dunlop D13B04
S CF Gomma 1T19E-3
1T19L-14
(o, <2277 | 807-264
WO01-M58- K
8762 ‘ 218
2x (M12x1.75)J
RVI5.0.10.294.307.B
270 Conti 4912 NP07
(M) 297 Phoenix 1DK 28F4
¢ 220 —
1T19L-14 T 790-257
(o) _
W01-M58- !
8786 ZTO
5'0 M16 x 1.5
-

Fwestone



O

Y

()

S
1T19ZK-5.7
(o)
W01-358-
8050

270

489-147

292

Hendrickson
S4771
Goodyear
1R14-039

()]

()
1T26D-7
(s
WO01-D08-
9310

533-155

135
70

140

1/2-13UNC

DAF 609861

(M)
O
1T66F-7.0
(o)
WO01-M58-
8602

(Steel piston)

590-220

155

310 ——

BPW 36K
05.429.41.22.1
Conti 4881 NP0O2

Comp. assembly

Conti 4881NP02/36K

(M) 0 > 1 BPW 05.429.43.41.0
i rg X @T Dunlop D14B88
1T66F-7.0 - Goodyear 1R14-757
G) Phoenix 1 DK 32 K
WO01-M58- .
8666
ra *
(Composite 171
piston) 0 . n
420 M22x1.5 BPW 36K (4881 N)
0 0 §l§ 05.429.41.01.0
(M) e RN Conti 4881 N P02
- , \\ Phoenix 1DK 32K
/ Primball
1T66F-7.0 \\ ¢ Dunlop D14U37
@ 432-92 N // Goodyear 1R14-701
W01'M58' N - -
8601 — Steel piston kit
ZM16X2 0 WC1-M58-3650

Composite piston kit
WC1-M58-3934

Service assembly

Fwrestone

@)




(o)
o

)

Y

Lecifiena
320 Conti 725 N
(M) [ [ Gigant 247103
&) f M22x1.5
1T66F-10.8
(o)
WO01-M58-
8610
0 320 0 Conti 881MB/36
- BPW 05.429.43.51.0
(2{\) rg \ Ew Dunlop D14B41
». M22x1. Goodyear 1R14-748
1T66;—1 0.8 Phoenix 1 DK 32 1
V)
WO01-M58-
8667
(Composite
piston)
BPW 36 (881 MB)
320 05.429.40.08.1
(M) 05.429.41.36.1
< I 0 Conti 881MB
/ Phoenix
LY 4 710-259 Goodyear 1R14-703
WO01-M58- CF Gomma 1TC360-45
8966 Taurus KR836-05

(Steel piston)

Comp. assembly

WC1-M58-3649
Composite piston kit
WC1-M58-3933

Taurus UR836-01T

M22X1.5 Conti 725N
3207 Gigant 246149 up
to 12/95
(gA) [«— ZSOT Lecifiena
y Phoenix 1DF32
700-254
1T66F-10.8 ﬁzy’oj CF Gomma
(o) i 1TCS360-45
wo1 -KA58- P Dunlop D14U38
8969 tm W01 M58 7529
d 78 Aluminium piston
t
ZMZOXZ.S
320 Me2xt.5 BPW 36
A O 194 05 429 40 01 0
_ - Conti 881MB
(é“{\,) , 4 N Phoenix
| \ 1DK 32-1/36
1T66F-10.8 soc oo L. o
L) N / Dunlop D14 U36
WO01-M58- ~--7 Goodyear 1R14-708
CF Gomma
8978 Steel piston kit 17C360-45
\M16X2.0

Service assembly

@)

Fuwrestone



O

)

Q

(M)

6
1T66F-13.5
(o)
W01-M58-
8584

(Steel piston)

; 320 .
f /M/22x1.5 j
ﬁ 300

Y

J U

215

Conti 942MB/36-1
BPW 05.429.41.69.0
Goodyear 1R14-781

12xM16
Tl 1]
M22x1.5
BPW 36-1
05.429.40.05.0
(M) 280 Conti 942MB
- —>
6 r
1T66ff;-1 3.5 63176 - .
=4 I
|
W01-M58- ot
8611 L
\ - Service assembly
M16x2.0
M22x1.5 Késsbohrer
320 4.731.043.000
v Phoenix 1DK32-E4
(M) CF Gomma
S F—SZO» 1TC360-55
1T66F-13.8 -~
(o) 605-105 / b
\
W01-M58- e ) "
8988 “ // Service assembly
N M20x2.5

Fwrestone




Die Luftfeder des 1R-Schlauchrollbalg- oder
“Nur-Balg”-Stils schlieBt das Hersteller-
Zubehor aus. Zur Identifizierung des korrekten
Austauschteils fihren Sie die Messungen wie
in der nachstehenden Zeichnung gezeigt
durch und vergleichen Sie diese mit den
Abmessungen in den Teile-Tabellen.

1R reversible
style springs

Erlauterung zu der Bauartnummerierung
beim 1R-Schlauchrollbalg.

Die Bedeutung der gesperrt geschriebenen
Zeichen wird im folgenden Beispiel deutlich.
1R-

Schlauchrolibalg- @

Stil English
e 1R1B 39

The 1R reversible sleeve or ‘bellows only’
style air spring excludes manufacturers’
hardware. To identify the correct i Anzahl der Lagen:
replacement part, take measurements as 1 - Zwei Lagen.
shown on the drawing and compare with the 2-Vier Lagen.
dimensions in the relevant parts table. i Rollbalg

i Anzahl zur Identifikation der Teile- und

0 270

m v "4

Poduszki typu

Explanation of style numbering system

odwracalnego 1R for 1R reversible sleeve. SchlieGform:
. . ) 1 - Zylindrischer Schnappbalg.
The example below is split showing 2.- Konischer Schnappbalg.
meaning of each character. 3 - Schnappbalg mit Doppelkonusprofil.

4 - Zylindrischer Schnappbalg mit zwei
verschiedenen Balgdurchmessem.

5 - Konischer Schnappbalg mit zwei verschiedenen
Balgdurchmessemn.

NMNHeBMaTU4yeckKue 6 - Schnappbalg mit zwei verschiedenen
Balgdurchmessermn und Doppelkonusprofil.
peccopbl 1R1B 390 270 iv Balgdurchmesser und gleichwertige Firestone
. . . - US-Teile:
i i i iy v Vi
pyKaBHorO B - Balgdurchm. = 132,5mm
™mna 1R i Indicates number of plies: E - Balgdurchm. = 152,5mm
1 - Two plies. G - Balgdurchm. = 199,7mm
2- Four plies. Balgdurchmesser und gleichwertige Continental-
i Rolling sleeve Teile:
ji Number used to identify part shape and closure: A - Balgdurchm. = 1325mm
1 - Cylindrical, snap on bead. C - Balgdurchm. = 1525mm
2 - Tapered, snap on bead. D - Balgdurchm. = 1997mm
3 - Double tapered, snap on bead. Balgdurchmesser und gleichwertige
4 - Cylindrical, snap on bead, two different Dunlop-Teile:
bead dia. J - Balgdurchm. = 120,00 mm
5- Tapered, snap on bead, two different bead dia. K - Balgdurchm. = 164,05mm
6 - Double tapered, snap on bead, two different Balgdurchmesser und gleichwertige
bead dia. Taurus-Teile:
/v Bead diameter equivalent to Firestone U.S parts: M- Balgdurchm. = 1780mm
B - Beaddia. = 1325mm v Formteilldnge (mm)
E - Beaddia. = 1525mm vi Maximaler AuBendurchmesser bei
G - Beaddia. = 199.7mm 100 PSIG (mm)
Bead diameter equivalent to Continental parts: .|

A - Beaddia. = 1325mm

C - Beaddia. = 1525mm

D - Beaddia. = 199.7mm

Bead diameter equivalent to Dunlop parts:
J - Beaddia. = 120.00 mm

K - Beaddia. = 164.05mm

- — - - - v Bead diameter equivalent to Taurus parts:
World’s Number 1 M - Beaddia. = 1780mm
____AirSpring. &8 v Part moulded length (mm)

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CO V[ Maximum O_D @ 100 PSIG (mm)

(74) Firestone




The 1R reversible sleeve or ‘bellows only’
style air spring excludes manufacturers’
hardware. To identify the correct
replacement part, take measurements as
shown on the drawing and compare with the
dimensions in the relevant parts table.

Explanation of style numbering system
for 1R reversible sleeve.

The example below is split showing
meaning of each character.

lMHeBMaTUYeCKanA peccopa pykKaBHOro Tuna

1R (Bellows only) npeactaenaet cobon
pe3nHo-KopaHyto 06onoyky (PKO) B unctom
Buae, T.e. 6e3 Kaknx-To 6bl HM ObINO
MeTanM4yecknx YyacTten u apmatypsl. [nAa
NAEHTUMKALMN HY>KHOW 3anacHon yacTu,
CHMMUTE pa3mepbl, Kak NokKasaHo Ha YyepTexe,
N cpaBHUTE NX C aHaJIOrM4YHbIMU pasmMepamMmn B
COOTBETCTBYIOLLEN Tabnuue.

Mapkuposka PKO tuna 1R

Ha HuxxecneaytoLieM npumepe nokasaHo,
YTO O3HAYaeT KaXAplil 3HaK MapKUPOBKW.

S

1R1B 390 270

m v 4

i Oznacza ilo§¢ warstw:
1 - Dwie warstwy.
2 - Cztery warstwy.
i Walcowy kotnierz
i Numer identyfikujacy ksztatt czesci i
zamkniecie
1 - Cylindryczny, zatrzask na plycie.
2 - Stozkowy, zatrzask na plycie.
3 - Podwadjny stozek, zatrzask na ptycie.
4 - Cylindryczny, zatrzask na ptycie, dwie rézne
Srednice plyty.
5 - Stozkowy, zatrzask na plycie, dwie rézne
Srednice plyty.
6 - Podwajny stozek, zatrzask na ptycie, dwie
rézne $rednice piyty.
iv Srednica plyty odpowiadajgca czesciom firmy
Firestone U.S:
B - Srednicapt.=1325mm
E - Srednicapt=1525mm
G - Srednicapt. =199,7 mm
Srednica piyty odpowiadajaca czesciom firmy
Continental
A - Srednica pt.=132,5mm
C - Srednicapt.=1525mm
D - Srednicapt =199,7 mm
Srednica plyty odpowiadajaca czesciom firmy
Dunlop
J - Srednica pt =120,00 mm
K - Srednica pt. = 164,05 mm
Srednica plyty odpowiadajgca czesciom firmy
Taurus
M - Srednicapt. = 178,00 mm
v Dlugo$¢ konstrukcyjna czesci (mm)
vi Maksymalny 0.D@ 100 PSIG (mm)

Fwrestone

S,

1R1B.390 270

i v 1%
i Konu4yecTBo csioeB Kopaa:
1- gBacrnoA

2 - yeTblpe croA
i~ PKO pykaBHOro tuna
i Homep, ucrionb3yembiii AnA onpeaeneHus
chopmbl PKO n metoaa nocaakwm (pukcaumm)
1 - UnnvHapuyeckan, no niactuHe
2 - KonycHas, no niactuHe
3 - KoHycHaa aBoiiHas, no nrnactvHe
4 - LinnnHapydeckasn, Mo niacTuHe, niacTyHbI
pasHoro anavertpa
5 - KoHycHas, Mo nnacTvHe, NnacTuHbl pa3Horo
ovameTpa
6 - KoHycHaA aBoviHaA, Mo niactvHe, mnacTyHbl
pasHoro aviameTpa
iv  MNocapo4Hbiv guameTp (ro karasnory Firestone,
USA), mm:
B - 1325mm
E - 1525mm
G - 199.7mm
Mocapo4HbIin AvameTp no Karanory
ContiTech, mm:
A - 1325mm
C - 1525mm
D - 199.7mm
Mocapgo4HbIv guameTp Mo Kartasnory
Dunlop, mm:
J - 120.00 mm
K - 164.05mm
Mocapgo4HbIv guameTp Mo Kartasnory
Taurus, Mm:
M- 178.0mm
v Cratundyeckasn Bbicota PKO, mm
Vi MakcumanbHbIi Hapy)XXHbIA AvameTp, MM Npu
nasneHuu 100 PSI




Cross section view — Section de
la piece — Querschnitt — Vista

transversal — Sezione

~—B

[

)

*

Y

1R1A 260 285

095 0189

260

210

131

CF Gomma 1S 285-18, Fiat Bus 6144040, Inbus 5001051, Sicca

1R1A 370 285

095 0198

370

210

131

CF Gomma 1S 285-22, Iveco 4714025, Menarini 178623,
Inbus, 5001098, DAF 627584, Mercedes 383 327 0001

1R1A 380 260

095 0204

380

190

131

Conti 769N, Renault Bus 5000805284

1R1A 390 295

095 0118

390

210

131

Conti 644N, Mercedes 307 327 0001, DAF 689677 + 696229,
Neoplan 1001 12 254, Kassbohrer 4 771 143000 + 4 771 441
000, MAN 81 43601 0017, Van Hool 624319-610, Volvo
1622111 + 1134445 + 1590136, Menarini 199196

1R1A 415 260

095 0226

415

190

131

Conti 921N, Renault Bus 5000288982

1R1A 415 285

095 0197

415

210

131

CF Gomma 1S 285-25, Iveco 4716989, Conti 782N,
Renault 5000787632, Menarini 178741

1R1A 460 290

095 0063

460

210

131

Conti 945N

1R1B 390 270

0950121

390

210

131

Scania Bus (S. America) 523229, Iveco Eurotech 818 8526,
CF Gomma 15270-23, Phoenix 1E21-6

1R1B 415 270

095 0295

415

210

131

Iveco 8188539, Pirelli/CF Gomma 15270-25, Phoenix 1E21E

1R1C 335310

095 0087

335

240

151

Conti 715N (straight sided), DAF 659651, MAN 81 43601
0059 + 81 43601 0075, Mercedes 363 229 0001, lveco

1R1C 390 310

095 0021

390

240

151

Conti 661N, Volvo 1137882 + 1137888, lveco 93197594,
Kassbohrer 4 731 012 000 + 4 771 440 000, Bussing
546.905.134, MAN 90 83112 0144, Van Hool, Neoplan 1001
12 250

1R1D 355 355

095 0207

355

300

198

Conti 662N, DAF 578361, MAN 90 83112 0018,
Neoplan 1001 12 251, Van Hool, BPW 02.2002.46.00
Replaces W01 095 0030

1R1E 335320

095 0134

335

240

151

Scania Bus (S. America) 523208

1R1G 445 370

095 0132

445

300

198

Conti 810N

1R1G 525 370

095 0115

525

300

198

Conti 811N

1R1J 415 285

095 0244

415

190

120

Dunlop PNP 300080100, Leyland AAU2542
Replaces W01 095 0188

1R1J 520 285

095 0245

520

190

120

Conti 896N, Dunlop PNP 30514, Scania 411627
Replaces W01 095 0173

1R1K 380 320

095 0228

380

220

164

Dunlop IC3308, Leyland AAU2544
Replaces W01 095 0187

1R1K 440 320

095 0229

440

220

164

Conti 897N, Dunlop PNP 30521, Scania 411623
Replaces W01 095 0174

1R1T 320 195

095 0437

320

140

82

Conti 975N, Phoenix IE10, ZF bus suspension, Optare bus

* For a description of symbols please refer to pages 16-17.
* Eine Beschreibung der Symbole finden Sie auf den Seiten 16-17.
* Opis symboli znajduje sig na stronach 16-17.

* O603Ha4YeHnA: CM

.cTp. 16,17.

Fuwrestone



Cross section view — Section de
la piéce — Querschnitt — Vista
transversal — Sezione

C —
B
A
A
E
~— D
* * *

1R2A 380305 | 0950212 | 385 | 165 | 265 | 224 | 131 | Conti 757N, Mercedes Truck 363 328 0201 I

1R2A 380330 | 0950213 | 385 | 165 | 265 | 224 | 131 | Conti 768N, Renault Bus 5000954176, l
Volvo 1612 455

1R2A 445280 | 0950429 | 445 | 163 | 240 | 190 | 130 | Conti 1885N1,
MAN 81 43601 0150/0125/0140
MAZ 544008-020/643008-020

1R2A 450 305 | 095 0145 | 452 | 135 | 265 | 225 | 131 | Conti 716N/756N, MAN 81 43601 0039,
Volvo 1 593 842

1R2A 460295 | 0950195 | 460 | 175 | 240 | 200 | 131 | Conti 720N, Volvo Truck 1622116, MAN
Bus 81 43601 0036, Mercedes 360 328
0101 + 387 328 0101, BPW 02 2002 41 00

1R2A 480330 | 095 0211 | 490 | 171 | 265 | 224 | 131 | Conti 737N, Mercedes Truck 393 328
0101, Menarini 178739

1R2A 490305 | 0950472 | 490 | 165 | 265 | 232 | 131 | Volvo 1075290/2680421000, Conti 1421N

1R2D 390 360 | 095 0190 | 390 | 150 | 300 | 249 | 198 | Conti 762N, Van Hool 624319640, DAF
644425 + 578361, MAN 81 43601 0049,
Neoplan 1001 12 251, Ikarus, Kassbohrer
4731 013 000, BPW 02 2002 42 00
Mercedes S.America

1R2D 460360 | 0950191 | 460 | 177 | 300 | 247 | 198 | Conti 727N, Volvo Bus 113446, Schmitz
750212, MAN 81 43601 0057, Mercedes
307 328 0101, DAF, Van Hool

1R2D 530360 | 095 0192 | 530 | 247 | 300 | 247 | 198 | Conti 719N, BPW 02 2002 40 00,
DAF 818225, Kassbohrer 4 731 032 000,
Schmitz 75 0215

* For a description of symbols please refer to pages 16-17.
* Eine Beschreibung der Symbole finden Sie auf den Seiten 16-17.

* Opis symboli znajduje sie na stronach 16-17.
* O60o3Ha4eHus: cM. €Tp. 16,17.

Fwrestone



Cross section view — Section de
la piéce — Querschnitt — Vista
transversal — Sezione

*

O @4

C

D

Q

1R3M 340 340| 095 0205 | 340 | 260

236

178

* For a description of symbols please refer to pages 16-17.
* Eine Beschreibung der Symbole finden Sie auf den Seiten 16—17.

* Opis symboli znajduje si¢ na stronach 16-17.
* O603HayeHuA: cM. cTp. 16,17.

Taurus B116-1, lkarus, Bova B510040

Fuwrestone



Cross section view — Section de
la piéce — Querschnitt — Vista
transversal — Sezione

l«e—— B ——>

)

A
< C2 >
* * *
46 A B c, G \
1R5P 345290 | 095 0381 | 345 | 221 | 151 | 131 | Volvo Bus 3027271, Conti RZ415-25 I

1R5P 410 290 | 095 0382 | 410 | 221 | 151 | 131 | Volvo Bus 3027272, Conti RZ415-28
1R4U 395 260 | 095 0453 | 395 | 175 | 132 | 121 | Volvo Bus 3111277

* For a description of symbols please refer to pages 16-17.

* Eine Beschreibung der Symbole finden Sie auf den Seiten 16-17.
* Opis symboli znajduje si¢ na stronach 16-17.

* O60o3Ha4eHus: cM. cTp. 16,17.

Fwrestone



Cross section view — Section de
la piéce — Querschnitt — Vista
transversal — Sezione

* * *

7674@ A B C D E F (‘\]

1R2A 445280 | 095 0429 | 445 | 163 | 240 | 189 | 131 | 131 | MAN.-81.43601.0150/0125/0140
Conti 1885N-1,

MAN 81.43601.00104/109/111/121,
Phoenix 1F20B,

CF Gomma 15C270-28

1R2D 470 360 | 095 0419 | 470 | 187 | 300 | 245 | 198 | 198 | Conti 728N, Phoenix 1F-32 A-2,
Schmitz 750212

1R2S 355245 | 095 0436 | 355 | 165 | 200 | 165 | 101 | 101 | Conti 786N-1, MAN 81.43601.0053,
Phoenix 1F14

1R4R 465 260 | 095 0435 | 467 | 193 | 210 | 158 | 101 | 131 | MAN 81.43601.0132/0099/9449/
100/10/121, Conti 882N-1,

MAN 81.43601.0121/0065/67,
Phoenix 1F16-1,

CF Gomma 15C250-28
_

* For a description of symbols please refer to pages 16-17.

* Eine Beschreibung der Symbole finden Sie auf den Seiten 16—17.
* Opis symboli znajduje sie na stronach 16-17.

* O6osHa4veHuA: cM. cTp. 16,17.

Fuwrestone



Q Manufacturer Hersteller Producent Mpownssogutens
¢ O.E. part Original- Numer czegs¢ OpurmHanbHbI HOMEpP
number Nummer O.E. netanu, O.E.

| European OEM
p Assembly part Bausatz- . Numgr*montazowy Howmep getanu air sprin g

T number Nummer CzescCi B cbope .

| — replacement guide
@ OEM reference | Hersteller- Odniesienie do | Homep petanu-aHanora,

| Bezugsnummer | OEM O.E.M.
CLj Style number Stil-Nummer Numer modelu | No PKO
‘T[
(;‘ Order number Bestellnr. Numer No ana 3akasa
7/ zamoéwienia (AON) =
* . . . . Europaischer

ype yp yp 1M NHeBMOpPeCcCcopbl
OEM -

Luftfederaus-
tausch — Leitfaden

D

Europejski
przewodnik
zamiennikéw OEM

Alle in diesem Abschnitt angegebenen
OEM-Teilenummern gelten nur fur Cross-
Referenzen.

All OEM part numbers mentioned in
this section are for cross-reference
purposes only.

* Ist eine Baugruppen-Nr. angegeben,
kénnen Sie nur den Balg auswechseln.

Bce opuruHanbHble Homepa getanein (O.E.)
yKasaHbl TONMbKO ANA CrpaBkn 1
obneryeHnA nosib3oBaHNUA KaTanorom.

* Where the assembly number is given
you can replace the bellows only.

Wszystkie numery czeSci OEM opisane
W niniejszym paragrafie, moga by¢
wykorzystywane jedynie do celow
poréwnawczych.

* Ecnn ykasaH Homep getanu B coope,
* Tam gdzie podano numer montazowy, 3ameHe noanexut Tonbko PKO.

mozesz wymieni¢ tylko membrany.

(R

B3aumo3ameHAem
OCTb NoO

KEY — SYMBOL — LEGENDA
= INPUHATbBIE OBO3HAYEHUA

TYPE - TYP - TYP

— NMPUHATbLIE COKPALLEHNA OpUrnHasibHbIM

HoMmepam
eBpOonencKux
npoussoauTenen

C.A. Truck — Lkw — Samochaéd

ciezarowy — [py30oBoW

Complete:assembly —
Kompletter Satz — Zestaw
kompletny — B‘cbope
aBTOMOOWIIb (CeAerbHbIN TAraY)

ﬁ Trailer — Anhanger —

Przyczepa — Mpuuen

S.A. . Service assembly (no piston) —
Reparatur-Bausatz (ohne
Kolben) — Zestaw naprawczy
(bez toka) — 6e3 nopLuHA

(cTakaHa) (monynpuuen)
B.R. Bead ring assembly — ﬁ Bus — Bus — Autobus —
Wulstring-Baugruppe — Zestaw ABTO6YC

pierécienia pyty oporowej — —_ .
B c6ope C KOsMbLIOM M Suspension — Federung —

Zawieszenie — NoaBecka

B.O. Bellows only (straight sided or
convoluted) — Nur Balg
(geradseitig oder Faltenbalg) —
Tylko membrany (cylindryczne
lub zwijalne) — PKO
(umnuHapuyeckas unm

KOHyCHas))

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMP!




A.W.D.

| | PNP30008 1R1) 415 285 W010950188 | _BO. |
DAF

1448543 1T15AAAZ6 1T15AAAZ6 W01 M58 8678 CA.
656991 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 W01 D08 9056 CA.
698222 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 WO01 358 9055 S.A.
644432 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 358 9079 CA.
698351 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 358 0734 S.A.
676819/388491 1T19F-11 1T19F-11 WO1 D08 9352 CA.
698392 1T19F-11 1T19F-11 WO01 358 5764 S.A.
1192203 620 N 260 W01 095 0219 B.O.
1234880 127mm 127mm W01 D08 9903 CA.
627584 673N4 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.
818225 719N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
638148 727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
67452 811M16 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6333 S.A.
1621619 1T19LC-8 1T19LC-8 WO01 D08 8104 CA.
0526823/A 811M16K1 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6334 C.A.
67306 811MB 1T19F-11 W01 M58 6359 S.A.
067504 836M 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 0776 S.A.
513982 836M2 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 0777 S.A.
0388165/10 836MK1 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 8722 CA.
0083656/06 836M2K8 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 8703 CA.
1622849 836M2K8 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-D08 8677 CA.
0083655/06 836MK8 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-D08 8702 CA.
0395619 836MLK3 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-D08 8716 CA.
0395620 836MRK3 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-D08 8717 CA.
513985 836MB 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 0775 S.A.
0377498/02 836MBK4 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 8705 CA.
0526651/02 836MBK6 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 8701 CA.
0388167/10 836/M2K1 1T17AR-4.5 WO01-M58 8721 CA.
1266381 836/MK11 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8714 CA.
0297721 836MK7 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8715 CA.
0392022 887M 1T15LNR-3 WO01 M58 8683 CA.
0513983 887M 1T15LNR-3 W01 M58 0780 S.A.
1266382 887MK3 1T15LNR-3 W01 M58 8682 CA.
1240503 887MK?2 1T15LNR-3 W01 D08 8686 CA.
1291214 887MK5 1T15LNR-3 WO01 D08 8685 CA.
0559483 887M2K1 1T15LNR-3 W01 D08 8684 CA.
1286251 887MK4 1T15LNR-3 W01 M58 8681 CA.
1279141 889MK?2 1T15LLR-5 W01 M58 8679 CA.
1276846 889MK?2 1T15LLR-5 W01 M58 0781 S.A.
1446615 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 D08 8771 CA.
0396714/05 BZ450-39 MK1 1T15V-6 WO01 D08 8196 CA.
1307058/1384594 FD530-22 233-2 W01 DO8 6388 CA.
1628472 265DT2 265DT2 W01 D08 6391 C.A.
139275-4 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 358 9101 CA.
139855-0 1T15VLT-10.5 1T15VLT-10.5 WO01 358 9580 CA.
139856-7 26 26 WO01 358 7325 CA.
142648-1 22 22 WO01 358 7403 CA.
143908-3 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
143908-3 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6364 C.A.
1300248000 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 WO01 358 9069 CA.
1300335000 1T15T-1 1T15T-1 WO01 358 9402 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bl HaNTK YepTex aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cM.Tabnumuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




@ @ € O O *

1300522000 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 F79 7349 CA.

1300521000 1T15T-1 1T15T-1 WO01 F79 9397 C.A.
FREIGHTLINER

_____|ensomueinooor7 | 1TI5R-6 1T152R-6 W01 358 9780

HANOMAG-HENSCHEL

1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0030
‘ 536.905.265 644 N 1R1A 390 295 ‘ W01 095 0118 B.O.
546.905.134 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021
INTERNATIONAL/NAVISTAR
1670073C-1/1686386C-1 1T15MT-8 1T15MT-8 WO013589371
/2027911C-1
4210 7588 T21 B BR 233-2 WO01 M58 7527 B.R.
4210 7595 1322 38 W01 M58 7992 B.R.
471 4025 4714019/4738008 15285-22 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.
471 4025 4855242/4735768 15285-22 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.
4716989 15285-25 1R1A 415 285 W01 095 0197 B.O.
818 8526 Eurotech 15 270-23 1R1B 390 270 W01 095 0121 B.O.
818 8539 Eurotech 15 270-25 1R1B 415 270 W01 095 0295 B.O.
819 4818 T21 BR 233 WO01 M58 7710 B.R.
9945 8555 Eurocargo 120E 1T15AA-6 1T15AA-6 WO01 M58 7313 CA.
9945 8557 Eurocargo 120E 1T15AA-6 1T15AA-6 W01 M58 7313 CA.
500379055 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 WO01 M58 8973 CA.

504035755 Daily35-50 1T14C-1 1T14C-1 W01 358 5343 CA.

K303-6, K303-14, 1T15L-1.5 1T15L-1.5 W01 358 9422

K303-15

81.43601.0150/ 1885 N1 1R2A 445 280 W01 095 0429

0125/0140

81.43601.059/ 715N 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.

60/61/75/78/

81/83/90

81.43601.0113/ 715N 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.

115/117

81.43601.0033/ 720 N 1R2A 460 295 W01 095 0195 B.O.

36/37-90.83112.0144

81.43601.0039/40 716/756 N 1R2A 450 305 W01 095 0145 B.O.

81.43601.6010 1322 38 W01 M58 7992 B.R.

81.43601.0099/0132/ 882 N1 1R4R 465 260 W01 095 0435 B.O.

9449/100/10/121

81.43601.0053 786 N 1R2S 355 245 W01 095 0436 B.O.

342 2652 620 N 260 W01 095 0219 B.O.

249 1566 673 N 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.

249 8667 661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6364 CA.
1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.

544008-020 1R2A-445-280 1R2A-445-280 WO01 095 0429 B.O.

643008-020 1R2A-445-280 1R2A-445-280 WO01 095 0429 B.O.
1R1C-390-310 1R1C-390-310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
47MM SLEEVE 47MM SLEEVE W02 M58 4006 C.A.
1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 CA.
1T19L-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bl HaNTK YepTexx aetanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone B




PEGASO

387.328.0001/ 720N 1R2A 460 295 W01 095 0195 B.O.
0101-360.328.0101

363.328.0001 715N 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.
337.327.0001/ 673 N 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.
383.327.0001

393.328.0101 737 N 1R2A 480 330 WO01 095 0211 B.O.
363.328.0001/0201 757 N 1R2A 380 305 W01 095 0212 B.O.
942.327.0701 1T15M6 1T15M6 W01 M58 6269 CA.
Actros 4390NP21 1R7Z 440-290-A T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4390NP22 1R7Z 440-290-B T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4390NP23 1R7Z 440-290-C T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4390NP24 1R7Z 440-290-D T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4757NP21 1R7Z 460-305-A T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4757NP29 1R7Z 460-305-B T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4838NP21 1R7Z 595 330-A T.B.A. CA.
Actros 4838NP22 1R7Z 595 330-B T.B.A. C.A.
Actros 4838NP23 1R7Z 595 330-C T.B.A. C.A.
A 942 327 06 01 FD 200-19 P02 20F WO01 455 7756 CA.

NAVISTAR/INTERNATIONAL

1670073C-1/
1686386C-1/2027911C-1

1T15MT-8

1T15MT-8

1R2A 460 295

WO01 358 9371

W01 095 0195

175005

PETERBUILT

. |03-07112 | 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 W01 358 9069

RENAULT

1T19L-11

W01 M58 6339

SAURER

Midlum 250 Truck 1T17C-8 1T17C-8 WO01 M58 8712 CA.

Magnum Truck 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6260 CA.

644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.

5000815749/ 1T19G-12 1T19G-12 W01 M58 9910 CA.
5010239338

1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.

5000786901 715N 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.

PNP 31156 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.

813 MB 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.

5010211724/ 902 MB 1T19G-12 W01 M58 9910 CA.
5000790692

5010151698 901 MB 1T19G-12 W01 M58 9910 CA.

5010294307C 4912 NPO7 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8786 CA.

. l9534i7s00/00 | T2 |22 | WoIms8754 | BR_|

SCANIA

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf

255294 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9104 C.A.
1118884 Height control valve WC1 M58 3596

1407139 Height control valve WC1 M58 3593

1123386 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 M58 7295 CA.
1304528 1T15M-2 1T15M-2 WO01 M58 7275 C.A.
1314903/ 1T15AA-3 1T15AA-3 W01 M58 6251 CA.
255295/1402423

1314904/276696 1T15LUX-11 1T15LUX-11 WO01 M58 7315 C.A.
1314905/ 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 M58 7308 CA.
255294/345879

1314906/298568/ 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7358 C.A.
1107674/325748

1314906/298568/ 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 0918 S.A.
1107674/325748

Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bI HaNTK YepTexx aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




@ ¢ @ € O @ *

1319761 20-2 20-2 W01 M58 7182 C.A.
1320151 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 W01 M58 7283 C.A.
1327144 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 M58 7348 C.A.
1363007 1363007 1T15LUX-11 1T15LUX-11 W01 M58 8948 S.A.
1379392/1440294/ 1T19L-14 1T19L-14 W01 095 0500 C.A.
1543691
1379392/1440294/ 1T19L-14 1T19L-14 WO01 095 0365 S.A.
1543691
1387283 20-2 20-2 W01 M58 6891 C.A.
3rd Axle 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 W01 358 9057 C.A.
1434933 1T17HR8 1T17HR8 W01 M58 8633 C.A.
1434930 1T15UR9 1T15UR9 W01 M58 8653 C.A.
1T19L-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 C.A.
10x 2 10x 2 WO01 095 0175 B.O.
1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 C.A.
1T155-6 1T155-6 WO01 M58 7309 C.A.
644 N 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
661 N 1R1C 390 310 WO01 095 0021 B.O.
3305939 70 MM 70 MM W02 358 7002 C.A.
153 111 0600 SP 1490/SP 918 8x2 WO01 R58 4055 C.A.
154 111 0500 SP 1542 NB/SP 891 NB | 12 x3 WO01 R58 4062 C.A.
1D28B-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 C.A.
1T19E-1 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
1T19L-14 1T19L-14 WO01 M58 7385 C.A.
21062033 205 205 WO01 358 7224 C.A.
205 205 WO01 358 7880 C.A.
21065660 26 26 WO01 358 7325 C.A.
21067249 1T15T-1 1T15T-1 WO01 358 9401 C.A.
21067858 210 210 WO01 358 7250 C.A.
21067978 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 358 9106 C.A.
21068513 210C-1.5 210C-1.5 WO01 M58 6385 C.A.
21071483 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6364 C.A.
21074519 20 20 W01 M58 6887 C.A.
21075856 352C 352C W01 M58 6126 C.A.
21075856 352C 352C WO01 M58 6126 C.A.
21076751 1T17BP-4 1T17BP-4 WO01 M58 8642 C.A.
21076751 362 362 WO01 M58 7953 C.A.
205 205 WO01 358 7224 C.A.
91687700000 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 C.A.
1T19E-2 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 C.A.
1075290 1421N 1R2A 490 305 WO01 095 0472 B.O.
1590136/1629193/ 720 N 1R2A 460 295 WO01 095 0195 B.O.
1622115
1134445 644 N 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
1137882 661N 1R1C 390 310 WO01 095 0021 B.O.
1593842 716 N 1R2A 450 305 WO01 095 0145 B.O.
1611776 673 N 1R1A 370 285 WO01 095 0198 B.O.
1612455 768 N 1R2A 380 330 WO01 095 0213 B.O.
1076594 4713 N P02 W01 M58 9706 C.A.
1076076 / 20554756 4420 NPO1 WO01 M58 9707 C.A.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTeXx aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




ACERBI

441901 MO060924/UJB 0975 | 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6315 CA.
128118108 352 C 352 C WO01 M58 6126 CA.
128147123 1T15M9 1T15M9 W01 M58 9131 CA.
128145002 1T15M6 1T15M6 WO01 M58 6237 CA.

BARTOLETTI 4
91621322 7322 38 W01 M58 7992 B.R.
91619011 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 WO1 M58 6361 CA.
91619005 AIRSPRING E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8795 CA.
BELLE TRAILERS
BT0094 Piston 9655 Piston 9655 WC1 M58 9454 B.R.
BT0318 IT15M-2 IT15M-2 W01 358 0743 CA.
BT0319 IT15M-6 IT15M-6 W01 358 9082 CA.
BT0321 IT15M-0 IT15M-0 W01 358 9039 CA.

WO01 M58 7526 B.R.

1321 313
45402001 15285-22 1R1A 370 285 WO01 095 0198 B.O.
45402002 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
45402002 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 CA.
46311001 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8772 CA.
I

58050700 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.
58051000 AIRSPRING E-2 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 8795 CA.
58053100 T21 ABR 233-2 WO01 M58 7527 B.R.
58053300 T21 BR 233 WO01 M58 7710 B.R.
58050900 1T323-40 1T15M-9 W01 M58 6289 CA.
58053400 T20 (86600) 20 W01 M58 6990 B.R.
58051210 1T 323-40 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 CA.

121 BBR 21-2 WO01 M58 6989 B.R.

01442 21 21 WO01 358 7143 CA.

21 21 W01 M58 7501 CA.

1T19F-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 CA.

1T19F-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6364 CA.

1T15MP-7 1T15MP-7 WO01 M58 7074 CA.

FRUEHAUF (S.-M.B. , ACKERMAN , NETAM , CRANE , ACERBI , ESPANA, TRAILOR, F.FRANCE, BENALU)

003615E 1T19F-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 CA.
MO060770 1T19F-14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7385 CA.
M060924 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 6315 CA.
M078580 1DK20C2 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6317 CA.
MOO1464/ 1T19E-3 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8762 CA.
UJB0129-001
MOO1472/ 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 M58 9089 CA.
UJB0207/UJA0930
MOO1774/ 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 CA.
UJB0358/UJY0099

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTex aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




(»

.

@.

F\j

%

_*_

\
MOO1782/ 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 8859 CA.
UJB0203/UJA0894
UCE12304-001 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 358 9096 CA.
UJBO129001 1T19E-3 1T19L-12 TBA. CA.
UJB0305 1T19F-12 1T19L-12 W01 M58 7380 CA.
UJB1304-1/UJA0930 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 358 9508 CA.
XCM1331 1T19F-14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7582 CA.
644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0207 B.O.
719N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
M002297 SP 2666 NB/SP2022 NB | 12 x 3 WO1 R58 4037 CA.
SP 1542 NB/SP 891 | 12x3 W01 R58 4062 CA.
M078246 SP 2782 NB 122 W01 R58 4038 CA.
M063796 - 1JB 0985/A SP 2665 NB 12%2 W01 R58 4073 CA.
F48054M 80A04 SP 1490 8x2 W01 R58 4055 CA.
J40108MO8BA05 SP 1988 141/2 x 2 WO1 R58 4074 CA.
SP 1556 141/2'x 2 WO1 R58 4064 CA.
ISTANBUL FRUEHAUF
22 22 W01 M58 6381 CA.
UJY0099 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 CA.

KASSBO!

SP2782 NB 12 x2 WO01 R58 4038 CA.
SP 1541 NB/SP921 NB| 12 x 2 WO01 R58 4061 CA.
SP 2665 NB 12 x 2 WO01 R58 4073 CA.

4.731.005.000 2B34 21 WO01 M58 7525 B.R.
4.731.007.000 2B49 28 WO01 M58 7531 B.R.
4.731.012.000/ 661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
030.000
4.731.013.000 762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
4.731.018.000 2B34A 21-2 W01 M58 6989 B.R.
4.731.029.000 1DK28B 1T19L-10 W01 M58 0028 B.O.
4.731.032.000 719N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
4.731.033.000 1D28B2 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 CA.
4.731.034.200 T21B 21-2 W01 M58 6989 B.R.
4.731.043.000 1DK32-E4 1T66E-13.8 W01 M58 8988 S.A.
644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 WO01 095 0207 B.O.
727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.

725N 1T66D-10.8 W01 M58 8610 CA.
725N 1T66E-10.8 W01 M58 8969 CA.
1T15MPW7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6297 CA.
1T15MPW7 1T15MPM-7 WO01 M58 7074 CA.
1T15MPW9 1T15MPW9 WO01 968 6238 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTexx aetanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




LECITRAILER

1T19F-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
1T19F-7 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6320 CA.
1T19F-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7502 CA.
1T19F-12 1T19L-12 W01 M58 7380 CA.
1T19F-12 1T19L-12 W01 M58 6346 CA.
1T19F-14 1T19L-14 WO01 M58 7385 CA.
1T19F-14 1T19F-14 W01 M58 6319 CA.
22 22 W01 M58 6381 CA.
22C-15 22C-15 WO01 M58 6876 CA.
1715 MPW-7 1715 MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 CA.
1T15MT-9 1T15MT-9 W01 M58 6276 CA.
A 06030606 SP 2666 NB/SP 2022 NB| 12 x 3 WO01 R58 4037 CA.
A 06030604 SP 1490 8x2 W01 R58 4055 CA.
A 06030622 SP 2782 NB 12 x2 WO01 R58 4038 CA.
A 06030601 SP 2665 NB 12x2 WO01 R58 4073 CA.
SP 1541 NB/SP 921 NB| 12 x 2 WO01 R58 4061 CA.
SP 1988 14 1/2 x 2 WO01 R58 4074 C.A.

MAZ

MENCI

PEZZAIOLI

1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 CA.
1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.
20F 20F W01 M58 6887 CA.
D13B01 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
T21BR 233 WO01 M58 7710 B.R.
121 ABR 233-2 WO01 M58 7527 B.R.
D13B03 1T19L-12 W01 M58 7380 CA.
1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 7548 CA.
1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 8859 CA.
20F 20F W01 M58 6887 CA.
1T19F-14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7385 CA.
1T19F-14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8776 CA.
1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 M58 7296 CA.
1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 CA.
11808 17323-40 1T15M-9 WO01 M58 6289 CA.
11804 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.
17323-33 1T15M-6 WO01 358 9361 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf

Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTeXX aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cM.Tabnumuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




PIACENZA

1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.

1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA. I
1T15MP-7 1T15MP-7 W01 M58 7074 CA.

PRIMBALL

1T66F-10.8 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8978 S.A

1T66F-7.0 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8601 S.A. I
22 22 WO1 M58 6381 CA.
112060 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.

112064 AIRSPRING E-2 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 8795 CA. I
112322 17323-40 1T15M-9 W01 M58 6289 CA.
2500425 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 7548 CA.
2500425 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 6275 CA.
2500008 1T19F-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
2500009 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
2500915 1T17B-11 1T17B-11 WO01 M58 8747 CA.
H2500011 SP 2666 NB/SP 2022 NB| 12 x 3 WO01 R58 4037 CA.
SP 1542 NB/891NB | 12x3 WO1 R58 4062 CA.
H2500021 SP 1490 8x2 WO01 R58 4055 CA.
H2500189 SP 1538 10x 2 WO01 R58 4058 CA.
2500010 SP 1539 10 x3 WO01 R58 4059 CA.
SP 1556 14 1/2 x 2 WO01 R58 4064 CA.

I
750208 661 N 1R1€ 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
750209 662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0207 B.O.
750212 727 N 1R2D 460 360 WO01 095 0191 B.O.
750212 728 N 1R2D 470 360 WO01 095 0419 B.O.
750215 719N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
750999 1T15MPW9 1T15MPW9 W01 M58 8185 CA.
750999 1T15MPW9 1T15MPW9 W01 M58 6257 S.A.
751020HP USO6286F 1T15MPW-9 WO01 968 6286 CA.
751065 1T15MPW7 1T15MPW7 W01 M58 8186 CA.
751065 1T15MPW7 1T15MPW7 W01 M58 8194 S.A.
016512 1T15MPW-9 1T15MPW-9 W01 M58 6318 CA.
015323 1T19L-12 1T19L-12 W01 M58 8106 CA.
016793 20 F 20 F WO01 968 6772 CA.
016793 20F 20F W01 M58 6887 CA.
016808 20F2 20F2 W01 M58 7679 CA.

TITAN

1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
| | | | 1T19L-11 | 1T19L-11 | woimse359 | CA. |
1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTexx aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
0036158E/650234Y 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
MOO1774 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 379 9131 CA.
| TROUWLLET
1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
SP 2666 NB/SP 2022 NB| 12 x 3 WO1 R58 4037 CA.
SP 1542 NB/SP 891 NB| 12 x 3 W01 R58 4062 CA.
SP 2782 NB 12x2 WO1 R58 4038 CA.
HB 10350 SP 2665 NB 12x2 WO1 R58 4073 CA.
SP 1541 NB/SP 921 NB| 12 x 2 WO1 R58 4061 CA.
SP 1490 8x2 WO1 R58 4055 CA.
SP 1539 10x3 WO1 R58 4059 CA.
SP 1556 141/2'%2 WO1 R58 4064 CA.
VIBERTI
T21A 21-2 W01 M58 6989 BR.
128118102 T21 233 W01 M58 7710 BR.
128118103 1322 38 W01 M58 7992 BR.
128118108 352 352 W01 M58 6126 CA.
128147122 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
128147102 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.
128147112/128147124 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6363 CA.
128147117 AIRSPRING E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8795 CA.
128147128 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6344 CA.
128147129 1T15M<6 1T15M-6 W01 M58 6267 CA.
128147123 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 CA.
128145002 1T15M6 1T15M6 W01 M58 6237 CA.
785170 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
785168 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
T321 313 W01 M58 7526 BR.
1006552 1T19E-3 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8762 CA.
1006553 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.
1006545 1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8794 CA.
1006554 AIRSPRING E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8795 CA.
1006546 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8772 CA.
1006506 1322 38 W01 M58 7992 B.R.
1006509 T21BBR 2332 W01 M58 7527 BR.
1006551 1T323-40 1T15M-9 W01 M58 6289 CA.
1006500 T245 260 W01 095 0219 B.O.

For individual part no.‘drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTex aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnmuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




AUWARTER

| |eun 1R1A390295 | W010950118 | 8O

| B510040 B186053 B116-1 1R3M 340 340 W010950205 | BO |

BUS&CAR

661 N

1R1C 390 310

W01 095 0021

B.O.

762 N

1R2D 390 360

W01 095 0190

B.O.

536.905.265 644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
546.905.134 661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O. I
662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0030 B.O.
0 067 306 0526 823 811M-16 1T19F-11 W01 M58 6359 S.A
0578 361 662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0207 B.O.
0 609 861 1T26D-7 1T26D-7 W01 D08 9310 CA.
0627 584 673 N 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.
0638 148 727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
0638 148 1F32 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
0644 425 762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01.095 0190 B.O.
0 654 464 20 20 W01 D08 6910 CA.
0659 561 715N 1R1C 335 310 WO01 095 0087 B.O.
0689 677 644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
0696 229 1T26D-7 1T26D-7 W01 D08 9311 S.A.
0817 878 1T15AA3 1T15AA3 WO01 358 9596 CA.
1D23B-2 1T15L-6 W01 M58 0687 B.O.
611896/12 PNP 30008 1R1J 415 285 W01 095 0244 B.O.
650292/8 IC 3308 1R1K 390 320 W01 095 0197 B.O. I
650284/4 VSM 10798 10x3 WO01 095 0176 B.O.
DROGMOELLER
644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O. I
440320200002-00 662 N 1R1D 355 355 WO01 095 0207 B.O.
IC 3308 1R1K 390 320 W01 095 0228 B.O.
418 2227 15310-28 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
4716989 4703904/72 15285-25 1R1A 415 285 W01 095 0197 B.O.
4716989 9319 5986 15285-25 1R1A 415 285 W01 095 0197 B.O.
15C270-28 1R2A 445 280 WO01 095 0429 B.O.

B116-1 1R3M 340 340 W01 095 0205 B.O.
644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0207 B.O.
762N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bl HANTK YepTeX AeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




5001051 .001800 15285-18 1R1A 260 285 WO01 095 0189 B.O.
5001051 5003856 15285-18 1R1A 260 285 W01 095 0189 B.O.
5001051 .021881 15285-18 1R1A 260 285 W01 095 0189 B.O.
5001051 5001043 15285-18 1R1A 260 285 W01 095 0189 B.O.

JONKHEERE

KASSBOHRER SETRA, EVO BUS

4.771.143.000/ 644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
170.000
4.771.359.000 15285-24 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
4.731.012.000/ 661 N 1R1C 390310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
031.000
4.771.427.000 15310-28 1R1C 390 310 WO01 095 0021 B.O.
4.731.032.000 719N 1R2D 530 360 WO01 095 0192 B.O.
4.731.013.000 762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
4.731.029.000 811N 1R1G 525 370 WO01 095 0115

PNP 30514 1R1J 520 285 WO01 095 0245

PNP 30521 1R1K 440 320 WO01 095 0229

8172 0882 T20 20 WO01 M58 6990 B.R.
8173 2192 126 26 W01 M58 6988 B.R.
AAU2542 PNP30730/33/38 PNP 30008 1R1J 415285 WO01 095 0244 B.O.
AAU2544 PNP30729/32/41 1C 3308 1R1K-380 320 WO01 095 0228 B.O.
10904403 1C 3308 1R1K 380 320 WO01 095 0228 B.O.

LUDEWIG

MAGIRUS DEUTZ

4182 2247 661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
81.43601.0017 644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
81.43601.0023 620 N 260 W01 095 0219 B.O.
81.43601.0025 809 NT 1715L-6 W01 M58 0031 B.O.
81.43601.0025/50 1D23b-2 1T15L-6 W01 M58 0687 B.O.
81.43601.0035/48 811 NT 1T19L-10 W01 M58 0028 B.O.
81.43601.0039 756 N 1R2A 450 305 W01 095 0145 B.O.
81.43601.0042 810 N 1R1G 445 370 W01 095 0132 B.O.
81.43601.0047 810 NT 1T15L-7 W01 M58 0491 B.O.
81.43601.0049/52 762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
81.43601.0056/ 727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
57/58/76/79/
82/84/91
81.43601.0059/ 715 N 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.
60/61/75/81/83/90
81.43601.0113/115/117 715 N 1R1C 335310 W01 095 0087 B.O.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTU YepTex AeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




(»

@.

@7

4@7

o
81.43601.0114/ 727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
116/118/0057
81.43601.6002 809 NTB 1T15L-6 WO01 M58 0687 B.O.
81.43601.6019 810 NTB 1T15L-7 WO01 M58 0749 B.O.
90.43601.0144 661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
90.83112.0018/51 662 N 1R1D 355 355 WO01 095 0207 B.O.
AMA3 1R1C 390 310 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
178623 15285-22 1R1A 370 285 WO01 095 0198 B.O.
178741 15285-25 1R1A 415 285 WO01 095 0197 B.O.
199196 15285-24 1R1A 390285 W01 095 0118 B.O.
252933 15C240-30 BB 1R1A 380 260 WO01 095 0204 B.O.
000.327.0101/ 644 N 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
307.327.0001
307.327.0101 1E21 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
307.328.0101 727 N 1R2D 460 360 WO01 095 0191 B.O.
364.327.70.01 1R1A 390 295 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
382.327.70.01 1R1D 445 355 1R1D 445 355 W01 095 0031 B.O.
382.327.71.01 762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
382.327.72.01 782N 1R1A 415 285 WO01 095 0197 B.O.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 WO01 095 0207 B.O.

METRO-CAMMELL

| s 1R1K380320 | W010950228 | BO. |

NOL
I D N A Y ot 0950219 | BO. |

NEOPLAN
1001.12.254/ 644 N 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
1001.103.00
1001.101.00/ 661 N 1R1C 390 310 WO01 095 0021 B.O.
1021.002.00
1001.12.251/ 662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0207 B.O.
1001.102.00
1021.003.00 762N 1R2D 390 360 WO01 095 0190 B.O.
1001.123.00 720N 1R2A 460 295 WO01 095 0195 B.O.
1001.121.00 788 N
1021.005.00/ 909 NT 1T15L-6 WO01 M58 0031 B.O.
1021.215.00
975 N 1R1T 320 195 WO1 095 0437 B.O.
794686 PNP 30521 1R1K 440 320 WO01 095 0229 B.O.
528919 T20 20 W01 M58 6990 B.R.
174933 1T19E-1 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 0749 B.O.
795097 PNP 30521 1R1K 440 320 WO01 095 0229 B.O.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bI HaNTK YepTeX aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




PORTESI

| 1000176 15285-22 1R1A 370 285 W010950198 | BO. |

RENAULT

644 N 1R1A 390 295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.

5000786516 5000869135 768 N 1R2A 380 330 WO01 095 0213 B.O.
5000786901 5000785798 769 N 1R1A 380 360 W01 095 0204 B.O.
5000805284 5000785792/6640 769 N 1R1A 380 360 W01 095 0204 B.O.
5000869179 782 N 1R1A 415 285 WO01 095 0197 B.O.

5000787632 5000954175 782 N 1R1A 415 285 WO01 095 0197 B.O.
5000954176 768 N 1R2A 380 330 W01 095 0213 B.O.

5000288982 5010151378/9 921N 1R1A 415 260 WO01 095 0226 B.O.
5000786901 715N 1R1C 335310 WO01 095 0087 B.O.

661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.

402315/412418 1T15M-2 1T15M-2 WO01 358 9105 C.A.
411622 423918 897 N 1R1K 440 320 WO01 095 0229 B.O.
411623 454092/455732 PNP 30521 1R1K 440 320 W01 095 0229 B.O.
411627 411625 PNP 30514 1R1J 520285 W01 095 0245 B.O.
411627 473049 896 N 1R1J.520 285 WO01.095 0245 B.O.
411726 22 22 WO01 358 7411 C.A.
434932 434094 PNP 30008 1R1J 415 285 W01 095 0244 B.O.
463100 1T15LD-5 1T15LD-5 WO01 M58 7367 C.A.
463101 1T15LN-3 1T15LN-3 WO01 M58 7392 C.A.
463102 1T15LN-3 1T15LN-3 W01 M58 7393 C.A.
638512 1T15AA3 1T15AA3 W01 358 0627 S.A.
660251 1T15AA3 1T15AA3 WO01 358 9652 C.A.
660252/424688 1T15AA3 1T15AA3 WO01 358 0622 C.A.
670199 22 22 W01 358 7400 C.A.
670210 22 22 W01 358 7177 C.A.
769 N 1R1A 380 260 WO01 095 0204 B.O.

4587350 PNP 315720200 1R1K 440 320 W01 095 0229 B.O.

715 N 1R1C 335310 W01 095 0087 B.O.

716 N 1R1A 450 305 W01 095 0145 B.O.

SCANIA BUSSAR SOUTH AMERICA

523207 1R1E 335 320 1R1E 335 320 W01 095 0135 C.A.
523208 1R1E 335 320 1R1E 335 320 W01 095 0134 B.O.
523228 1R1B 390 270 1R1B 390 270 WO01 095 0136 C.A.
523229 1R1B 390 270 1R1B 380 270 WO01 095 0121 B.O.
539983 1R1B 390 270 1R1B 390 270 W01 095 0140 C.A.
1515499 1T15 MQX-3-0-0442 W01 095 0482 C.A.
1515500 1T15 LR-4-0447 WO01 095 0483 C.A.
1515501 1T15 LR-4-0424 W01 095 0481 C.A.
1515502 1T15 LR-4-0470 W01 095 0484 C.A.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bl HaNTK YepTeXx aeTany no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fuwrestone




VAN HOOL

624319-600/630 1E21 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
624319-420/610 644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
624319-670/700 1E25/661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
624319-460/680 1F32/762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
624319-710 769 N 1R1A 380 260 W01 095 0204 B.O.
624319-860 673 N 1R1A 370 285 WO01 095 0198 B.O.
624319-614 727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
624319-641 945 N 1R1A 460 290 W01 095 0063 B.O.
1075290 1421 N 1R2A 490 305 W01 095 0472 B.O.
1131309 1T19F-7 1T19F-7 WO01 932 9166 S.A.
1131309 1T30G-12 1T30G-12 W01 932 7001 S.A
1131314 1T155-6 1T15S-6 W01 932 7002 CA.
1134446 727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
1137882 15310-28 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
1137888 661 N 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
11611776 673 N 1R1A 370 285 W01 095 0198 B.O.
1199733 20 20 W01 M58 6990 B.R.
1199893 1R1A390 295 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
1590136/ 720N 1R2A 460 295 W01 095 0195 B.O.
1629193

1622111/ 644 N 1RTA 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
1134445

365431 20 20 W01 M58 6990 B.R.
366253 1T15S-6 1T15S5-6 W01 932 7003 S.A.
367405 1T19F-7 1T19F-7 W01 932 9165 CA.
367405 1T30G-12 1T30G-12 W01 932 7000 CA.
6882797 20 20 W01 095 0009 B.O.
3027 271 RZ 415-25 1R5P 345 290 W01 095 0381 B.O.
3027 272 RZ 415-28 1R5P 410 290 W01 095 0382 B.O.
3111277 A310950013 1R4U 395 260 W01 095 0453 B.O.
3.159.252 1R1A 390 295 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
3.159.253 1R1C 390 310 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
8.127.152 20 20 W01 095 0009 B.O.
6.885.533 1R1C 335 310 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTex aetanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cm.Tabnmuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




ASSERIGO

T21 BR 233 W01 M58 7710 B.R.
T21 ABR 233-2 W01 M58 7527 B.R.
T21B BR 21-2 W01 M58 6989 B.R.
T26 26 WO01 M58 6988 B.R.
T21 ABR 233-2 W01 M58 7527 B.R.
T21 BBR 21-2 WO01 M58 6989 B.R.
T26 26 WO01 M58 6988 B.R.
T28 28 W01 M58 7531 B.R.
BATTAGLINO
2211400 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 7370 C.A.
2211401 D277/2F 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 C.A.
2211403 D277/B2F 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6344 C.A.
2211407 D-277C 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6360 C.A.
T21 ABR 21-2 W01 M58 6989 B.R.
T21 BR 233 W01 M58 7710 B.R.
B.P.W\. 7
05.429.00.04.0 620 N 260 WO01.095 0219 B.O.
05.429.39.64.0 05.429.39.63.0 719 N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
02.2002.40.00 09.429.38.01.0 719N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
02.2002.41.00 720 N 1R2A 460 295 W01 095 0195 B.O.
02.2002.42.00 09.429.38.02.0 762 N 1R2D 390 360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
02.2002.44.00 644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
02.2002.46.00 662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0030 B.O.
05.429.40.01.0 05.429.40.02.0 881MB/36 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8978 S.A.
05.429.40.08.1/ 881MB/36 1T66F-10.8 WO01 M58 8966 C.A.
41.36.1 Steel
Piston
05.429.43.51.0 881MB/36 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8667 C.A.
Comp.
Piston
05.429.40.05.0 942MB/36-1 1T66F-13.5 W01 M58 8611 S.A.
05.429.41.69.0 942MB/36-1 1T66F-13.5 W01 M58 8584 C.A.
Steel.
Piston
05.429.41.01.0 4881NP02/36 K 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8601 S.A.
05.429.41.22 1 4881NP02/36 K 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8602 C.A.
Steel.
Piston
05.429.43.41.0 4881NP02 / 36 K 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8666 C.A.
Comp.
Piston
05.429.40.03.0 05.429.40.34.0 941MB/30 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8620 S.A.
05.429.40.28.1 941MB/30 1T17D-8.3 WO01 M58 8619 C.A.
Steel.
Piston
05.429.43.20.0 941MB / 30 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8668 C.A.
Comp.
Piston

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTex aetanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cMm.Tabnuuy

Ha cTp.130.

-
[ ]

Fwestone



(»

@.

@7

4@7

K

o
05.429.42.411 940MB/30 K 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8609 CA.
Steel
Piston
05.429.43.21.0 940MB / 30 K 1T17D-4.3 WO01 M58 8585 CA.
Comp.
Piston
05.429.40.91.0 05.429.41.29.0 940MB/30K 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8613 S.A.
05.429.40.72.0 951MB / 30-1 1T17D-11.8 WO01 M58 8621 S.A.
YP 305450110 SP 1539 10x 3 WO01 R58 4059 CA.
A 9463281401 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 6297 CA.
A 9463280401 1T17B-11 1T17B-11 WO01 M58 8747 CA.
1T15MT-9 1T15MT-9 WO01 M58 6276 CA.
1T15MT-11 1T15MT-11 WO01 M58 6259 C.A.
1T19L-12 1T19L-12 WO01 M58 8769 CA.
1T17B-11 1T17B-11 WO01 M58 8640 CA.
1T17CL-9.5 1T17CL-9.5 W01 M58 8643 CA.
1T17CL-9.5 1T17CL-9.5 WO01 M58 8629 CA.
A 9463281501 1T19L-12 1T19L-12 WO01 M58 8106 CA.
VSM10176 PNP305450121 10 X 2 -2F WO01 095 0175 B.O.
VSM10176 PNP312170100 10X 2 -2F WO01 095 0175 B.O.
T21 BR 233 WO01 M58 7710 B.R.
T21ABR 21-2 WO01 M58 6989 B.R.
721 BBR 233-2 WO01 M58 7527 B.R.
D277B 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
D277/D 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 7370 CA.
T21 BR 233 WO01 M58 7710 B.R
T21 ABR 21-2 WO01 M58 6989 B.R
T21 BBR 233-2 WO01 M58 7527 B.R
T26 26 W01 M58 6988 B.R
246149 725N 1T66F-10.8 WO01 M58 8969 CA.
3653/.247103 725N 1T66F-10.8 WO01 M58 8610 CA.
SP 2782 NB 12x2 WO01 R58 4038 CA.
SP 2665 NB 12x2 WO01 R58 4073 CA.
SP 1490 8x2 WO01 R58 4055 CA.
SP 1538 10 x 2 WO01 R58 4058 C.A.
881202 SP 1541 NB/SP921NB | 12 x2 WO01 R58 4061 CA.
881204 SP 1542 NB/SP891NB | 12 x 3 WO01 R58 4062 CA.
SP 2666 NB/SP 2022 NB | 12 x 3 WO01 R58 4037 CA.
881205 SP 1556 141/2x2 WO01 R58 4064 CA.
T21 BR 233 WO01 M58 7710 B.R.
T21 ABR 21-2 WO01 M58 6989 B.R.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bI HaNTK YepTeX aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

-
[ ]

cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




@.

@7

4@7

7**

1322 38 W01 M58 7992 B.R.

T22 22 WO01 M58 7524 B.R.

1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6349 CA.

cRawwmnG

1014/15737 313 313 WO01 681 7314 CA.
1015 21 21 WO01 6817110 CA.
1015/15663 21 21 WO01 681 7700 CA.
11295/15694 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 681 9098 CA.
11332/15664 21-2 21-2 WO01 358 6808 CA.
11354/15684 1T14C-1 1T14C-1 WO01 358 5331 CA.
11354 1T14C-1 1T14C-1 WO01 M58 5339 CA.
11382/15699 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 681 9242 CA.
11430/15707 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 WO01 681 9086 CA.
11903/16120 1T19F-7 1T19F-7 WO01 681 7329 CA.
11904/16124 1T19F-11 1T19F-11 WO01 681 7359 CA.
1218/15666 22-15 22-1.5 WO01 681 7440 CA.
1218 22-15 22-1.5 WO01 681 7688 CA.
12368/15692 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 681 7368 CA.
12875 1T19F-5 1T19F-5 WO01:681 7581 CA.
15603 20 20 W01 M58 6887 CA.
15668 20 20 WO01 M58 6188 CA.
15619 1T15AA-3 1T15AA-3 W01 M58 6251 CA.
15634 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
15635 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 CA.
15665 1T15AA-3 1T15AA-3 WO01 M58 6253 CA.
15670 20 F-2 20 F-2 WO01 M58 7679 CA.
15673 38 38 WO01 358 8017 CA.
15673 352 352 WO01 M58 6127 CA.
15698 22-1.5 22-1.5 WO01 358 7447 CA.
15732 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 7074 CA.
15765 1T14C-3 1T14C-3 WO01 358 5406 CA.
15882 SP 1988 141/2 x 2 WO01 R58 4074 CA.
16002 1T14C-1 1T14C-1 WO01 358 2119 CA.
2112/15682 1T14C-3 1T14C-3 WO01 681 0212 CA.
2598/16122 1T19F-11 1T19F-11 WO01 681 9091 CA.
2692/15690 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 681 9084 CA.
49048-000 1T15MT-6 1T15MT-6 WO01 358 9466 CA.
56917-2 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 WO01 358 9335 CA.
57122-2 1T15MT-8 1T15MT-8 WO01 358 9373 CA.
59053-2F 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 6260 CA.
59319-2 1T17C-8 1T17C-8 W01 M58 8712 CA.
B 6195 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 358 9192 CA.
B 12355 228CT-1.5 228CT-1.5 WO01 455 7472 CA.
B1 3161 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 358 9130 CA.
B2063 + 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
Y505859/01

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bl HaNTK YepTex aeTany no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

-
[ ]

Fuwrestone



(

@7

_@7

7**

o

B2064 1T15M-0 1T15M-0 WO01 358 9039 CA.
B2065/Y506243/ 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
Y506201

B2066 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 358 9082 CA.
B2827 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 WO01 358 9010 CA.
B3830 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 358 9122 CA.
B3839 1T19F-5 1T19F-5 WO01 358 9200 CA.
B3842 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 358 9101 CA.
B-9346 1T14C-3 1T14C-3 W01 358 5405 CA.
C20127 1T15CL-9.5 1T17CL-9.5 WO01 358 9580 CA.
HA 100001 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
HA 100016 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 358 8929 CA.
HA 100029 1T14C-7 1T14C-7 WO01 358 5708 CA.
HA 100053 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 455 6288 CA.
HA 100095 228CT-1.5 228CT-1.5 WO01 358 7472 CA.
HA 100274 1T15AA-3 1T15AA-3 WO01 M58 6254 CA.
HS251087/F 1T17B-11 1T17B-11 WO01 M58 8747 CA.
HS251087/G 1T17CL-9.5 1T17CL-9.5 W01 M58 8629 CA.
HS503629 1T14C-1 1T14C1 W01 358 5331 CA.
HS504682 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 455 6279 CA.
HS505552 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 M58 6269 CA.
HS 505862 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 M58 6252 CA.
HS 506500 1T15V11 1T15V11 WO01 358 9262 CA.
HS 506578 1T15MT-8 1T15MT-8 WO01 M58 8835 CA.
HS 506616/F 20F 20F WO01 M58 7756 CA.
HS 506666 1T15MP4.5 1T15MP4.5 WO01 455 9657 CA.
HS 508356 26 26 WO01 M58 6353 CA.
QE 100001/F 1T15MT-9 1T15MT-9 WO01 M58 6276 CA.
QE 100002/F 1T15MT-11 1T15MT-11 WO01 M58 6259 CA.
QE 100003/F 1T19L-12 1T19L-12 WO01 M58 8769 CA.
QE 100004/F 1T17CL-9.5 1T17CL-9.5 W01 M58 8643 CA.
NA1059 38 38 WO01 358 8019 CA.
NA1060 22 22 WO01 358 7403 CA.
NA1809 1T14C-1 1T14C-1 WO01 358 5417 CA.
NA1816 22 22 WO01 358 7180 CA.
NA1817 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 WO01 358 9130 CA.
NA1821 26 26 WO01 358 7325 CA.
NA1825 22-15 22-15 WO01 358 7472 CA.
NA1827 22-1.5 22-1.5 WO01 358 7447 CA.
NA1828 1T15M-2 1T15M-2 WO01 358 0743 CA.
NS 250009 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 M58 6296 CA.
NS501304 1T15M-11 1T15M-11 WO01 358 9321 CA.
NS501690 38 38 WO01 358 8008 CA.
$ 20010 1T15VM-3.5 1T15VP-4 WO01 358 9270 CA.
S 4771 1T19ZK5.7 1T19ZK5.7 W01 358 8050 CA.
Y507782 1T19L-14 1T19L-14 WO01 M58 7385 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bl HaNTK YepTex aeTany no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cM.Tabnumuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone

-
[ ]



644 N 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0030 B.O.
727 N 1R2D 460 360 W01 095 0191 T8.
90557001/AR21A 21 21 W01 358 7135 CA.
90557003 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 358 9177 CA.
90557006-27-31 1R12-092 1T15M-6 WO1 358 9082 CA.
-33-35-37/
AR1315-1
90557008-9-82/ 1R12-103 1T15M-9 WO1 358 9101 CA.
AR1415-1
90557011/90557023/ 1R12-095 1T15M-0 W01 358 9039 CA.
90557085/AR1517-1
90557012/AR1515-1 1T15M-0 1T15M-0 W01 358 9033 CA.
90557016/90557018/ 22 22 WO1 358 7400 CA.
TC144-4
90557019-52- 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 358 9121 CA.
78-83/AR1115-1
90557020-69- 1R13-038 1T19L-11 W01 358 9122 CA.
76-77/AR1215-1
90557035/AR1315-4 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 358 9093 CA.
90557086 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 358 9192 CA.
90557088 1T15M-2 1T15M-2 W01 358 0743 CA.
90557233 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6317 CA.
90557251 1T17C9 1717C9 W01 675 8736 CA.
MO0 557 000 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9232 CA.
MO0 557 002 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 M58 9229 CA.
MO0 557 007 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9222 CA.
MO0 57 000 1719G-12 1719G-12 W01 M58 9910 CA.
M05 57 019/030 1T15AA-6 1T15AA-6 W01 M58 7313 CA.
M05 57 020/031 1T15AA-6 1T15AA-6 W01 M58 7313 CA.
MO5 57 024 1T15M-7.5 1T15M-7.5 W01 M58 9924 CA.
M05 57 033 1T15M-7.5 1T15M-7.5 W01 M58 9908 CA.
MO5 57 29 1T15M-0.5 1T15M-0.5 W01 M58 7320 CA.
MO5 57 048 1T15M-4 1T15M-4 W01 M58 8973 CA.
. :
1T155Q-5 1T155Q-5 W01 M58 6307 CA.
352 352 W01 M58 6127 CA.
1T19E-1 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
1T19E-2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
1T155-6 1T15AA-3 W01 M58 6251 CA.
20-2 20-2 W01 M58 7394 CA.
20 20 W01 M58 6887 CA.
3.229.0005.01/ 1T19L-14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7385 CA.
3.229.0006.01/
3.229.0013.00

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTeXX AeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cM.Tabnumuy Ha cTp.130.

! Firestone




. (» s 4(‘\ _alls
@ ez g O 1 (o 3%
3.228.0003.00/ 2923 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
2103.00,
3.229.0018.00
3.229.0003.00/ 2923 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
0011.01,
2.229.003.00
3.228.0002.00/ 2918 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA.
2.229.0002.00
3.229.0007.00/ 2618 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6366 CA.
02/01,
2.229.0007.01
3.229.0007.00/ 2618 1T17BS-6 WO1 M58 0919 S.A.
02/01,
2.229.0007.01
3.228.0001.0 1T15M-0 1T15M-0 W01 358 9033 CA.
3.229.1001.00/ 722 22 W01 M58 7524 BR.
3.228.1001.00
3.229.0024.00 1T19L-12 1T19F-12 W01 M58 7380 CA.
20 20 W01 M58 6887 CA.
3.229.0030.00 2926V 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8502 CA.
3.229.0031.00 2923V 1T19L-11 WO01.M58 6348 CA.
3.229.0031.00 2923 V. 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6335 SA.
3.229.0029.00 2618V 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6367 CA.
3.229.0029.00 2618V 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 0756 S.A.
3.229.0027.00 2918V 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6338 CA.
3.229.0033.00 2619V 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 8612 CA.
4.229.1004.00 2B12R-5 20F W01 M58 7894 CA.
R.O.R. / MERITOR
21208327/ 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 M58 7335 CA.
17204516
21225331 1T19L-7 T19L-7 W01 M58 8773 CA.
21215632/ 1T19L7 1T19L-7 WO1M58 8775 CA.
21208082/
17204517
21215761/ 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
21215762/
21226046
21215891/ 1T15M-9 1T15M-9 W01 358 8853 CA.
21226039
21216135/ 1T15M-0 1T15M-0 W01 358 9039 CA.
21208939
21221307 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6297 CA.
21221349 1T19L-12 1T19F-12 W01 M58 7380 CA.
21221356 20-2 20-2 W01 M58 7394 CA.
21222239 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7370 CA.
21222442 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 CA.
21222663 20 20 W01 M58 6887 CA.
21222663 + 20 20 W01 M58 6887 CA.
21221395
21222673 1T19L-14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7385 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bI HaNTK YepTexx aetanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),

cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone

-
[ ]



( »

@7

—(0——k

o
21226068 22-15 22-15 WO01 M58 6875 CA.
Flexair 11,000 L 1T15L-4 1T15L-4 WO01 358 9391 CA.
21223269
21229214 1T17DJ7 1T17D)7 WO01 M58 8608 CA.
21229914 1T17BPZ11 1T17BPZ11 WO01 M58 8670 CA.
21229915 1T17BPZ11 1T17BPZ11 WO01 M58 8590 CA.
21230298 1T17DJ6 1T17DJ6 WO01 M58 8587 CA.
21229455 1T17BPZ10 1T17BPZ10 WO1 M58 8671 CA.
21229530 1T17BPZ10 1T17BPZ10 W01 M58 8669 CA.
S.A.E
L lewroa | [TioLit[4TI9L11 | WoiM5B6339 | CA |
T.E.C.
505859/01 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
506003 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 358 9122 CA.
506243/01 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
506324 305450130 10x2-2F WO01 095 0175 B.O.
(10X2)
507505 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 358 9096 CA.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 W01 095 0030 B.O.
719N 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
727 N 1R2D 460 360 WO01 095 0191 B.O.
757N 1R2A 380 305 WO01 095 0212 B.O.
644 N 1R1A 390295 WO01 095 0118 B.O.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 WO01 095 0207 B.O.
719 N 1R2D 530 360 WO01 095 0192 B.O.
720N 1R2A 460 295 WO01 095 0195 B.O.
762 N 1R2D 390 360 WO01 095 0190 B.O.
727 N 1R2D 460 360 WO01 095 0191 B.O.
US35864.F 1T15M-6 1T15M-6 WO01 358 9361 CA.
(Schmitz) | US6910.F 20 20 WO01 M58 6887 CA.
(Schmitz) | US6910.F 20 20 WO01 968 6772 CA.
US87408.F / 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6339 CA.
USO7345F
US874313.F / 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
USQ7337F
US87EURO.E 1T15MPW-7/ 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 6297 CA.
Dk 21 A8
US96681.F 1T19E-4 1T19L-14 WO01 M58 7385 CA.
(Schmitz) | USO4028F 1T19L-12 1T19L-12 WO01 M58 8106 CA.
USO5708F 1T14C-7 1T14C-7 WO01 358 5708 CA.
(Schmitz) | USO6285F 1T15MP-9 1T15MP-9 WO01 M58 8185 CA.
(Schmitz) | USO6285F 1T15MPW-9 1T15MPW-9 WO01 M58 6257 S.A.
USO6287F 1T15MP-9 1T15MP-9 WO01 M58 6287 CA.
(Schmitz) | USO6316F 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 8186 CA.

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4TO6bI HaNTK YepTeXX AeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cM.Tabnumuy Ha cTp.130.

-
[ ]

Fwestone



ZF ZAHNRADFABRIK PASSAU

@ @ € O © *
T )
(Schmitz) | USO6316F 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 8194 S.A.
(Schmitz) | USO6318F 1T15MPW-9 1T15MPW-9 W01 M58 6318 C.A.
(Schmitz) | USO6286F 1T15MPW-9 1T15MPW-9 W01 968 6286 CA
(Lecinena)| USO6288F 1T15MPW-9 1T15MPW-9 W01 968 6238 C.A
USO6345FS 1T19L-7 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 C.A.
USO6364FS 1T19L-11 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6364 C.A.
USO6385F 210-1.5 210-1.5 W01 M58 6385 C.A.
USO7074F 1T15MPW-7 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 C.A.
USO7346F 1T19F-5 1T19F-5 W01 M58 7346 C.A.
USO7380F 1T19L-12 1T19F-12 W01 M58 7380 C.A.
(Schmitz) | USO7394.F 20F-2 20F-2 WO01 M58 7679 C.A.
USO7880F 205 205 W01 358 7880 C.A.
USO6126F 352 352 W01 M58 6126 C.A.
USO7953F 362 362 W01 M58 7953 C.A.
(Terberg) | USO8642F 1T17BP4 1T17BP4 W01 M58 8642 C.A.
USO8840 1T15MPW7 1T15MPW7 W01 M58 8840 C.A.
USN 510016D SP 1539 10x 3 W01 R58 4059 C.A.
USN 510011KD SP 1541 NB/SP921NB | 12 x 2 W01 R58 4061 C.A.
USN 510010DX SP 1556 141/2 x 2 W01 R58 4064 C.A.
USN 510018KD SP 1558 141/2 x 3 W01 R58 4065 C.A.
USN 510008DX SP 1557 16 x 2 W01 R58 4067 C.A.

- 0501 312 548 _ 975 N 1R1T 320 195 W01 095 0437 m

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf
Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha znajdziesz na stronie 130.— 4T06bI HanTK YepTexx aetanu no Homepy Firestone (AON),
cMm.Tabnuuy Ha cTp.130.

Fwrestone




Contitech

/AN

Dunlop UK

Competitor cross

Dunlop France

references
Goodyear
Phoenix
Cross-Referenz-
Listen C. F. Gomma

Vibracoustic

0006000006

Airtech
Lista krosowa
konkurencji
Cj Style number Stil-Nummer numer No PKO
T membrany

B3aumosameHAem L Order number | Bestellnr. Numer Homep ona 3akasa
OCTb C aHanoramum qz miecha (AON)

* Type Typ rodzaj miecha | Tun nHeBMOpeccopbl

&

For individual part no. drawings, please refer to the index on p.130 — Individuelle Teilenummer-
Zeichnungen entnehmen Sie bitte dem Index auf Seite 130 — index indywidualnego rysunku miecha
znajdziesz na stronie 130 — 4TOObI HAWTK YepTeXx aeTanu no Homepy Firestone (AON), cm.Tabnuuy
Ha cTp.130.

TYPE - TYP — RODZAJ MIECHA - NMPUHATBLIE COKPALLEHUA

C.A. Complete assembly — Kompletter Satz — miech kompletny — B c6ope

S.A. Service assembly (no piston) — Reparatur-Bausatz (ohne Kolben) — miech bez
podstawy — 6€3 NopLIHA (CTakaHa)

B.R. Bead ring assembly — Wulstring-Baugruppe — z pierscieniem wzmacniajgcym —
B cbope C KOMbLIOM

B.O. Bellows only (straight sided or convoluted) — Nur Balg (geradseitig oder
Faltenbalg) — membrana — PKO (unnuHapuyeckas nnm KoHycHas)

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMI

(104 Firestone




@O & # (@ O @ *
1421 N 1R2A 490 305 | W01 095 0472 B.O. 662 N 1R1D 355 355 | W01 095 0207 B.O.
1885 N1 1R2A 445 280 | W01 095 0429 B.O. 673 N 1R1A 370285 | W01 095 0198 B.O.
4004 N P02 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 0919 SA. (Tapered) (Straight sided)
4004 N P03 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6366 CA. 701N TR3M 340 340 | W01 095 0205 B.O.
4008 N PO1 1T19F-12 W01 M58 7380 CA. 715N . 1R1C i35_j13 W01 035 0gs7 B.O.
4022 N P02 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 0756 SA. (Tapered) (Straight sided)
4022 N P03 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6367 C.A. 716 z 1R2A 450 305 am BRORP B.O.
4022NPO5 | 1T17B5-6 WO1T M58 8612 CA. ;;z . gi jzg j:‘s’ ng gzz gz Eg
4023 N P03 1T19F-11 W01 M58 6348 C.A. e N P N 1 c. :
4028 N PO2 1TioL12 WOl M58 8108 CA 722 Npgz 'ITEEF-’I(;-: WO1 N\gz 2262 c.:
4028 N P05 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7370 C.A. N =l ;60' W, 0o: 01 5 .o.
4150 N PO4 1T15M-0 W01 358 9039 CA 728 N 1R2D.470 360 | W01 095 0419 B.O.
4151 N PO3 1T15L-1.5 W01 358 9422 C.A. N T A SRrYET— B.O.
4156 N P04 1T15M-6 W01 358 9082 C.A. aN n . py— B‘ R'
4156 NPO9 T WOT M58 9085 CA 756 N 1R2A 450305 | W01 095 0145 B .o.
4156 N P15 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 C.A. m— W 50 305 | Wot 055 0o 1o B.O.
4157 N P04 1T15MPW-7 | WO1 M58 6297 C.A. . RoD 390 360 | WOt 095 0190 B.O.
4157 N P09 1T15MPW-7 | WO1 M58 7074 C.A. - < con 380 330 | Woe ootledd B.O.
4158 N P02 1T15MPW9 W01 M58 6257 S.A. — - 50000 Two e oood B.O.
4157 N P06 1T15MPW-7 | W01 M58 8186 C.A. =
782 N 1R1A 415 285 | WO1 095 0197 B.O.
4158 N P03 1T15MPW-9 | W01 M58 8185 C.A. eeN g s 0 05 0dse 56
4158 N P04 1T15MPW-9 | W01 M58 6287 CA. =
809 NT 1T15L-6 W01 M58 0031 B.O.
4159 NP04 1T15M-9 W01 358 9101 C.A. ~ P~ o1 m53 oe) o
4159 NP05 1T15M-9 W01 M58 0736 S.A. § =
810 MB 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 C.A.
4159 NP06 1T15M-9 W01 M58 8859 CA.
Steel (4 Studs) Steel
. g Piston
Piston
810 MB 1T19L-7 W01 M58 7335 C.A.
4159 NP09 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 CA. 2 Studs)
Comp.
Piston 810 MB 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 C.A.
(4 Studs)
4159 NP14 1T15M-9 W01 M58 7548 CA.
810N 1R1G 445 370 | W01 095 0132 B.O.
4179 NP06 1T15M-9 W01 358 8853 CA.
810 NT 1T19L-7 W01 M58 0491 B.O.
4420 NPO1 1T17BR-8 W01 M58 9707 C.A.
810 NTB 1T19L-7 W01 M58 0749 B.O.
4713 NP02 1T17BR-8 W01 M58 9706 C.A.
811 MB 1T19F-11 W01 M58 6359 S.A.
4810 NO3 1T19L-7 W01 358 9121 CA.
811 N 1R1G 525 370 | W01 095 0115 B.O.
4810 NO4 1T19L-7 W01 358 9177 CA.
811 NT 1T19L-10 W01 M58 0028 B.O.
4810 NPO5 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6338 CA
811 NTB 1T19L-10 W01 M58 0747 B.O.
4811 NO3 1T19L-11 W01 358 9122 CA.
811M16 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6333 S.A.
4811 NO4 1T19L-11 W01 358 9158 CA.
811M16 K1 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6334 C.A.
4813'NP.07 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7358 C.A.
813 MB 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 C.A.
4831 MB 1T66F-7:0 W01 M58 8602 C.A.
BPW 36K Steel 813 MB 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6364 C.A.
Piston Steel
Piston
4831 MB 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8666 CA.
BPW 36K Comp. 813 MB/0 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7238 S.A.
Piston 836 M 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 0776 S.A.
4881 NP0O2 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8601 S.A. 836 M2 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 0777 S.A.
BPW 36K 836 M2K1 1T17AR-4.5 WO1 M58 8721 C.A.
4912 NP 07 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8786 CA. 836 M2K8 1T17AR-45 | WO1 M58 8703 CA.
4913 NP 02 1T19L-14 W01 095 0500 C.A. 836 MB 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 0775 S.A.
603 N 26 W01 M58 6988 B.R. 836 MBK4 1T17AR-4.5 WO01 M58 8705 CA.
620 N 260 W01 095 0219 B.O. 836 MBK6 1T17AR-4.5 WO1 M58 8701 C.A.
644 N 1R1A 390295 | WO1 095 0118 B.O. 836 MK1 1T17AR-4.5 WO1 M58 8722 CA.
661 N/N F44 1R1C 390310 | W01 095 0021 B.O. 836 MK7 1T17AR-4.5 WO01 M58 8715 C.A.
662 N 1R1D 355 355 | W01 095 0030 B.O. 836 MLK3 1T17AR-4.5 W01 D08 8716 CA.



@

@

%

836 MRK3 1T17AR-45 | W01 D08 8717 CA. 942 MB/ 1T66F-13.5 W01 M58 8611
836 MK11 1T17AR-45 | WO1 M58 8714 CA. BPW 36-1
881 MB 1T66F-10.8 | WO1 M58 8978 SA. 243N TR1A 260 285 | W01 095 0189
BPW 36 944 N 1R1B 390 270 | W01 095 0121
881 MB 1T66F-10.8 | W01 M58 8966 CA. 945 N 1R1A 460 290 | W01 095 0063
BPW 36 Steel 951 MB 1T17D-12 W01 M58 8621
Piston BPW 30-1
881 MB 1T66F-10.8 | WO1 M58 8667 CA. 975 N IR1T 320195 | W01 095 0437
BPW 36 glc;r;;; BZ450 1T15V-6 W01 D08 8196
882 N1 1R4R 465 260 | W01 095 0435 B.O. 5'/321,\3/\%8 8x2 WOERE, 1055
887 M 1T15LNR-3 W01 M58 0780 S.A. ELLCE R Y f—
887 M K1 1T15LNR-3 WO01 M58 8683 CA. £D 20019 Po4 | 20F | M58 7894
887 M2K1 1T15LNR-3 W01 D08 8684 CA. D 20022 — WOl M58 6887
887 MK2 1T15LNR-3 W01 D08 8686 CA. FD 20025 B, D 1o5 o0
887 MK3 1T15LNR-3 WO01 M58 8682 CA. > 710-248 ., L
887 MK4 1T15LNR-3 WO01 M58 8681 CA. — O S
887 MK5 1T15LNR-3 W01 DOS 8685 CA. 172 M10
889 MK2 1T15LLR-5 W01 M58 0781 S.A. D 412-18 12 x 2 NB WO1 R58 4061
895 N 20 W01 095 0009 B.O. 1/2 M0
895 NB/Rassy |20 W01 358 6923 B.R. FD 614-26 141/2 x 2 W01 R58 4064
895 N 20 W01 M58 6887 CA. 1/2 M10
Bead plate assy FT 210-32 S 10x 3 WO1 R58 4047
896 N (10") 1R1J 520285 | W01 095 0245 B.O. FT 210-32 10x3 W01 R58 4059
897 N (12") 1R1K 440 320 | W01 095 0229 B.O. 1/2 M10
901 MB/902 MB |1T19G-12 W01 M58 9910 CA. FT 412-32 12 X3 NB W01 R58 4062
909 NT 1T15L-6 W01 M58 0031 B.O. L2 8
909 NTB 1T15L-6 W01 M58 0687 B.O. 5126,1\:1'36 %3 WOT R58 4065
912 NPO1 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8502 CA. B 11525 e | W01 095 0351
912 NP msL-14 VO 700 & RZ 415-28 1R5P-410-290 | WO1 095 0382
Piston
912 NPO2 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7385 CA.
921 N 1R1A 415 260 | W01 095 0226 B.O.
927 N (10") 1R1J 415 285 | W01 095 0244 B.O.
928 N (127) 1R1K 380 320 | W01 095 0228 B.O.
940 MB/ 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8609 C.A.
BPW 30K Steel
Piston
940MB/ 1T17D-43 W01 M58 8585 CA.
BPW 30K Comp.
Piston
940 MB/ 1T17D-43 W01 M58 8613 S.A.
BPW:30K
941 MB/ 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8620 S.A.
BPW 30
941 MB/ 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8619 CA.
BPW 30 Steel
Piston
941 MB/ 1717D-8.3 W01 M58 8668 CA.
BPW 30 Comp.
Piston
941 MB/BPW 30 |1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8620 SA.
942 MB/ 1T66F-13.5 W01 M58 8584 CA.
BPW 36-1 Steel
Piston

Fuwrestone




Fwrestone

@ O

PNP037690200 D10S02 1R1A 380 260 W01 095 0204 B.O.
D10S04 1R1A 415 260 W01 095 0226 B.O.
PNP301470101/2 | D11S01 1R1A 390 295 W01 095 0118 B.O.
PNP301000000 D11S02 1R1A 460 290 W01 095 0063 B.O.
D11U30 1T17D8.3 W01 M58 8620 S.A.
D11U31 1T17D4.3 W01 M58 8613 S.A.
D11B33 1T17D8.3 W01 M58 8668 C.A.
Comp.
Piston
D11B34 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6366 C.A.
D11B35 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6367 C.A.
D11B36 1T17D4.3 W01 M58 8585 C.A.
Comp.
Piston
D11B37 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 8186 C.A.
D11B38 1T17D8.3 W01 M58 8619 C.A.
Steel I
Piston
D11B39 1T17D4.3 W01 M58 8609 C.A.
Steel
Piston
D12B01 1T15M-9 W01 M58 7548 C.A.
D12B04 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 C.A.
D12B07/D12B09 1T15M-9 W01 M58 6289 C.A.
D12B12 1T15M-9 W01 681 9242 C.A.
PNP311370000 D12B15/D12B01 1T15M-9 W01 M58 8859 C.A.
Steel
Piston
D12B16 1T15M-6 W01 M58 9089 C.A.
D12B17 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 7074 C.A.
D12B18 1T15MPW-7 W01 M58 6297 C.A.
PNP309580100 D12B19 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 C.A.
D12B22 1T15MPW-9 W01 M58 8185 C.A.
D12B24 1T17BR-8 W01 M58 9706 C.A.
PNP304980101
/1C3309 D12S02 1R1C 390 310 W01 095 0021 B.O.
1C3308 D12S03 1R1K 380 320 W01 095 0228 B.O.
PNP301000101 D12504 1R2A 460-295 W01 095 0195 B.O.
D12S07 1R2A 445-280 W01 095 0429 B.O.
D12S08 1R5P 345-290 W01 095 0381 B.O.
D12S09 1R5P 410-290 W01 095 0382 B.O.
D12U04C 1T15M-9 W01 M58 0736 S.A.
PNP311780000 D13B01 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 C.A.
PNP311770000 D13B02 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 C.A.
D13B03 1T19L-12 W01 M58 7380 C.A.
D13B03 1T19L-12 W01 M58 8765 C.A.
Steel
Piston
D13B04 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8762 C.A.
D13B10/D13B22 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7358 C.A.
D13B14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7385 C.A.
D13B14 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8766 C.A.
Steel
Piston
D13B17 1T19F-11 W01 M58 6359 S.A.
D13B18 1T19L-1 W01 M58 6361 C.A.
PNP311770000 D13B19 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6364 C.A.
Steel
Piston
PNP311780000 D13B20 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 C.A.
Steel
Piston
D13B21 1T19L-14 W01 M58 7582 C.A.
D13B25 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6338 C.A.
D13B26 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6348 C.A.
D13B27 1T19F-7 WO01 681 7329 C.A.
D13B28 1T19F-11 W01 681 7359 C.A.

o



0w

@ @O
— = O,

D13B29 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7502 C.A.

D13B31 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8721 C.A.

D13B32 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8722 C.A.

D13B33 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8715 C.A.

D13B36 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6334 C.A.

D13B40 1T19L-14 WO01 M58 8786 C.A.

PNP307520000 1R1G 445-370 W01 095 0132 B.O.
D13501 1R1D 355-355 W01 095 0207 B.O.

PNP307800100 D13502 1R2D 390-360 W01 095 0190 B.O.
PNP306420100 D13504 1R2D 460-360 W01 095 0191 B.O.
D13U31 1T17AR-4.5 WO01 M58 0777 S.A.

D13U32 1T17AR-4.5 WO01 M58 0776 S.A.

D14B36 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8966 C.A.

Steel

Piston

D14B41 1T66F10.8 WO01 M58 8667 C.A.
Comp.

Piston

D14U36 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8978 S.A.

D14U37 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8601 SA.

D14U42 1T19F14 W01 095 0365 S.A.

D14B37 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8602 C.A.

D14B40 1T66F10.8 WO01 M58 8969 C.A.

D14B42 1T19F14 W01 0950500 CA.

D14B43 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8610 C.A.

D14B44 1T66F7.0 W01 M58 8666 CA
Comp.

Piston

509201 20 W01 M58 6887 C.A.

509208 20 F W01 M58 7894 C.A.

$S09280 20-C2 W01 M58 7394 C.A.

$12280 22-15 W01 681 7440 C.A.

$12302 38 W01 358 8017 C.A.

PNP305500112 SP253/VSM10180 8x2 W01 358 0540 B.O.
SP255/VSM10176 10x2-2F W01 095 0175 B.O.

SP255 10 x 2 W01 R58 4048 B.O.

SP258/VSM10798 10x3-3F W01 095 0176 B.O.

SP258 10x 3 W01 R58 4047 B.O.

SP891 NB 12 x 3 NB WO01 R58 4062 C.A.

SP918 8x2 W01 R58 4055 C.A.

SP921 NB 12 x 2 NB WO01/R58 4061 C.A.

SP1490 8x2 W01 R58 4055 C.A.

SP1538 10 x 2 W01 R58 4058 C.A.

SP1539 10x 3 W01 R58 4059 C.A.

SP1541 NB 12 x 2 NB W01 R58 4061 C.A.

SP1542 NB 12 x 3 NB W01 R58 4062 C.A.

SP1556 141/2 x 2 W01 R58 4064 C.A.

SP1557 16 x 2 W01 R58 4067 C.A.

SP1558 141/2 x 3 W01 R58 4065 C.A.

SP1984 NB 12 x 2 NB W01 R58 4073 C.A.

SP1988 141/2 x2 W01 R58 4074 C.A.

SP2022 NB 12 x3 NB W01 R58 4037 C.A.

SP2665 NB 12 x 2 NB WO01 R58 4073 C.A.

SP2666 NB 12 x 3 NB W01 R58 4037 C.A.

SP2782 NB 12 x 2 ANB W01 R58 4038 C.A.

PNP302730101 1R1D 355-355 W01 095 0207 B.O.
PNP305140100 1R1J 520 285 W01 095 0245 B.O.
PNP305210100 1R1K 440 320 W01 095 0229 B.O.
PNP304620101 1R2D 530 360 W01 095 0192 B.O.
PNP304890101 1R1C 335 310 W01 095 0087 B.O.
PNP300080100 1R1J 415 285 W01 095 0244 B.O.
A310950013 1R4U 395 260 W01 095 0453 B.O.
PNP316720100 1R1A 260 285 W01 095 0189 B.O.
9.25x2 260 W01 095 0219 B.O.
PNP305510111 26 W01 M58 6988 B.R.

Fuwrestone



@ O O #* @ O & *
- ) \Y/ -} Y/
8012 1R1A 370285 | WO1 095 0198 B.O. 1R12-095 1T15M-0 W01 358 9039 CA.
Straight sided 1R12-103 1T15M-9 W01 358 9101 CA.
8013 1R1A 415285 | W01 095 0197 B.O. 1R12-130 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
8014 1R1A 460 290 | W01 095 0063 B.O. 1R12-132 1T15M-2 WO01 358 9105 C.A.
8015 1R1C 335310 | W01 095 0087 B.O. 1R12-155 1T15M-6 WO01 358 9096 C.A.
straight sided 1R12-167 1T15M-9 W01 358 9192 CA.
8017 1R1A 390295 | W01 095 0118 B.O. 1R12173 15T wY N A
8018 1R1C 390310 | W01 095 0021 B.O. 1R12.256 Py & N A
8028 1R1K 440320 | WO1 095 0229 B.O. 1R12.309 TT15M2 e V> A
8037 1R1J 415285 | W01 095 0244 B.O. e 15T ol osce CA
8042 1R1K 380320 | WO1 095 0228 B.O. 1R12.37 15 Y ey CA
8043 1R1A 415260 | W01 095 0226 B.O. 1R12.373 pr—py, - W01 358 9472 CA
8053 1R1A 380 260 INEIINZHL i) 1R12-375 1T15MW-10 | W01 358 9265 C.A:
8117 1R2D 460360 | W01 095 0191 B.O. 1R12.401 ) - 1 3559371 A
8118 1R2D 530360 | W01 095 0192 B.O. \R12-438 N W5 L r— CA
8325 2 LY IR0 10007 B.O. 1R12:461 1T15M-6 W01 358 8929 CA.
9001 1R1A 260 285 | W01 095 0189 B.O. e N TT1EMTA1 o CA
9003 Rt 2 SEOROITE05 0425 B.O. 1R12-603 1T152R-6 W01 358 9780 CA.
2004 e g0 | WOT 095 0381 B.O. 1R12-700 1T17AR-45 | WO1 M58 0776 SA.
9005 1R5P-410-290 | W01 095 0382 B.O. . 150 vl v 75 CA
2006 [\ 340 340 | W01 095 0205 B.O. 1R12-702 1T15M-9 WO1 M58 8859 CA.
9007 phiD 355355 \S’l’rz:ggfiigj? B, 1R12-703 1T15M-9 W01 M58 6289 CA.
2008 1R2A 460295 | W01 095 0195 B.O. 20 1150l WO1 M58 908 CA.
9009 1R1B 390270 | W01 095 0121 B.O. Qe LAEL ~ WOT M58 SRR B.O.
9010 1R2D 390 360 wo1 oS 5o, 1R12-710 1T17AR-45 | WO1 M58 0777 SA.
5013 Ria 215 285 Twor R, o 1R12-711 1T17AR-4.5 | WO1 M58 8721 CA.
9014 1R1A 460 290 | W01 095 0063 B.O. pre-712 T1ER 4.5 WOl S CA.
1R11-106 1T15MPW-7~ | WO1 M58 7074 CA. TR1Z. 08 1T1RV-9 VIR CA.
1R11-111 1T15MPW-7. | W01 M58 6297 CA. 1R1RZ14 1T15M-9 2 CA.
1R11-700 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8620 SA. o Gt 1T15M-9 WO1 358 8853 CA.
1R11-703 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8613 SA. =716 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
1R11-704 1T17D-11.8 | WO1M58 8621 S.A. R 21 1T15M-9 WOT M58 9131 CA.
TR1170 7 o Y. 1R12-749 1T15MPW-9 | WO1 M58 8185 CA.
1R11-743 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8668 C.A. P8 ToL-14 DI eI ER CA.
o 7 1R13-039 1T19L-7 WO1 358 9121 CA.
Piston 1R13-081 1T15V11 W01 358 9262 C.A.
1R11-750 1T17BS-6 WO1 M58 6366 CA. 1R13-118 1T17CL-9.5 W01 358 9580 CA.
Comp. 1R13-119 1T15VP-4 W01 358 9270 CA.
Piston 1R13-148 1T17CL-9.5 | WO1 M58 8629 CA.
ol duge--c AR AT/ C%r;:b. 1R13-150 1T17B-11 WO1 M58 8747 CA.
Piston 1R13-167 1T17CL-9.5 W01 M58 8643 C.A.
1R11-752 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8585 CA. 1R14-019 1T19F-11 W01 358 9156 CA.
Comp. 1R14-028 1T19L-7 W01 358 9177 CA.
Piston 1R14-038 1T19F-5 W01 358 9200 CA.
1R11-762 1717D-8.3 W01 M58 8619 CA. 1R14-039 1T19ZK-5.7 W01 358 8050 C.A.
;ngL 1R14-059 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 CA.
1R11-763 TI7D-43 | WO1 M58 8609 CA. 1R14-059 T19L7 WOT M58 8775 CA
Steel 1R14-061 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
Piston 1R14-061 1719L-11 W01 M58 6364 CA.
1R11-764 1TI5MPW-7 | W01 M58 8186 CA. 1R14-065 1719L-11 W01 M58 7358 CA.
1R12-069 1T15M-4 W01 358 9069 CA. 1R14-068 1T19F-5 W01 358 9200 CA.
1R12-092 1T15M-6 W01 358 9082 CA. 1R14-082 1T19L-7 W01 M58 7335 CA.
Fwrestone @



1R14-150 1T19L-12 W01 M58 8769 C.A.
1R14-700 1T66F-13.5 W01 M58 8611 S.A.
1R14-701 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8601 S.A.
1R14-706 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 C.A.
1R14-707 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8795 CA.
1R14-708 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8978 S.A.
1R14-709 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7502 C.A.
1R14-712 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8966 C.A.
Steel.
Piston
1R14-713 1T19L-7 W01 M58 0749 B.O.
1R14-714 1T19L-7 W01 M58 0491 B.O.
1R14-715 1T19L-10 W01 M58 0028 B.O.
1R14-719 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6334 C.A.
1R14-721 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7370 CA.
1R14-724 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8602 C.A.
Steel
Piston
1R14-729 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6348 C.A.
1R14-730 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6338 C.A.
1R14-747 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8969 C.A.
1R14-748 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8667 C.A.
Comp.
Piston
1R14-756 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8610 C.A.
1R14-757 1T66F7.0 W01 M58 8666 C.A.
Comp.
Piston
1R14-781 1T66F13.5 W01 M58 8584 CA.
Steel
Piston
1R14-783 1T19L-12 W01 M58 8106 CA.
2B12-305 22-15 W01 681 7440 C.A.
2B12-307 22 W01 358 7403 CA.
2B12-309 22 WO01:358 7400 C.A.
2B12-425 22 W01 358 7180 CA.
2B14-356 21 W01 358 7136 C.A.
2B14-359 21 W01 358 7140 CA.
2B14-360 21 W01 358 7135 C.A.
2B14-365 21-2 W01 358 6801 C.A.
2B14-465 21 WO01 M58 7501 CA.
2B8-550 26 W01 358 7325 C.A.
2B9-223 20 W01 M58 6887 C.A.
2B9-269 20 W01 M58 7394 C.A.
2B9-287 20F W01 M58 7894 CA.
3B12-300 38 W01 358 8008 CA.
3B12-309 38 W01 358 8019 C.A.
3B14-354 313 W01 358 7808 C.A.
3B14-356 313 W01 358 7798 C.A.
3B14-359 313 W01 358 7818 C.A.
3B14-360 313 W01 358 7800 C.A.




@O0 —% @ O (%
- ) Ny -y @y

1B04 16 W01 M58 6140 CA. 1DK 21 K 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8585 CA.
1B12 115 W01 M58 6375 CA. Comp.
1D 23 B2 1T15L-6 W01 M58 0687 B.O. Piston
TDa3C pr— WOT M58 0031 fo. 1DK21A2  |1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
1D 23 CH PR WOl M58 0687 o 1DK21A3  |1TI5MPW-7 | W01 M58 7074 CA.
D236 TS WOT M58 6289 A 1DK 21 A8/A4 | 1TI5MPW-7 | W01 M58 6297 CA.
1D28A 1R1G 445 370 | W01 095 0132 B.O. 1DK 2185 (NP)| 1T15M-9 WV SA
1D 28 A2 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6345 Sct.A.| ; 1DDK|<2231|-8247 TT15M-9 R A
Piif_ 1 DK 21 B9 1T15M-6 W01 M58 9089 CA.

1D 28 A2 1T19L-7 W01 M58 8775 CA 1DK 22 E5 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6366 CA.
1D 28 A5 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 7237 S.A. 1 DK 22 E5 (NP) | 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 0919 S.A.
1D 28 A10 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 6338 C.A. 1 DK 22 E9 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6367 C.A.
1D28B 1R1G 525370 | W01 095 0115 B.O. 1DK22 E9 (NP) | 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 0756 S.A.
1D 28 B2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 C.A. 1 DK 22E92619V | 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 8612 CA.
1D 28 B2 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6364 C.A. 1 DK 23 K53 1T17C-9 W01 675 8736 C.A.
Steel 1DK 23125 |1T15M-9 W01 M58 8859 CA.

15 1DK23 19131 | 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 CA.

1D 28B4 (R BT bzt 75107 Co 1DK 23 K9361 |1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
1D 2885 (St SO W et o 1 DK 23 K9780 | 1T15ZR-6 W01 358 9780 CA.
1D 28 B7 (VISR WOT M58 6334 CA. 1DK 2319371 | 1T15M-8 W01 358 9371 CA.
1D 28 B7 (M16)| 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6333 CA. 1 DK 280 Y - WOT MBB 0491 5.0,
1D 2883 RCESN WO1 M58 7358 - 1DK28A4 . |1T19L-7 W01 M58 0749 B.O.
1D 28 B10 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6348 CA. Bl -V ok W01 M58 87 CA
1D28C-12  |1T19F-12 W01 M587380 CA. 19K 25 B oL 18 WO M58 0028 BO.
1D 2562 14 WO1 iR /387 CA. 1DK28B7  [1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 CA.
1D 245 [EY 12 QT VCIER0E CAE 1DK28B8 | 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8794 CA.
10 28 DL 14 a R By 1DK28F4 | 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8786 CA.
1 DF 22al 1T17AR-4.5 @R WO TR 0776 5o 1DK32E4 [1T66E-13.8 | W01 M58 8988 SA.
1 DF 25-3 1T17AR-45 | W01 M58 0777 S.A. T - Wo1 M58 860 S A
1 DF 25-4 1T17AR-45 | W01 M58 0775 S.A. ey 1TEeE-T0 Wo1 o8 soll CA
1 DF 25-11 1T17AR-45 | W01 M58 8722 CA. Steel
1 DF 25-12 1T17AR-45 | WO1 M58 8715 CA. Piston
1 DF 25-13 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8721 CA. 1DK32K 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8666 CA.
1DF25-14° |1T17AR-45 | W01 M58.8705 CA. ICDE:;F;
1.DF 25-15 1T17AR-4.5 | W01 M58 8701 CA. e PR VP —— ”
> & 7 e | M58 87 CA. 1DK 32 1T66F-10.8 | W01 M58 8978 S.A.
1 DK 20 A 1T15MPW-7. | W01 M58 8186 CA. DK 32 TTeer108 W01 M58 5966 A
1.DK 20 A51 Steel
/1DK23K-54  |1T15MPW-7 | WO1 M58 6315 CA. Piston
L, 20 "/ -Sg W0 M58 8185 G 1DK 321 1T66F-10.8 | WO1 M58 8667 CA.
1DK20C2  |1T15MPW-7 | WO1 M58 6317 CA. Comp.
1 DK 21 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8620 S.A. Piston
1 DK 21 1T17D-8.3 WO01 M58 8619 C.A. 1E10 1R1T 320 195 | W01 095 0437 B.O.
Steel 1E18 1R1A 380260 | W01 095 0204 B.O.

Piston 1E21 1R1A 390295 | W01 095 0118 B.O.

1DK21 1T7D-83 WOT M55 8668 CA. 1E21-6 1R1B 390-270 | W01 095 0121 B.O.
ICD?S:;?] 1E21C 1R1A 460 290 | W01 095 0063 B.O.

1DK 21 K 1T17D-43 | W01 M58 8613 SA. 121D 1R1A 460 250 | W01 095 0197 BO.
1 DK 21 K 1743 WO M58 8609 CA TE21E 1R1B 415-270 | WO1 095 0295 B.O.
Steel 1E25 1R1C 390310 | W01 095 0021 B.O.

Piston 1E26 1R3M 340 340 | WO1 095 0205 B.O.

Firestone @ @)



@ P (o)
-/ S
1E32 1R1D 355 355 | W01 095 0207
1F14 1R2S 355-245 | WO01 095 0436
1F16-1 1R4R 465-260 | W01 095 0435
1F20B 1R2A 445-280 | W01 095 0429
1F21 1R2A 460 295 | W01 095 0195
1TF21A 1R1A 370285 | W01 095 0198
1F25 1R1C 335310 | W01 095 0087
1F26 1R2A 480 330 | WO01 095 0211
1F 26 B1 1R2A 450 305 | W01 095 0145
1F26C 1R2A 380 305 | W01 095 0212
1F32 1R2D 390 360 | W01 095 0190
1F32A 1R2D 460 360 | W01 095 0191
1F32A((728N)| 1R2D 470 360 | W01 095 0419
1F32B 1R2D 530360 | W01 095 0192
2B05R 25 WO01 M58 6160
2B07R 26 WO01 M58 6988
2B12R 20 WO01 M58 6990/
358 6923

2B15R 260 WO01 095 0219
2B22R 22 W01 M58 7524
2 B 22 RA-9 22 15 W01 M58 6384
2B34R 233 WO01 M58 7710
2B34RA 21C2 W01 M58 6989
2B 49 RA 28 WO01 l\/\58_7‘
2E18A 1R1J 520 285 WO01 095 0245
2E18B 1R1J 415 285 WO01 095 0244
2E23 1R1K 440 320 | W01 095 0229
SP2B12R1/4 | 20 WO1
SP2B12R5 20F WO01
2G20 1R5P-345-290
2G20A 1R5P-410-290

I

Fwrestone



Fwrestone

CF

—D @ O (%
15270-23 97619 1R1B 390270 | W01 095 0121 B.O.
15270-25 97608 1R1B 415270 | W01 095 0295 B.O.
15280-25 203000 1R5P 345290 | W01 095 0381 B.O.
15280-28 203001 1R5P 410290 | WO1 095 0382 B.O.
15285-18 88809 1R1A 260285 | W01 0950189 B.O.
15285-22 88786 1R1A 370285 | WO01.095 0198 B.O.
15285-24 92574 1R1A 390295 | W01 095 0118 B.O.
15285-25 97555 1R1A 415 285 | WO1 095 0197 B.O.
1S310-28 91016 1R1C 390310 | WO1 095 0021 B.O.
1SC240-30 93575 1R1A 380260 | W01 095 0204 B.O.
1SC250-28 97042 1R4R 465 260 | W01 095 0435 B.O.
1SC270-28 97043 1R2A 445 280 | W01 095 0429 B.O.
1SC290-30 88802 1R2A 460295 | W01 095 0195 B.O.
1SC300-34 92548 1R2A 450 305 | W01 095 0145 B.O.
1SC310-16 93518 1R1C 335310 | W01 095 0087 B.O.
1SC360-30 92594 1R2D 390 360 | WO1 095 0190 B.O.
1SC360-34 92575 1R2D 460 360 | W01 0950191 B.O.
1SC360-43 92593 1R2D 530 360 | WO01.095 0192 B.O.
1T19E-1 96884 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8772 CA.
1T19E-1 93702 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 0749 B.O.
1T19E-1 204357 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6344 CA.
1T19E-1 205456 1T19L-7 W01 M58 6338 C.A.
1T19E-1 87413-1 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 6345 C.A.

Steel
Piston
1T19E-1 87413-1 1T19L-7 WO01 M58 8775 C.A.
1T19E-2 204676 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6348 C.A.
1T19E-2 96885 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8794 C.A.
1T19E-2 97730 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6363 C.A.
1T19E-2 87408 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 C.A.
1T19E-2 204371/93762 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6361 C.A.
1T19E-2 87408 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 6364 CA.
Steel
Piston
Airspring E-2 97039 1T19L-11 W01 M58 8795 C.A.
Airspring E-2 BR | 97764 1T19L-11 W01 M58 7358 C.A.
1T19E-3 97393/201840 1T19L-14 W01 M58 8762 CA.
1T19E-93 206201 1T19L-14 W01 095 0500 C.A.
1T300-37 203715 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6366 C.A.
1T300-37 206340/204677 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6367 C.A.
1T300-37 206585 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 8612 S.A.
1T300-38 205598 1T15MPW-7 WO01 M58 7074 CA.
1T320-SP 89753 1T15L-6 WO01 M58 0687 B.O.
17323-32 97306 1T15M-6 W01 358 9361 CA.
17323-33 97722 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 6366 C.A.
17323-40 93800 1T15M-9 W01 358 8853 C.A.
17323-40 200751 1T15M-9 W01 M58 9131 C.A.
1T323-40 96871 /1 1T15M-9 (off set) | WO1 M58 6289 CA.
17323-40 93800/204124 metric | 1T15M-9 W01 M58 7548 CA.

(13




@ @ O (%
- ) &/

1T323-40 202302 1T15M-9 W01 M58 8859 CA.
Steel
Piston

1TC300-30 205536 1T17D-4.3 W01 M58 8613 S.A.

1TC300-36 204466 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8620 S.A.

1TC300-36 205170 1717D-8.3 W01 M58 8619 CA.
Steel
Piston

1TC300-36 206356 1T17D-8.3 W01 M58 8668 CA.
Comp.
Piston

1TC360-40 205537 1T66F-7.0 W01 M58 8601 S A

1TC360-45 205800 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8966 C.A.

1TC360-45 206357 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8667 C.A.
Co

1TC360-45 204530 1T66F-10.8 W01 M58 8978

1TC360-55 203468 1T66E-13.8

1TCS360-45 202964 1T66F-10.8

T20 206797 20F

T20L 207065 20F

T21 ABR 97300 233-2

T21 BBR 92154 21-2

T21B 97141 21-2

T21 BR 89457 21 B.R.

T22 88544 B.R.

T245 93740 B.O.

T26 84181 B.R.

T28 B 89430 5 B.O.

T28 BR 92527 W01 M58 75 B.R.

T29 87984 29 WO01 035 Og B.O.

T321 88110 313 W01 M 26 B.R.

7322 87987 38 w«kﬁm BR.

T322 89413 01 87992 B.R.

<

"6

v

Fwrestone



@ O @ # O O © *
V1D23E3  [1T15M9 W01 M58 6289 CA. V1DK28B-8 |1T19L11 W01 M58 8794 CA.
V1D28A-10 [1T19L7 W01 M58 6338 CA. V1DK28F-4 |1T19L14 W01 M58 8786 CA.
V1D28A-2 [1T19L7 W01 M58 6345 C.A. V 1 DK 32 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8978 SA.
V1D28B-10 |1T19L11 W01 M58 6348 CA. V1DK32E-4 |1T66E13.8 W01 M58 8988 SA.
V1D28B-2 [1T19L11 W01 M58 6339 CA. V1DK32K  [1T66F7.0 W01 M58 8601 SA.
V1D28B-2 |[1T19L11 W01 M58 6364 CA. V1DK32L 1T66F13.5 W01 M58 8611 S.A.
V1D28B-4 |1T19L11 W01 M58 7502 C.A. V1E10 1R1T-320-195 | WO1 095 0437 B.O.
V1D28B-7 |1T19L11 W01 M58 6334 C.A. V1E18 1R1A380-260 | WO1 095 0204 B.O.
V1D28B-9 |1T19L11 W01 M58 7358 CA. V1E21(-2) |1R1A390-295 | W01 0950118 B.O.
V1D28C-12 |1T19F12 W01 M58 7380 CA. V1E21D 1R1A-415-285 | W01 095 0197 B.O.
V1D28C-9122 | 1T19L11 W01 358 9122 C.A. V1E21-6 1R1B-390-270 | W01 095 0121 B.O.
V1D28D-2 1T19F-14 W01 M58 7385 CA. V 1E25(-2) 1R1C390-310 | W01 095 0021 B.O.
V1D28H-16 |1T19L14 W01 095 0500 CA. V1E26 1R3M340-340 | W01 095 0205 B.O.
V 1 DF 25-1 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 0776 S.A. V1E32 1R1D-355-355 | W01 095 0207 B.O.
V1DF25-11 |1T17AR4.5 W01 M58 8722 CA. V1E32 1R1D-355-355 | W01 095 0207 B.O.
V1DF25-12 |1T17AR45 WO01 M58 8715 CA. V1F14 1R25-355-245 | WO1 095 0436 B.O.
V1DF25-13 |1T17AR45 W01 M58 8721 CA. VI1E16 1R4R-465-260 | WO1 095 0435 B.O.
V 1 Dk 20 A-1 1T15MPW7 W01 M58 8186 C.A. V1F20B 1R2A-445-280 | W01 095 0429 B.O.
V1DK20A-51 [1T15MPW7 | W01 M58 6315 CA. V1F21 1R2A-460-295 | WO1095 0195 B.O.
V1DK20B-1 |1T15MPWO | WO1 M58 8185 CA VI1F21A 1R1A<370-285 | W01 095 0198 B.O.
V1DK20C-2 |[1T15MPW7 | W01 M58 6317 CA. ViF2g il -35-39p | VWOT 095 0087 B.O.
V 1 DK 21 1T17D8 3 WO1 M58 8620 SA V1F26 1R2A-480-330 | W01 095 0211 B.O.
V 1DK21 A31 [1T1BMPW7 | Wo1 M58 7074 CA V1F26B-1  |[1R2A450305 | W01 095 0145 B.O.
V1DK21A-4 [1TI5MPW7 | WOT M58 6297 CA. V- AS2AMB9305 | WO11095 10212 8O-
V1DK21B-5 |1T15M9 W01 M58 0736 S.A. " < Prap3o0-360 | WEREE SRS 8O-
(V 1 DK 21 B-9 V1F32A 1R2D460-360 | W01 095 0191 B.O.
without piston) m F32A 1R2D-470-360 | W01 095 0419 B.O.
V1DK21B-9 [1T15M9 W01 M58 8859 CA. | V1F32B 1R2D530-360 | WO1 095 0192 B.O.
V1DK21K  [1T17D4.3 W01 M58 8609 CA. V2B12R 20 W01 095 0009 B.O.
V1DK22E-8 |1T17BS6 W01 M58 6366 CA. V2E18B 1R1J-415-285 | WO1 095 0244 B.O.
(composite) V2E23 1R1K-440-320 | WO1 095 0229 B.O.
V1DK22E-9 |1T17BS6 W01 M58 6367 CA. V2G20 1R5P-345-290 | W01 095 0381 B.O.
V1DK23 F-9039| 1T15M-0 WO1 358 9039 CA. V2G20A 1R5P-410-290 | WO1 095 0382 B.O.
V 1 DK23 K-28 [1T15M6 W01 358 9361 CA. V'SP 2B 12 R-10| 20F W01 M58 6887 CA
(meiiyn gl V'SP 2 B 12Ra-10| 20F2 W01 M58 7679 CA.
V 1 DK 23 K-29 | 1T15M6 W01 M58 9089 CA. e e CA
V.4DK 23 K-9082| 1T15M<6 W01 358 9082 CA. a5 e 400 A
V1 DK 23 K-9361( 1T16M-6 W01 358 9361 CA. e A —— A
V.1 DK 23 L-40 {1 T15M9 W01 M58 7548 CA. A———
V 1 DK 23 L-42 [1T15M9 W01 M58 7348 CA.

V1 DK 23 L-42 [1T15M-9 W01 358 9104 CA.
(metric thread)

V1. DK 23 L-42 [1T15M9 W01 M58 7308 CA.
(metric thread)

V1DK23L-9101[1T15M-9 W01 358 9101 CA.
V1DK23L-9131( 1T15M9 W01 M58 9131 CA.
V1DK28A-4 [1T19L7 W01 M58 0749 B.O.
V1DK28A-7 [1T19L7 W01 M58 8772 CA.
V1 DK 28 A-8050| 1T19ZK5.7 W01 358 8050 CA.
V1DK28B  [1T19L10 W01 M58 0028 B.O.
V1DK28B-7 |1T19L11 W01 M58 6361 CA.

Fwrestone



Q

_@7

E

Q

&

2B-220 20 WO01 095 0009 B.O.
2B-220 20 WO01 M58 6887 CA.
2B-220-3 20F WO01 M58 7894 CA.
2B-225 20-2 WO01 M58 6891 CA.
2B-225 20F2 WO01 M58 7679 CA.
2B-250 260 WO01 095 0219 B.O.
2B-255 10X2 WO01 095 0175 B.O.
2B-301 22 WO01 M58 6381 C.A.
2B-355 21 WO01 35 87135 CA.
30081 K 1T17B11 WO01 M58 8747 CA.
30081-01 K 1T17CL9.5 WO01 358 9580 CA.
31277 1R4U-395-260 | W01 095 0453 B.O.
31324 P 1T66E13.8 WO01 M58 8988 SA
31421 1R2A-490-305 | W01 095 0472 B.O.
31885 1R2A-445-280 | W01 095 0429 B.O.
32303 K 1T15ZR6 WO01 358 9780 CA.
32618 KPP 1T17BS6 WO01 M58 6367 CA.
32619 KPP 1T17BS6 WO01 M5 88612 CA.
32918 K 1T19L7 WO01 M5 86338 CA.
32926 K 1T19L14 WO01 M58 8502 CA.
34004 K, KPP [ 1T17BS6 WO01 M58 6366 CA.
34004 P 1T17BS-6 W01 M58 0919 SA
34022 P 1T17BS-6 WO01 M58 0756 S.A
34023 K 1T19L11 WO01 M58 6348 CA.
34023 P 1T19L11 WO01 M58 6335 S.A
34028 K 1T19L12 WO01 M58 8106 CA.
3415-25 1R5P-345-290 | W01 095 0381 B.O.
3415-28 1R5P-410-290 | W01 095 0382 B.O.
34154-02 KPP | 1T15M4 WO01 358 9010 CA.
34154-03 K 1T15M4 WO01 D08 9056 CA.
34154-06 K 1T15M4 WO01.M58 7283 CA.
34156-03 K 1T15M6 W01 M58 9089 CA.
34156-05 P, KPP| 1T15M6 WO01 358 9082 C.A.
34156-08 KPP |1T15M6 WO01.358 9361 C.A.
34156-10 K 1T15M6 W01 358 9508 CA.
34156-13 KPP [1T15M6 W01 358 8929 CA.
34159 P 1T15M9 WO01 M58 0736 S.A
34159-02 KPP | 1T15M9 WO01 M58 9131 CA.
34159-04 K-ALU| 1T15M9 WO01 M58 7548 CA.
34159-05 K 1T15M9 WO01 M58 8859 CA.
34159-08 KPP [1T15M9 WO01 358 9192 CA.
34159-11 K 1T15M9 WO01 M58 7348 CA.
34159-14 K ALU[ 1T15M9 WO01 358 9101 CA.
34159-S1 K-ALU[ 1T15M9 WO01 M58 7308 CA.
34810 T 1T19L-10 WO01 M58 0747 B.O.
34810 T 1T19L7 WO01 M58 0749 B.O.
34813 K 1T19L11 WO01 M58 7358 CA.
34881-01KP/ 1T66F7.0 WO01 M58 8666 CA.
BPW 36K Comp.
Piston

34881-01K/ 1T66F7.0 WO01 M58 8602 CA.
BPW 36K Steel
Piston
34881 P/ 1T66F7.0 W01 M58 8601 SA
BPW 36K
34912 K 1T19L14 W01 M58 8786 CA.
34913 P 1T19L14 WO01 095 0500 B.O.
36251 P, K 1T15AA3 WO01 M58 6251 CA.
3644 1R1A390-295 | W01 095 0118 B.O.
3661 1R1C390-310 | WO1 095 0021 B.O.
3662 1R1D-355-355 | W01 095 0207 B.O.
3673 1R1A-370-285 | W01 095 0198 B.O.
36885 K 1T19L-11 WO01 M58 8794 CA.
3701 1R3M340-340 | W01 095 0205 B.O.
3715 1R1C-335-310 | W01 095 0087 B.O.
3716 1R2A 450305 | W01 095 0145 B.O.
3719 1R2D530-360 | W01 095 0192 B.O.
3720 1R2A-460-295 | W01 095 0195 B.O.
3725-01 K 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8610 CA.
3725-01 K 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8969 CA.
3727 1R2D460-360 < | W01 095 0191 B.O.
3728 1R2D-470-360 | W01 095 0419 B.O.
37315 P, K 1715511 WO01 M58 7315 CA.
3737 1R2A-480-330 | W01 095 0211 B.O.
3757 1R2A-380-305 | W01 095 0212 B.O.
3762 1R2D390-360 | W01 095 0190 B.O.
3768 1R2A-380-330 | W01 095 0213 B.O.
3769 1R1A380-260 | W01 095 0204 B.O.
3782 1R1A-415-285 | W01 095 0197 B.O.
3786 1R2S-355-245 | W01 095 0436 B.O.
38050 P, K 1T19ZK5.7 WO01 358 8050 CA.
3809 T 1T15L6 WO01 M58 0687 B.O.
3810 K 1T19L7 WO01 M58 6345 CA.
3810 K 1T19L7 WO01 M58 8775 CA.
3811 K 1T19L11 WO01 M58 6334 CA.
3811 P 1T19L11 WO01 M58 6333 SA
3811-03 P 1T19F11 W01 M58 6359 S.A
3813 K 1T19L-11 W01 M58 6339 CA.
3813 K 1T19L11 WO01 M58 6364 CA.
3813-05 K 1T19L11 W01 358 9122 CA.
38185 KPP 1T15MPW9 WO01 M58 8185 CA.
38185 P 1T15MPW9 WO01 M58 6257 CA.
38186 P, KPP 1T15MPW7 WO01 M58 8186 CA.
3836 K 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 8722 CA.
3836 P 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 0775 SA
3836-01P 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 0776 SA
3836-02 K 1T17AR-4.5 W01 M58 8703 CA.
3836-02 K 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 8721 CA.
3836-02 P 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 0777 SA
3836-04 K 1T17AR4.5 WO01 M58 8705 CA.
3836-06 K 1T17AR-4.5 WO01 M58 8701 CA.

Fuwrestone



Q

O

—(_Fﬁ

b

38683 K 1T15LNR-3 W01 M58 8682 C.A.
38683 P, K 1T15LNR3 W01 M58 8683 C.A.
3881-01KPP/ 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8667 C.A.
BPW 36 Comp.
Piston
3881-01K/ 1T66F10.8 W01 M58 8966 C.A.
BPW 36 Steel
Piston
3881 P/BPW 36 | 1T66F10.8 WO01 M58 8978 S.A
3882 1R4R-465-260 | W01 095 0435 B.O.
3884 1R1B-415-270 | W01 095 0295 B.O.
3887 K 1T15LNR3 W01 M58 0780 S.A
3887 K 1T15LNR-3 W01 M58 8681 C.A.
3896 1R1J-520-285 | W01 095 0245 B.O.
3897 1R1K-440-320 | W01 095 0229 B.O.
39002-A3 P, KPP | 1T15MPW7 WO01 M58 7074 C.A.
39002-A3-01 KPP| 1T15MPW7 WO01 M58 6315 C.A.
39002-A3-08 KPP| 1T15MPW7 W01 M58 6317 C.A.
39002-A8 P, KPP| 1T15MPW7 W01 M58 6297 C.A.
3902 K 1T19G12 W01 M58 9910 C.A.
39069 P, K 1T15M4 WO01 358 9069 C.A.
3909 T 1T15L6 W01 M58 0031 B.O.
3912 K 1T19L14 W01 M58 7385 CA.
391209 K 1T15M9 W01 M58 6289 C.A.
39121 P, K 1T19L7 W01 358 9121 C.A.
391303 K 1T19F12 W01 M58 7380 C.A.
391303 K 1T19L12 WO01 M58 8765 C.A.
391304 K 1T19L14 W01 M58 8762 C.A.
391314 K 1T19L14 W01 M58 8766 C.A.
3921 1R1A-415-260 | W01 095 0226 B.O.
3927 1R1J-415-285 | W01 095 0224 B.O.
3927 1R1J-415-285 | W01.095 0244 B.O.
39270 P, K 1T15VP4 WO01 358 9270 C.A.
3928 1R1K-380-320 | W01 095 0228 B.O.
39321 P, K 1T15M11 WO01.358 9321 C.A.
39371 K 1T15M8 W01 358 9371 C.A.
39373 P, K 1T15M8 W01 358 9373 C.A.
39391 K 1T15L4 W01 358 9391 C.A.
3940 KP/ 1T17D8.3 W01 M58 8585 C.A.
BPW 30K Comp.
Piston
3940 K/ 1T17D4.3 W01 M58 8609 C.A.
BPW 30K Steel
Piston
3940 P/ 1T17D4.3 W01 M58 8613 S.A
BPW 30K
3941-01KPP/ 1T17D8.3 WO01 M58 8668 C.A.
BPW 30 Comp.
Piston
3941 K/ 1T17D8.3 W01 M58 8619 C.A.
BPW 30 Steel
Piston

Fwrestone

Q O (v %
-y &/

3941 P/ 1T17D8.3 W01 M58 8620 SA
BPW 30

3942 P 1T66F13.5 WO01 M58 8611 SA
39422 P, K 1T15L1.5 WO01 358 9422 CA.
3943 1R1A-260-285 | W01 095 0189 B.O.
3944 1R1B-390-270 | W01 095 0121 B.O.
3945 1R1A460290 W01 095 0063 B.O.
39466 K 1T15Mé6 WO01 358 9466 CA.
3951 P 1T17D11.8 WO01 M58 8621 S.A
3975 1R1T-320-195 | W01 095 0437 B.O.




Air spring
warranty
evaluation criteria

Garantiebewer-
tungskriterien
far Luftfedern

Kryteria oceny
gwaranciji
poduszek

pneumatycznych

MeToabl oueHkKK
rapaHTUNHbIX
HeucnpasHoOCTEN

World’s Number 1
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS C

@

Firestone air springs are designed to
provide years and thousands of miles of
trouble free service. The durability of
Firestone air springs is such that they will
often outlast other maintenance items on
your suspension, such as bushings, shocks,
levelling valves or regulators.

Airide™ springs by Firestone are warranted
to be free of defects in material or
workmanship for various periods of time,
depending on the application.

Free replacements may be provided by
the original manufacturer, manufacturer’s
representative or dealer, or by any
Firestone air spring distributor. All labour
and incidental costs associated with
replacing the defective air spring are the
responsibility of the purchaser, or end user.

Firestone Industrial Products Company
offers a complete line of Airide™ springs,
with replacement springs available

for virtually every vehicular air
suspension system.

Since each individual air spring is closely
examined and pressure tested at the
factory, the vast majority of premature
failures and consequent warranty returns
are found not to be defective, but falil
because of abuse caused by other
problems associated with the suspension.

Before you install a new air spring, you
should carefully examine the old one to
determine what caused it to fail. If it was
due to a defect in the suspension system,
then the new spring will also fail unless you
correct the problem.

The information on the following pages was
developed to illustrate the types of failures
that may occur, and to assist you in
determining the cause and corrective
action required.

When applied and maintained properly,
Airide™ springs can provide thousands of
miles of trouble-free service. Most failures
are caused by a lack of suspension
maintenance or improper application. This
is a guide to common air spring failures that
are not covered by warranty.

Die Firestone-Luftfedern sind fiir eine
jahrelange, stérungsfreie Gebrauchsdauer
Uber Tausende von Kilometern entwickelt
worden. Die Firestone-Luftfedern sind so
dauerhaft, daB sie andere Wartungsteile
Ihrer Federung wie Laufbuchsen,
StoBdampfer, Ausgleichsventile oder
Regler oft Gberdauern.

Far Airide™-Federn von Firestone besteht
die Garantie, daB sie keine Material- oder
Verarbeitungsfehler aufweisen. Diese
Garantie wird je nach Anwendung fiir
unterschiedliche Fristen gewahrt.
Kostenloser Ersatz kann vom
Originalhersteller, dessen Vertreter oder
Fachhandler bereitgestellt werden. Alle
Lohnkosten sowie andere Kostenim
Zusammenhang mit dem Auswechseln
einer defekten Luftfeder liegen beim Kaufer
oder Endanwender.

Die Fa. Firestone Industrial Products bietet
eine komplette Serie von Airide™-Federn
mit Ersatzfedern fUr praktisch jedes
Fahrzeug-Luftfederungssystem an.

Da jede einzelne Luftfeder im Werk genau
inspiziert und druckgepruft wird, handelt es
sich bei den meisten vorzeitigen Ausfallen
und entsprechenden Garantieforderungen
nicht um Mangel sondern um ein Versagen
aufgrund MiBbrauchs durch andere
Probleme mit der Federung.

Vor dem Einbau einer neuen Luftfeder
sollte die alte Feder grundlich geprift
werden, um die Ursache fir deren
Versagen festzustellen. Sollte diese auf
einen Defekt des Federungssystems
zurickzuflhren sein, so wird auch die neue
Feder versagen, falls das Problem nicht
behoben wird.

Die Informationen auf den folgenden
Seiten dienen dazu, die Arten der
mdglichen Fehler zu erlautern und lhnen
bei der Fehlersuche und -korrektur
behilflich zu sein.

Bei ordnungsgemaBer Anwendung und
Wartung bieten die Airide™ -Federn
Tausende von Kilometern stérungsfreien
Betrieb. Die meisten Versagen sind auf
mangelnde Wartung der Federung oder auf
unsachgemaBen Einsatz zurtckzufihren.
Im folgenden finden Sie eine Anleitung zu
den haufigsten Fehlern an Luftfedern, die
nicht unter die Garantie fallen.

Fuwrestone



Poduszki pneumatyczne Firestone zostaty
zaprojektowane w taki sposéb, aby mogty
zagwarantowac bezproblemowe
uzytkowanie przez wiele lat oraz tysigce
przejechanych mil. Trwato$¢ poduszek
pneumatycznych Firestone jest tak wysoka,
ze czesto pracujg dtuzej niz inne
podzespoty zawieszenia, takie jak tuleje,
amortyzatory, zawory poziomujgce

lub regulatory.

Gwarancja uzytkowania Poduszek Airide™
Firestone wolnego od uszkodzenh
materiatowych i wytworczych obejmuje
wiele roznych okresow, w zaleznosci od
zastosowania poduszek. Nieodptatna
wymiana moze zosta¢ wykonana przez
producenta, przedstawiciela producenta i
sprzedawce lub przez dystrybutora
poduszek pneumatycznych. Wszelkie
koszty robocizny oraz inne koszty zwigzane
z wymiang uszkodzonej poduszki
pneumatycznej lezg po stronie kupujgcego
lub ostatecznego uzytkownika.

Firma Firestone Industrial Products
Company oferuje peten asortyment
poduszek pneumatycznych Airide™
przystosowanych do montazu w praktycznie
kazdym systemie zawieszenia.

Poniewaz kazda poduszka pneumatyczna
jest doktadnie kontrolowana w fabryce,
przechodzac réwniez prébe cisnieniowa,
wiekszo$¢ przedwczesnych uszkodzen i
zwigzanych z tym zwrotéw gwarancyjnych
okazuje sie bezzasadna, poniewaz zrodtem
probleméw sg inne elementy uktadu
zawieszenia.

Przed zainstalowaniem nowej poduszki
pneumatycznej, powiniene$ doktadnie
obejrze¢ starg poduszke w celu
stwierdzenia przyczyn jej uszkodzenia.
Jezeli nie usuniesz defektu w uktadzie
zawieszenia, nowa poduszka rowniez
ulegnie temu samemu uszkodzeniu.

Informacje zawarte na nastepnych stronach
ilustrujg rodzaje mozliwych uszkodzen,
pomagajg oceni€ przyczyny uszkodzenia i
podja¢ niezbedne kroki zaradcze.

Jezeli wiasciwie stosowane, poduszki
pneumatyczne Airide™ pozwalajg na
tysigce mil bezawaryjnego uzytkowania.
Wiekszo$¢ uszkodzen wynika z braku
konserwacji podwozia lub niewtasciwego
stosowania poduszek. Przewodnik ten
opisuje typowe uszkodzenia poduszek
pneumatycznych niepodlegajgce gwarancji.

Fwrestone

MHeBmaTunyeckue peccopsl Firestone
CKOHCTPYMpOBaHbl TakuMm 06pa3om, 4Tobbl
obecneynBaTtb ANMUTENbHYIO 6€30TKa3Hyo
3KcrnnyaTaumio B TeHEHNE MHOMMX ThICAY
KunomeTpos npobera. HYacto nHemopeccopbl
Firestone no cBoe 4oNroBe4YHOCTU NPEBOCXOAAT
Opyrue anemMeHTbl NOABECKU, TAKUE KakK, BTYNKWU,
amopTunsaTopsbl, U T.M.

Ha Bce roToBble n3genusa ¢ TOProBo MapKom
Airide™ pacnpocTpaHaAeTca (MpMeHHaa rapaHTua
Firestone. MapaHTWiiHbIE CPOKM MOTYT
pasnu4aTbCcA B 3aBMCMMOCTY OT YCNOBUN
akcnnyaTtauun. becnnatHaA 3ameHa
NMHEBMOPECCOPbI MO rapaHTUM MOXeT bbiTb
ocyLecTBIeHa Npon3BoaMTeNIeM TPAHCNOPTHOMO
cpencTBa, ero ouumanbHblM NpeacTaBUuTeENeM
U1 AMNepoM, Unm >ke nmiobbiM ouLMansHbIM
onnepom Firestone. OgHako, Bce paboThl,
CBA3aHHbIEe C YCTaHOBKOW HOBOW MHEBMOPECCOPbI
onna4ynBaloTCA NOKynaTenem UM KOHe4HbIM
nonb3osaTenem.

Komnanwua Firestone Industrial Products
rpeAasiaraeT rnosiHbIN nepeyeHb NHeBMOPEeccop
Airide™, 4TO NO3BONAET MCMOML30BAaTb UX
NpaKTU4YecK AfiA BCEX CUCTEM MHEBMATUYECKUX
M0/ABECOK, MPUMEHAEMbIX Ha aBTOMOGUITbHOM
TpaHcropTe.

MpuHUMan BO BHMMaHWE, YTO Nepes OTrpaBKoii
noTpebuTento, KaxaanA fMHeBmMopeccopa
TLLaTesIbHO NPOBEPAETCA M UCMbITLIBAETCA NOA,
[faBneHuem, nogasnatoLlee 60MbLNHCTBO
[eeKToB He ABMAIOTCA rapaHTUMHbIMK, a
BO3HMKAIOT MO APYrMM fpuyvMHam, CBA3aHHbIM,
HanpuMep, C TEXHUYECKUM COCTOAHNEM NOABECKMU.

Mepen Tem Kak yCTaHOBUTL HOBYHO
NHEBMOPECCOpY, HEOGXOAMMO TLLATENBHO
NpOBEPUTL CTapyto, ANA TOro 4To6bl oNpeaenuThb
npuynHy ee Bbixoaa U3 cTpod. Ecnu Beixof 13
CTpoA MHEBMOPECCOPbI ObiN BbI3BaH
HeWCcnpaBHOCTAMU B CUCTEME MOABECKMU, TO A0 UX
yCTpaHeHuA, yCTaHaBNMBATb HOBYIO AeTaslb HEeT
HUKaKOro CMbIcsia.

WHdpopmauma, npuBeaeHHaA Ha cneyowmx
CTpaHuuax, no3BonuT Bam o3HakoMnTbCA C
OCHOBHbIMU BnAaMn BO3MOXXHbIX
HeucrnpaBHOCTEW, ONPeAeNnUTb NMPUYUHY UX
BO3HUKHOBEHUA, a TakXe NPUHATb HeobxoanMble
Mepbl ANA UX YCTPaHEHNA.

Mpn ycnosun cobnioaeHna npasui TEXHUYECKOro
ob6Ccny>KMBaHNA 1 aKCNnyaTaumm, NHeBMaTu4yeckne
peccopel Airide™ obecneunBatoT 6e30TKa3Hyto
paboTy B TEHEHNEe MHOMMX ThICAY KUTOMETPOB
npo6era. lMpu4mHoM 6OMbLIMHCTBA OTKA30B,
ABMAETCA HECO6MNAeHVEe NPaBu dKCNyaTaumm n
TeXHMYeCcKoro obcny>xusaHvAa noaseckun. anee
faHa nHdopmauma Nno TUNUYHLIM
HeuncnpaBHOCTAM, KOTOPbIe He NonaaaroT noj,
YCMoBUA rapaHTum.



I

Misalignment

Appearance or condition

e Off-centre bumper contact

e Same as abrasion or
bottoming out

Possible causes
e Worn bushing
e Improper suspension installation

NI
Fehlausrichtung

Aussehen oder Zustand

e Exzentrischer Gummipuffer-
Kontakt

e Wie bei Abrieb oder Tiefstand

Mégliche Ursachen
e Verschlissene Buchse
e Falscher Einbau der Aufhangung

Brak prostoliniowosci

Wyglad lub stan

e Nieosiowy styk z odbojnikiem

e Takie same skutki jak w
przypadku zuzycie $ciernego lub
zahaczenia o podtoze

Mozliwe przyczyny

e Zuzyte tuleje

¢ Niewtasciwa instalacja
zawieszenia

(Rossian)

HecoocHocTb

BHelwHn BUA unm coctoAHne

e CwmelleHHanA OT LUeHTpa nnacTuHbI
TOYKa KacaHuA ¢ OTOONHUKOM

e Takwue e NoBpexXAeHnA, Kak
npu ncTrpaHun (abpasnsHom
n3Hoce) unu npoboe

BepoATHble NPUYUHbI

e 3HOC BTYNOK

e HenpaBunbHaA yCTaHOBKa
noaBecKun

Fwestone



Loose girdle hoop

Appearance or condition
e Rubber bellows distorted and
girdle hoop torn loose

Possible causes
¢ Running at extended positions
with low air pressure

Luzna obrecz

Wyglad lub stan
e Znieksztatcone miechy gumowe i
oderwana obrecz

Mozliwe przyczyny
e Jazda w wychylonej pozyciji przy
niskim cisnieniu powietrza

Fwrestone

Lockere Umgurtung

Aussehen oder Zustand
e  Gummibalg verformt und
Umgurtung gelockert

Mogliche Ursachen
e Laufin ausgedehnter Position mit
niedrigem Luftdruck

Rewsan)

CmelleHue cTAruBaloLlero
KonbLa

BHelwHu BUA Unu cocToaHue
e [lepekoc PKO un cmelleHne
CTArMBAaloLero KosnbLa

BepoATHbIE MPUYUHDI

e OkcnnyaTauus NMHEBMOPECCOPbI B
pacTAHYTOM COCTOAHUU U Npw
HU3KOM AaBNeHnn



“u?ﬁ?&wl!ﬂl*l

bfedsf Ao b
4D 47 44 46 48 SO

LA L A R T LT R L A A
0 T 4
 POINT

I
81012 408 18 ?07?74?61830 32 34 3 38 40

00 WS N0 NS 120 1235 130 135 M40 145 150 155 160 185

il ghndi
LU

>

Bottoming out

Appearance or condition

Bead plate concave

Internal bumper loose

Hole in girdle hoop area
(convoluted)

Hole in bead plate junction area
Leaking around blind nuts

Possible causes

Broken or defective shock
absorber

Defective leveling valve
Overloaded vehicle

Pressure regulator set too low
Wrong air spring (too tall)

Tiefstand

Aussehen oder Zustand

Woulstplatte konkav

Innerer Puffer gelockert
Loch in Umgurtungsbereich
(Faltenbalg)

Loch im Bereich der
Waulstplattenverbindung
Lecks an Gewindeldchern

Mégliche Ursachen

Defekter StoBdampfer
Defektes Ausgleichsventil
Uberladenes Fahrzeug

Zu niedrig eingestellter
Druckregler

Falsche Luftfeder (zu hoch)

Zahaczenie o podtoze

Wyglad lub stan

Wklesta ptyta oporowa
Luzny odbojnik wewnetrzny
Dziura w okolicach obreczy
(powykrecana)

Dziura na potfaczeniu z ptytg
oporowg

Przecieki wokot nakretek
kapturkowych

Mozliwe przyczyny

Uszkodzony lub wadliwy
amortyzator

Wadliwy zawér poziomujgcy
Przecigzony pojazd

Regulator ciSnienia ustawiony na
zbyt niskiej wartosci

Niewtasciwa poduszka powietrzna

(zbyt dtuga)

Rossian)
N

Mpo6own

BHewHui BUA Unm coctoaHue

Hedopmauma nnacTuHbl

CwnelleHve (paspyLieHne) BHyTPEHHEro
OTHOMHMKA

PaspbiB PKO B 30He CTArnBaroLero Konbla
(8nAa NnHeBMoOpeccop 6anoHHOro TMna)
PaspbiB PKO B 30He CTbIKa C NiacTUHOWN
YTeuka Bo3ayxa B 30He pe3bb0BbIX BCTABOK

BepoATHbIe NPUYUHbI

HeucnpaBHbIi amopTr3aTop
HeucnpaBHbIi BbipaBHUBAKOLLMIA KnanaH
Meperpy3 aBTomMo6una (Npuuena)
Perynatop naeneHvA ycTaHOBIEH Ha
BEJIMYMHY HUKe OOoMYyCTUMOW
HewTaTHaAa nHeBMOpeccopa (CULWKOM
BbICOKaA)

Fuwrestone



Abrasion

Appearance or condition
e Hole rubbed into side of bellows
e Hole in bellows area that rolls
over piston
(reversible sleeve style)

Possible causes
e Structural interference, such as:
broken shock
loose air line
misalignment
— worn bushings
e No air pressure
(reversible sleeve style)
e Foreign material
(sand, rocks, etc.)
e Wrong air spring

Zuzycie Scierne

Wyglad lub stan

e Otwory wytarte w zewnetrznych
powierzchniach membran

e Otwory w membranach zachodzace
na tok (kotnierz odwracalny)

Mozliwe przyczyny
e Uszkodzenia strukturalne, takie jak:
— uszkodzone amortyzatory
luzne przewody powietrzne
brak prostoliniowosci
— zuzyte tuleje
e Brak ci$nienia powietrza
(kotnierz odwracalny)
e Ciata obce
(piasek, kamienie, itp.)
e Niewfasciwe poduszki pneumatyczne

Fwrestone

Abrieb

Aussehen oder Zustand

Reibloch an Balgseiten

Loch im Balgbereich, der tber
Kolben rollt
(Schlauchrollbalg-Typ)

Mégliche Ursachen

Strukturelle Stérung wie

— defekter StoBdampfer
gelockerte Luftleitung
Fehlausrichtung

— verschlissene Laufbuchsen
kein Luftdruck
(Umkehrhdllen-Typ)
Fremdkorper

(Sand, Steine u.a.)

Falsche Luftfeder

AGpa3uBHbIA U3HOC (UCTUPAHUE)

BHeluHUI BUA Unm coctoAaHne

OTBepcTHe, NPOTEPTOE HA HOKOBOW

nosepxHoctn PKO

OTtBepcTne, npoTeptoe B TOM Yactn PKO, koTopana
conpukacaeTca ¢ paboyert MOBEPXHOCTHIO MOPLUHA
(/1A NHEBMOPECCOP PYKaBHOro Tuna)

BepoATHbIe NPUYUHDI

MexaHnyeckoe BO3aencCTBME:

— HeucnpaBHbI amopTU3aTop

— He3akpensneHHaA Tpybka noasoAa Bo3ayxa
— HEeCOOCHOCTb

—  W3HOLUEHHbIE BTYIIKM

OTcyTcTBME faBneHnA

(B MHeBMOpeccopax pyKaBHOro Tuna)
[MocTopoHHWe npeameThl (MeCoK, WebeHb 1 T..)
HewTaTtHaa nHeBMopeccopa



(Deutsd)

Circumferential cuts

Appearance or condition

e Bellows cut in circle at bead
plate junction

e Bellows cutin circle at piston
junction (reversible sleeve style)

Possible causes

e High pressure, fully extended for
long periods of time

e Impactin compressed position

Risse im Umfang

Aussehen oder Zustand

Kreisférmig zerschnittener Balg
im Wulstplattenbereich
Kreisférmig zerschnittener Balg
an Kolbenabzweigung
(Schlauchrollbalg-Typ)

Mégliche Ursachen

Hochdruck, lange Perioden mit
voller Ausdehnung
StofB im komprimierten Zustand

Przeciecia obwodowe

Wyglad lub stan

e Naciecia na obwodzie miechéw na
potaczeniu z ptytg oporowg

e Naciecia na obwodzie miechéw na
potgczeniu z tokiem (kotnierz
odwracalny)

Mozliwe przyczyny

e Wysokie ci$nienie, maksymalne
rozciggniecie przez diugi
okres czasu

e Uderzenie w pozycji Scidnigtej

(Rossian)

KpyroBbie pa3pbiBbl

BHewHui BUA unm coctoAaHue

Kpyrosble paspbiBbl PKO B 30He
CTblKa C NNacTUHON

Kpyrosble paspbiBbl PKO B 30He
CTblKa C Kpaem nopLuHA (anA
NMHEBMOPECCOP PyKaBHOro Tuna)

BepoATHble NpU4UHbI

Bbicokoe paBneHve, MakcumansHoe
pacTAXeHne B Te4eHne annTenbHOoro
nepuona spemeHun

y,u,ap B C>XXaTOM COCTOAHUN

Fuwrestone



Over extension

Appearance or condition

Bead plate convex, especially
around blind nuts or studs
Rubber bellows separated from
bead plate

Leaking at blind nuts or studs
Leaking at end closure
(reversible sleeve)

Loose girdle hoop on

convoluted style

Possible causes

Broken or wrong shock absorber
Defective levelling value

Ride position too high
Defective upper stop (lift)
Wrong air spring (too short)

Poiish

Nadmierne rozciagniecie

Wyglad lub stan

Powierzchnia ptyty oporowej
wypukta, w szczegolnosci wokot
nakretek kapturkowych lub kotkéw
gwintowanych

Miechy gumowe nie dotykajg ptyty
Oporowej

Przecieki przy nakretkach
kapturkowych lub kotkach
gwintowanych

Przecieki przy zamknieciu (kotnierz
odwracalny)

Luzna i powykrecana obrecz

Mozliwe przyczyny

Pekniety lub niewtasciwy amortyzator
Niewtasciwe wypoziomowanie

Zbyt duza wysokos$¢ jazdy

Wadliwy ogranicznik gérny
Niewtasciwa poduszka
pneumatyczna (zbyt krotka)

Fwrestone

Do

Uberausdehnung

Aussehen oder Zustand

e Wulstplatte konvex, besonders an
Gewindeldchern oder Stehbolzen

e Gummibalg von Wulstplatte
abgeldst

e Lecks an Gewindeléchern oder
Stehbolzen

e Leck am EndverschluB3
(Schlauchrollbalg)

e Gelockerter Gurtstreifen

Mégliche Ursachen

e Defekter oder falscher
StoBdampfer

e Defektes Ausgleichventil

e Fahrposition zu hoch

e Defekter unterer Anschlag
(heben)

e - Falsche Luftfeder (zu kurz)

YpesmepHoe pacTa)XeHue

BHeLHWI BUA UNTN COCTOAHUE

e [lechopmaumaA nnacTuHbl, 0CO6EHHO B 30HE
pe3bb0BbIX BCTABOK WU/ LUMNWMEK

e OtpbiB PKO OT nnacTuHel
YTeuyka Bo3ayxa B 30HEe pe3bbOBbIX BCTaBOK
WNW Wwnunek

e VYTeyka Bo3ayxa Ha cTbike PKO 1 nnactuHbl
(4nA NHEBMOpPECCOp pyKaBHOro TUna)

e CwmelleHure cTArMBaroLwero konoua (ona
nHeBMopeccop 6annoHHOro Tuna)

BepoATHbIe NpUYUHbLI

e HeuncnpaBHbIN (MM HEWTATHbIN) aMopTM3aTop
HevcnpaBHbIN AaT4uK ypOBHA

e JI0OpOXHbIN NPOCBET Bbille AONYCTUMOrO

e HeuncnpaBHbIN BEPXHUA OTOOVHWNK NOABECKM

e HewTaTHaA NHeBMoOpeccopa (CMULWKOM H13KanA)



Preventative maintenance

checklist

Listed below are items that can be
checked when the vehicle is in for
periodic maintenance.

Never attempt to service the air
suspension on a truck or trailer with
the air springs inflated.

1. Inspect the O.D. of the air spring.
Check for signs of irregular wear
or heat cracking.

2. Inspect air lines to make sure
contact doesn't exist between the
air line and the O.D. of the air
spring. Air lines can rub a hole in
an air spring very quickly.

3. Check to see that there is
sufficient clearance around the
complete circumference of the air
spring while at its maximum
diameter.

4. Inspect the O.D. of the piston for
buildup of foreign materials. (On a
reversible sleeve style air spring,
the piston is the bottom
component of the air spring).

5. Correct ride height should be
maintained. All vehicles with air
springs have a specified ride
height established by the O.E.
manufacturer. This height, which
is found in your service manual,
should be maintained within 1/4”.
This dimension can be checked
with the vehicle loaded or empty.

6. Levelling valves (or height control
valves) play a large part in
ensuring that the total air spring
system works as required. Clean,
inspect and replace, if necessary.

7. Make sure you have the proper
shock absorbers and check for
leaking hydraulic oil and worn or
broken end connectors. If a
broken shock is found, replace it
immediately. The shock absorber
will normally limit the rebound of
an air spring and keep it from
overextending.

8. Check the tightness of all
mounting hardware (nuts and
bolts). If loose, re-torque to the
manufacturer’s specifications. Do
not over-tighten.

Cleaning

9. Approved
Approved cleaning media are
soap and water, methyl alcohol,
ethyl alcohol and isopropyl
alcohol.

Non-approved

Non-approved cleaning media
include all organic solvents, open
flames, abrasives and direct
pressurized steam cleaning.

The total inspection process
described on this page can be done
in just a matter of minutes. If you find
one of the above conditions exists,
please take corrective action to
ensure that it is fixed properly. It will
save you both time and money.

Fwestone



Prifliste zur

vorbeugenden Wartung
Unten aufgelistet finden Sie die Teile,
die bei einer routinemaBigen
Fahrzeugdurchsicht Uberprift werden
sollten.

Warten Sie die Luftfederung eines
Lkws oder Anhéngers nie mit
aufgepumpten Luftfedern!

1. Den AuBendurchmesser der
Luftfeder pritfen. Uberpriifen Sie
auf Anzeichen ungleichméBigen
VerschleiBes oder Warmerisse.

2. Prifen Sie die Luftleitungen,
stellen Sie sicher, daf sich
Luftleitung und
AuBendurchmesser der Luftfeder
nicht berihren. Luftleitungen
kénnen sehr schnell Locher in
eine Luftfeder reiben.

3. Stellen Sie sicher, daB um den
gesamten Umfang der Luftfeder
bei Maximaldurchmesser
genugend Abstand bleibt.

4. Uberprifen Sie den
AuBendurchmesser des Kolbens
auf Materialansammlungen. (Bei
einer Schlauchroll-Luftfeder ist der
Kolben der untere Teil der
Luftfeder.)

5. Die korrekte Fahrhéhe muB
beibehalten werden. Alle
luftgefederten Fahrzeuge haben
eine vom Hersteller spezifizierte
Fahrhéhe. Diese im
Betriebshandbuch nachzulesende
Hoéhe sollte auf 0,6 cm
eingehalien werden. Sie kann mit
beladenem oder unbeladenem
Fahrzeug Uberprift werden.

Fwrestone

6. Ausgleichventile (oder
Hoéheneinstellventile) sind fir die
korrekte Funktion des gesamten
Luftfederungssystems wichtig.
Ggf. reinigen, inspizieren und
auswechseln.

7. Stellen Sie sicher, daB3 die
richtigen StoBdampfer vorhanden
sind. Prifen Sie diese auf
auslaufendes Hydraulikél und
defekte oder verschlissene
Endanschliusse und wechseln Sie
diese ggf. sofort aus.
Normalerweise begrenzt der
StoBdampfer den Ruckprall einer
Luftfeder und verhindert deren
UberméaBige Ausdehnung.

8. Prifen Sie, ob alle Befestigungen
(Muttern und Schrauben) fest
angezogen sind. Falls nicht, sind
sie, wie vom Hersteller
angegeben, festzuziehen. Nicht
zu fest anziehen.

Reinigung

9. Zugelassen
Zugelassene Reinigungsmittel
sind Seifenlauge, Methanol,
Athanol und Isopropylalkohol.

Nicht zugelassen

Zu den nicht zugelassenen
Reinigungsmitteln gehdren alle
organischen Lésungsmittel, offene
Flammen, Schleifmittel und
Dampfdruckreinigung.

Die auf dieser Seite beschriebene
Inspektion beansprucht nur einige
Minuten. Wenn Sie dabei die
erwéhnten Méngel feststellen,

treffen Sie bitte geeignete
GegenmalBnahmen. Damit sparen Sie
Zeit und Geld.



Wykaz czynnosci
kontrolnych napraw
okresowych

Ponizej przedstawiono wykaz
czynnosci kontrolnych, ktére mozna
wykonac¢ w trakcie przegladu
okresowego pojazdu.

Nigdy nie probuj prowadzi¢ przegladu
zawieszenia pneumatycznego
samochodu ciezarowego lub
przyczepy, gdy poduszki
pneumatyczne sg napetnione
powietrzem.

1. Sprawdz O.D. ($rednice
zewnetrzng) poduszek
pneumatycznych. Zwré¢ uwage
na oznaki nieregularnego ich
zuzycia lub peknigé cieplnych.

2. Sprawdz przewody powietrzne w
celu upewnienia sie, ze nie
stykajg sie z O.D. ($rednicg
zewnetrzng) poduszki
pneumatycznej. Przewdd
powietrza moze w tatwy sposob
wytrze€ dziure w poduszce
pneumatycznej.

3. Sprawdz, czy na catym obwodzie
poduszki pneumatycznej, w
pozycji jej najwiekszej Srednicy,
jest wystarczajgco duzy przeswit.

4. Sprawdz, czy na O.D. (Srednicy
zewnetrznej) ttoka nie
nagromadzity sie ciata obce. (Na
poduszkach pneumatycznych z
odwracalnym kotnierzem, ttok
stanowi dolny element poduszki
pneumatycznej).

5. Nalezy pamieta¢ o zapewnieniu
wiasciwej wysokosci jazdy.
Wszystkie pojazdy wyposazone w
poduszki pneumatyczne posiadajg
okre$long wysokos¢ jazdy,
wskazang przez pierwotnego
producenta sprzetu (O.E.M.).
Wysokos¢ ta, wskazana w twojej
instrukcji obstugi, powinna by¢
utrzymywana na poziomie
(6,35mm). Mozna jg sprawdzic,
gdy pojazd jest bez obcigzenia lub
z obcigzeniem.

6. Zawory poziomujgce (lub zawory

regulacji wysokoéci) odgrywajg
istotng role w procesie kontroli
prawidtowej pracy catego systemu
poduszek pneumatycznych. W
razie potrzeby skontroluj je,
wyczy$¢ lub wymien.

7. Upewnij sie, ze posiadasz
sprawne amortyzatory, oraz czy
nie ma na nich przeciekow oleju
hydraulicznego, a takze czy ich
drgzki mocujgce nie sg zuzyte lub
pekniete. Jezeli stwierdzisz
pekniecie w amortyzatorze,
bezzwtocznie go wymien. W
normalnych warunkach,
amortyzator ogranicza odboj
poduszki powietrznej i zapobiega
jej nadmiernemu rozcigganiu.

8. 8.Sprawdz ciasnos¢ wszystkich
elementéw mocujacych (nakretek
i Srub). Jezeli wystepujg luzy,
dokre¢ momentem zgodnym ze
specyfikacjg producenta. Nie
dokrecaj zbyt mocno.

Czyszczenie

9. Dopuszczalne srodki
czyszczace
Dopuszczalne $rodki czyszczgce
to: mydto, woda, alkohol
metylowy, alkohol etylowy i
alkohol izo-propylowy

Niedopuszczalne srodki
czyszczace
Niedopuszczalne srodki
czyszczace to: wszystkie
rozpuszczalniki organiczne,
otwarty ptomien, materiaty
Scierne i bezposrednio
skierowana para wodna..

Wszystkie czynnosci sprawdzajgce
opisane na tej stronie mogg zostac
wykonane w ciggu Kilku minut. JezZeli
stwierdzisz jedng z opisanych
powyzej nieprawidfowosci, dokonaj
regulacji i upewnij sie, Ze zostata ona
przeprowadzona prawidtowo. Pozwoli
ci to zaoszczedzic czas i pienigdze.

Fuwrestone



NMpodmunakTrnyeckoe
obcnyxxusaHue
nNHEeBMaTU4YeCKOMn
noaBecKu

MepeyeHb paboT, NPOBOAMMBIX BO
BpemA pernameHTHoro
TexXHn4yecKoro OGCﬂy)KI/IBaHVIFl
TPpaHCMNOPTHOro CPeACTBa,
nMveroulero nHeesMaTnU4eCcKyro
noaBecKy.

He gonyckaeTtcsa peMOHT u
obcyxnBaHne MHeBMONoABECKH ,
HaxoAALenca noa AaB/IeHNEM.

1.

1.MpoBepbTe Hapy>XXHbI AnameTp
PKO. lNpoBepbTe NOBEPXHOCTb
PKO Ha Hanuuve nprusHakoB
HepaBHOMEPHOro N3Hoca unm
TEPMUYECKOro pacTpecKMBaHuA.

Y6enutechb, 4TO MHEBMOMNPOBOS
He KacaeTcA BHeELUHeN
NMOBEPXHOCTU MHEBMOPECCOPHI.
[MHeBMOMNPOBO4 MOXET O4EHb
6bICTPO NPOTEPETHL OTBEPCTUE
B PKO.

Y6eantecb B HanM4mm
[OCTaTO4HOro 3asopa no Bcew
OKPY>KHOCTW MHEBMOPECCOPLI B
C>KaTOM MONOXKeHU (npwu
MakcumanbHoMm anameTtpe PKO).

lMpoBepbTe Hapy>kHyHO (pabouyto)

NOBEPXHOCTb NOPLUHA Ha Hann4ne

NMOCTOPOHHUX OTIIOXEHUNA.

(Ha nHeBMOpeccope pykaBHOro
TVNa nopweHb HaX0auTcA B ee
HUXKHEN YacTh).

Heobxoaumo nogaepxvsaTb
NpPaBUIbHYIO BEMNYUHY
[OPOXXHOro npoceeTa. Bee
aBTOMOBUAN C MHEBMAaTNYECKON
No/ABECKOW UvieloT
onpeaeneHHyo BeNNYnHy
[OPO>XHOro NPOCBETA, B
COOTBETCTBUM C TpeboBaHNAMU
Npon3BOAVTENA TPAHCMOPTHOro
cpefcTBa. OTa BENMYUnHa,
3HaYeHNEe KOTOPOW MOXHO HanTu
B PYKOBOZACTBE M0 TEXHUYECKOMY
o6Cny>XnBaHuto, JoKHa
noanepXuBaTbcA B 3a4aHHbIX
npezenax ¢ gonyckom (6,35mm).
OTOT pa3mep MoxeT
NpoOBeEPATHLCA HA 3arpy>KeHHOM
UM NMOPOXKHEM aBTOMObUIE.

Fwrestone

6. BblpaBHMBalowme knanaxa (unm
AaT4MKM YPOBHA) MEIOT BaXKHOE
3HaYeHue 4nA NpaBubHON
paboTbl CMCTEMBI
NMHEeBMOMNOABECKM B LIENIOM.
OuuncTtuTte, NpoBepbTE U, NPU
HeobXx0ANMOCTH, 3aMeHuUTe.

7. Yb6epouTecb B TOM, 4YTO Ha
aBTomMobune (npuuene)
yCTaHOBJIEHbl aMOpPTU3aTopbl,
COOTBETCTBYIOLME TPebOBaAHMAM
npon3BOANTENA TPAHCMOPTHOrO
cpeacTsa. [poBepbTe
amMopTM3aTopbl Ha HaNN4ne Te4u,
a Tak>Xe NpoBepbTe COCTOAHNE
3NeMeHTOB Mx Kpennenus. MNpu
ob6Hapy>XeHn HencnpaBHOro
amopTm3aTopa HeMeaneHHO
3ameHuTe ero. CneayeTt NOMHUTD,
4YTO aMOpPTM3aTOP OrpaHM4MBaeT
X0/ 0T60A NHEBMOPECCOPbLI U
TakMM ob6pa3om npegoxpaHAeT
ee OT YPe3MEPHOro PacTAKEHMA.

8. [lpoBepbTe 3aTAXKY BCEX
coeanHeHun (6onToB U raek).
[Mpu HEObXx0AMMOCTY 3aTAHUTE UX
B TOYHOM COOTBETCTBUM C
TpeboBaHMAMN MPON3BOAUTENA.
He ponyckante npeBbIweHNsA
MOMEHTOB 3aTAXKM.

Yuctka

9. [onycTumbie MeToAbl
[onycTumon ABNAETCA YNCTKA C
MCMoNb30BaHNEM Mblfia 1 BOAbI,
MEeTUJI0BOro, 3TUIOBOTO U
N30MNpONUIOBOro cnupTa.

Heponyctumbie meToabl

He nonyckaeTcA uncTka ¢
MOMOLLBIO JTHOBbIX OpraHNYeCcKmnx
pacTBopUTENEN, OTKPbITOrO OFHA,
abpasvBHbIX MaTepuanos um
HenocpeacTBeHHanA obpaboTka
napom noa AaBfEHNEM.

[nsa npoBeaeHna BbiLLeyKa3aHHOro
Komriekca Bam notpebyetca
HeCKos1bKo MUHYT. Ecnin B xone
rnposepku Bbi 06Hapy>xute xoTs 6bi
OfIHY U3 ONUCbIBaEMbIX
HeucrnpaBHOCTEN, MPUMUTE
COOTBETCTBYIOLUNE MepPbl A1A ee
ycTpaHeHusa. 3To no3BomT Bam
COKOHOMUTB BPEMSA W [EeHbIN.



Page Page Page
@ no. @ no. @ no.
W01 095 0021 68 W01 358 7180 21 WO01 6819084 47
W01 095 0063 68 W01 358 7224 23 WO01 681 9086 44
Order number W01 095 0087 68 W01 358 7325 23 W01 681 9091 66
ind W01 095 0115 68 WO01 358 7400 21 W01 681 9098 50
rizhzd WO01 095 0118 68 WO01 358 7403 21 W01 681 9242 50
WO01 095 0121 68 WO01 358 7411 21 W01 932 7000 63
WO01 095 0132 68 WO01 358 7447 22 W01 932 7002 55
W01 095 0134 68 WO01 358 7472 24 WO01 968 6286 54
W01 095 0145 69 WO01 358 7808 26 WO01 968 6772 18
W01 095 0175 25 W01 358 8017 25 W01 D08 6910 18
Bestellnummer- W01 0950176 27 | wo1 3588019 25 | W01 Dog 6388 24
Index W01 095 0189 68 W01 358 8050 71 W01 D08 6391 25
WO01 095 0190 69 WO01 358 8853 49 W01 D08 8196 56 i
WO01 095 0191 69 W01 358 8929 45 WO01 D08 9056 45
WO01 095 0192 69 W01 3589010 44 W01 D08 9310 71
W01 095 0195 69 WO01 358 9039 43 WO01 F79 7349 47
W01 095 0197 68 W01 358 9057 44 W01 M58 0028 66
WO01 095 0198 68 W01 358 9069 44 W01 M58 0687 41
Numer W01 095 0204 68 WO01 358 9079 45 W01 M58 0749 64
zamowienia W01 095 0205 70 WO01 358 9082 46 W01 M58 0918 66
kaznik W01 095 0207 68 WO01 358 9096 46 W01 M58 0919 59
bl rL W01 095 0211 69 WO01 358 9101 49 W01 M58 5339 32
W01 095 0212 69 W01 358 9104 50 W01 M58 6126 26
WO01 095 0213 69 W01 358 9105 43 W01 M58 6188 19
WO01 095 0219 24 WO01 358 9106 50 W01 M58 6237 47
W01 /095 0226 68 W01 3589121 64 W01 M58 6238 53
WO01 095 0228 68 W01 358 9122 66 W01 M58 6251 42
anKa3b|BaTb W01 095 0229 68 W01 358 9192 50 W01 M58 6252 47
W01 095 0244 68 WO01 358 9200 64 W01 M58 6254 39
e WO01 095 0245 68 W01 3589262 57 W01 M58 6259 55
WO01 0950295 68 WO01 358 9270 57 W01 M58 6260 52
WO01 095 0381 71 WO01 358 9321 52 W01 M58 6267 48
WO01 095 0382 71 W01 358 9361 46 W01 M58 6269 48
WO01 095 0419 72 W01 358 9371 49 W01 M58 6276 55
W01 095 0429 72 WO01 358 9373 54 W01 M58 6287 54
W01 095 0435 72 WO01 358 9391 40 W01 M58 6289 51
W01 095 0436 72 W01 358 9397 56 W01 M58 6296 48
W01 095 0437 68 W01 358 9401 56 W01 M58 6297 52
W01 095 0453 71 WO01 358 9402 56 W01 M58 6307 55
WO01 095 0472 69 WO01 358 9422 40 W01 M58 6315 52
W01 095 0500 70 WO01 358 9508 46 W01 M58 6317 53
WO01 358 0540 25 W01 358 9580 60 W01 M58 6318 54
W01 358 0622 39 WO01 358 9596 39 WO01 M58 6333 67
WO01 358 0743 43 W01 358 9652 40 WO01 M58 6334 67
WO01 358 2119 32 W01 358 9780 57 W01 M58 6338 64
W01 358 5331 32 WO01 455 6288 46 W01 M58 6339 67
W01 358 5405 32 WO01 6810212 39 W01 M58 6344 64
W01 358 5406 32 WO01 6817314 26 W01 M58 6345 65
WO01 358 5708 39 WO01 681 7329 65 W01 M58 6346 69
W01 358 6808 20 W01 681 7359 66 WO01 M58 6348 67
WO01 358 6923 18 W01 681 7368 47 WO01 M58 6359 63
“World’s Number 1 &5 W01 358 7135 20 W01 681 7688 22 W01 M58 6360 67
Air Spring. W01 358 7177 21 W01 681 7700 19 W01 M58 6361 68
FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUGTS GOMPANY

(130 Firestone




Page Page Page
@ no. @ no. @ no.
W01 M58 6363 60 W01 M58 8610 72 W01 M58 9910 63
WO01 M58 6364 67 W01 M58 8611 73 W01 M58 9924 49
W01 M58 6366 68 W01 M58 8612 60 W01 R58 4037 31
W01 M58 6367 60 W01 M58 8613 61 W01 R58 4038 30
W01 M58 6381 20 W01 M58 8619 62 W01 R58 4055 30
W01 M58 6385 23 W01 M58 8620 62 W01 R58 4058 30
W01 M58 6851 22 W01 M58 8621 62 W01 R58 4059 31
W01 M58 6875 22 W01 M58 8629 61 W01 R58 4061 30
WO01 M58 6887 18 W01 M58 8633 63 W01 R58 4062 32
W01 M58 6891 19 W01 M58 8642 59 W01 R58 4064 31
W01 M58 6988 23 W01 M58 8643 61 W01 R58 4065 32
W01 M58 6989 20 W01 M58 8653 56 W01 R58 4067 31
W01 M58 6990 18 W01 M58 8666 71 WO01 R58 4073 30
W01 M58 7074 53 W01 M58 8667 72 W01 R58 4074 31
W01 M58 7275 44 W01 M58 8668 62
WO01 M58 7283 45 W01 M58 8678 40
W01 M58 7295 48 W01 M58 8679 41
W01 M58 7308 51 W01 M58 8681 42
W01 M58 7313 40 W01 M58 8682 42
W01 M58 7315 42 W01 M58 8683 42
W01 M58 7320 43 W01 M58 8701 57
W01 M58 7335 65 W01 M58 8703 57
W01 M58 7348 51 W01 M58 8705 58
W01 M58 7358 68 W01 M58 8712 60
W01 M58 7367 41 W01 M58 8714 58
W01 M58 7370 68 W01 M58 8715 58
W01 M58 7380 63 W01 M58 8721 58
W01 M58 7385 70 W01 M58 8722 58
WO01 M58 7392 41 W01 M58 8747 59
W01 M58 7393 41 WO01 M58 8762 70
W01 M58 7501 20 W01 M58 8765 63
W01 M58 7502 68 W01 M58 8766 70
W01 M58 7524 22 W01 M58 8769 69
W01 M58 7526 26 WO01 M58 8772 65
W01 M58 7527 24 W01 M58 8773 65
W01 M58 7531 23 W01 M58 8775 65
W01 M58 7548 51 W01 M58 8786 70
W01 M58 7679 19 W01 M58 8794 69
W01 M58 7710 24 W01 M58 8795 69
WO01 M58 7756 18 W01 M58 8835 55
WO1 M58 7894 19 WO01. M58 8840 53
W01 M58 7953 27 WO01 M58 8859 51
W01 M58 7992 26 W01 M58 8948 43
W01 M58 8106 69 W01 M58 8966 72
WO01 M58 8185 54 W01 M58 8969 72
W01 M58 8186 53 W01 M58 8973 45
W01 M58 8502 70 W01 M58 8978 72
W01 M58 8584 73 W01 M58 8988 73
W01 M58 8585 61 W01 M58 9089 48
W01 M58 8601 71 W01 M58 9131 52
W01 M58 8602 71 W01 M58 9706 59
W01 M58 8608 62 W01 M58 9707 59
W01 M58 8609 61 W01 M58 9908 49

Fwrestone

Order number
index

Bestellnummer-
Index

Numer
zamowienia
wskaznik

MpukasbiBaThb
MHAEKC Yucna

World’s Number 1

Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

®







World’s Number 1 g&=
Air Spring. T

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

SPRINGS

Church House, Church Street
Staines, Middlesex, TW18 4EP, England
Tel: +44 (0)1784 462326
Fax: + 44 (0)1784 462 327






